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VA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Performed by Spry Strategies and Chart Consulting

The Virginia Statewide Voters of Color Survey was conducted by IVR Landline and Online
Interviews from July 28 - July 31 among a random sample of 500 likely General Election
voters of color, who were double screened by the stratified sample and a screening
guestion on ethnicity, on which Caucasians were dropped. The survey has a margin of
error of +/- 4.0 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in crosstab
reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Propensity

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q4 Biden Approval

Q5 Northam Approval
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Extremely likely 81.4% 81.4%
Somewhat likely 18.6% 18.6%
Black Not Hispanic 67.6% 67.6%
Hispanic 7.2% 7.2%
Asian 11.4% 11.4%
Native American 3.4% 3.4%
Another ethnicity 10.4% 10.4%
Strongly approve 55.8% 55.8%
Somewhat approve 27% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 6.4% 6.4%
Strongly disapprove 10.8% 10.8%
Strongly approve 48% 48%
Somewhat approve 31.6% 31.6%
Somewhat disapprove 9.6% 9.6%
Strongly disapprove 10.8% 10.8%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 67.8% 67.8%
Republican 16% 16%
Another party 4% 4%
Undecided 8.2% 8.2%
Unsure or no opinion 4% 4%
Total 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting government spending 6.6% 6.6%
Crime & Public Safety 20.4% 20.4%
Election security 13.4% 13.4%
Job creation and economic 22.4% 22.4%
development ' '
Immlgratlon and border 10.2% 10.2%
security
Homelessness, Mental illness 9.8% 9.8%
Racial tension & civil unrest 13.4% 13.4%
Transportatlon and 3.8% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100%
Q8 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 49.4% 49.4%
Somewhat approve 33% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 5.6% 5.6%
Strongly disapprove 5.8% 5.8%
Unsure or No opinion 6.2% 6.2%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q9 Equality Act Strongly approve 54.4% 54.4%
Somewhat approve 25.4% 25.4%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4%
Strongly disapprove 9.2% 9.2%
Unsure or No opinion 7% 7%
Total 100% 100%
Q10 Twitter Censorship Strongly approve 27.4% 27.4%
Somewhat approve 23.4% 23.4%
Somewhat disapprove 13.4% 13.4%
Strongly disapprove 21.2% 21.2%
Unsure or No opinion 14.6% 14.6%
Total 100% 100%
Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly Agree o o
accommodations should be banned by law. 14% 14%
Somewhat Agree 15% 15%
Somewhat Disagree 16.8% 16.8%
Strongly Disagree 23.8% 23.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 30.4% 30.4%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 7% 7%
women'’s prisons.

Somewhat Agree 9.6% 9.6%
Somewhat Disagree 15.4% 15.4%
Strongly Disagree 52.8% 52.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.2% 15.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly Agree o o
. 6.8% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 11.4% 11.4%
Somewhat Disagree 15.2% 15.2%
Strongly Disagree 51.6% 51.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 15% 15%
Total 100% 100%
Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree o o
) 8.4% 8.4%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 11.8% 11.8%
Somewhat Disagree 14.2% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 45.2% 45.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.4% 20.4%
Total 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021



VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree o o
) 7.2% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 9.8% 9.8%
Somewhat Disagree 15.6% 15.6%
Strongly Disagree 55.8% 55.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.6% 11.6%
Total 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 12% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 14.8% 14.8%
Somewhat Disagree 12.8% 12.8%
Strongly Disagree 38.4% 38.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 22% 22%
Total 100% 100%

Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 7.8% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat Agree 11% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 12.2% 12.2%
Strongly Disagree 48.8% 48.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.2% 20.2%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Q13 Party Republican 11.6% 11.6%
Democrat 61.8% 61.8%
Independent 17.6% 17.6%
Libertarian 4% 4%
Socialist 1.2% 1.2%
Another party 3.8% 3.8%

Q14 Ideology Very conservative 15% 15%
Somewhat conservative 20.2% 20.2%
Moderate 38.8% 38.8%
Somewhat liberal 15.8% 15.8%
Very liberal 10.2% 10.2%

Q15 Sex Male 45.2% 45.2%
Female 54.8% 54.8%
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VA VOC Survey

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q16 Religion Catholic 11.4% 11.4%
Protestant 24.2% 24.2%
Evangelical 4.6% 4.6%
Non-Denominational Christian 17.8% 17.8%
Jewish 2% 2%
Muslim 4% 4%
Atheist 3.4% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.8% 2.8%
Hindu 2.4% 2.4%
Another religion 12% 12%
Unsure or no opinion 15.4% 15.4%
Total 100% 100%
Q17 Age 18- 34 30% 30%
35-54 18.8% 18.8%
55 - 64 13.6% 13.6%
65 or Over 37.6% 37.6%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q18 Education Less than high school graduate 3.6% 3.6%
High School graduate 23.2% 23.2%
g(;rgnreegollege or Associate's 33.29% 33.29%
Bachelor’'s degree 25.2% 25.2%
Postgraduate 14.8% 14.8%

Total 100% 100%
Q19 Income Less than $5,000 14.8% 14.8%
$5,000 to less than $50,000 23% 23%

$50,000 to less than $75,000 22% 22%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 14.4% 14.4%

:128888 to less than 9.8% 9.8%

:128888 to less than 4.4% 4.4%

More than $150,000 3.4% 3.4%

Don’t know 8.2% 8.2%

Total 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 18.2% 18.2%
2of 4 10.8% 10.8%
30of4 17.4% 17.4%
40of 4 53.6% 53.6%

Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

VA VOC Survey

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q21 DMA CHARLOTTESVILLE 0.8% 0.8%
%R;EEII_VES;ORO-H.POINT— 0.6% 0.6%
mevF;FOLK—PORTSMTH-NEWPT 37% 37%
RALEIGH-DURHAM (FAYETVLLE) 0.2% 0.2%
RICHMOND-PETERSBURG 23.6% 23.6%
ROANOKE-LYNCHBURG 13% 13%
TRI-CITIES, TN-VA 1% 1%
WASHINGTON, DC o o
(HAGRSTWN) 23.8% 23.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q22 Survey Method IVR to Landline 50% 50%
Online to Panel 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 50% 50%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0%
Total 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely
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Somewhat likely

Q1 Voter Screen

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q4 Biden Approval

Q5 Northam Approval
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Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Black Not Hispanic 66.3% 73.1% 67.6%
Hispanic 6.9% 8.6% 7.2%
Asian 11.3% 11.8% 11.4%
Native American 3.4% 3.2% 3.4%
Another ethnicity 12% 3.2% 10.4%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 62.9% 24.7% 55.8%
Somewhat approve 21.1% 52.7% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 3.9% 17.2% 6.4%
Strongly disapprove 12% 5.4% 10.8%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 54.5% 19.4% 48%
Somewhat approve 26.5% 53.8% 31.6%
Somewhat disapprove 6.6% 22.6% 9.6%
Strongly disapprove 12.3% 4.3% 10.8%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 71.5% 51.6% 67.8%
Republican 16% 16.1% 16%
Another party 2.9% 8.6% 4%

Undecided 7.1% 12.9% 8.2%
Unsure or no opinion 2.5% 10.8% 4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Issue Cutting government 5.99% 9.7% 6.6%

spending
Crime & Public Safety 21.1% 17.2% 20.4%
Election security 15.2% 5.4% 13.4%

Job creation and
economic 21.9% 24.7% 22.4%
development

Immigration and

) 10.3% 9.7% 10.2%
border security
:—I|I(r)]r:Seslessness, Mental 8.1% 17.2% 9.8%
Es:éaslttensmn & civil 13.5% 12.9% 13.4%
Transportatlon and 3.9% 3.29% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 54.5% 26.9% 49.4%
Somewhat approve 29.7% 47.3% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 5.9% 4.3% 5.6%
Strongly disapprove 4.9% 9.7% 5.8%
Unsure or No opinion 4.9% 11.8% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

VA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q9 Equality Act Strongly approve 60% 30.1% 54.4%
Somewhat approve 20.9% 45.2% 25.4%
Somewhat disapprove 3.4% 6.5% 4%
Strongly disapprove 9.3% 8.6% 9.2%
Unsure or No opinion 6.4% 9.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Twitter Censorship Strongly approve 30.5% 14% 27.4%
Somewhat approve 22.1% 29% 23.4%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 19.4% 13.4%
Strongly disapprove 21.4% 20.4% 21.2%
Unsure or No opinion 14% 17.2% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly Agree 15% 9.7% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 13.3% 22.6% 15%
Somewhat Disagree 15.7% 21.5% 16.8%
Strongly Disagree 24.6% 20.4% 23.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 31.4% 25.8% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

VA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 7.6% 4.3% 7%
women'’s prisons.
Somewhat Agree 9.1% 11.8% 9.6%
Somewhat Disagree 14.5% 19.4% 15.4%
Strongly Disagree 53.1% 51.6% 52.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.7% 12.9% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly Agree 71% 5.49% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 9.1% 21.5% 11.4%
Somewhat Disagree 15.2% 15.1% 15.2%
Strongly Disagree 52.1% 49.5% 51.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 16.5% 8.6% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Selrili?;iSF(erroaljleaobn;ybsa;:;se:nbdyilr;t‘ivmate care Strongly Agree 7.9% 10.8% 8.4%
Somewhat Agree 9.8% 20.4% 11.8%
Somewhat Disagree 14.5% 12.9% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 46.4% 39.8% 45.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.4% 16.1% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 8.4% 2.2% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 8.1% 17.2% 9.8%
Somewhat Disagree 15.7% 15.1% 15.6%
Strongly Disagree 55.3% 58.1% 55.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.5% 7.5% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 13% 22.6% 14.8%
Somewhat Disagree 12.8% 12.9% 12.8%
Strongly Disagree 41.3% 25.8% 38.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.9% 22.6% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 7.4% 9.7% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat Agree 9.1% 19.4% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 12.8% 9.7% 12.2%
Strongly Disagree 50.4% 41.9% 48.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.4% 19.4% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q13 Party Republican 12.8% 6.5% 11.6%
Democrat 64.1% 51.6% 61.8%
Independent 17% 20.4% 17.6%

Libertarian 2.2% 11.8% 4%

Socialist 0.7% 3.2% 1.2%

Another party 3.2% 6.5% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Ideology Very conservative 16.5% 8.6% 15%
Somewhat 18.7% 26.9% 20.2%

conservative

Moderate 37.8% 43% 38.8%
Somewhat liberal 16.5% 12.9% 15.8%
Very liberal 10.6% 8.6% 10.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 44.2% 49.5% 45.2%
Female 55.8% 50.5% 54.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

VA VOC Survey

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q16 Religion Catholic 12.3% 7.5% 11.4%
Protestant 26.8% 12.9% 24.2%
Evangelical 4.7% 4.3% 4.6%
gﬁ;‘i'stt’izrr‘fmi”ati"”a' 16.7% 22.6% 17.8%
Jewish 1.7% 3.2% 2%
Muslim 3.7% 5.4% 4%
Atheist 3.2% 4.3% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.5% 4.3% 2.8%
Hindu 2.7% 1.1% 2.4%
Another religion 12% 11.8% 12%
Unsure or no opinion 13.8% 22.6% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Age 18- 34 24.6% 53.8% 30%
35-54 17.4% 24.7% 18.8%
55 - 64 15.5% 5.4% 13.6%
65 or Over 42.5% 16.1% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q18 Education I;:(sjlf;\?: high school 3.7% 3.29% 3.6%
High School graduate 20.4% 35.5% 23.2%
e 32.9% 34.4% 33.2%

Associate's Degree

Bachelor’s degree 26.8% 18.3% 25.2%
Postgraduate 16.2% 8.6% 14.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income Less than $5,000 12.3% 25.8% 14.8%
ﬁ?boggom B58 Bl 21.9% 28% 23%

:32'888 @ V2 22.1% 21.5% 22%
:Zgboggoto B58 BTl 15.7% 8.6% 14.4%

:igg'ggg @ |25 Hre 10.6% 6.5% 9.8%

:iggggg to less than 4.7% 3.29% 4.4%

More than $150,000 3.4% 3.2% 3.4%

Don’t know 9.3% 3.2% 8.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 13.8% 37.6% 18.2%
2 of 4 6.4% 30.1% 10.8%
3of4 17.2% 18.3% 17.4%
4 of 4 62.7% 14% 53.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q21 DMA CHARLOTTESVILLE 0.7% 1.1% 0.8%
GREENSBORO- 0 o o
H.POINT-W.SALEM 0.7% 0% 0.6%
mgw;glﬁ\ﬁgRTSMTH_ 36.6% 38.7% 37%
?FAA'}EE'_?\';'I:ESRHAM 0.2% 0% 0.2%
ﬁ'ECT"E'ﬁgé“UD'{G 23.1% 25.8% 23.6%
E?ﬁc'\'k?BKjF'{G 12.3% 16.1% 13%
TRI-CITIES, TN-VA 1.2% 0% 1%
mAAZFIS{Ig'I(';VC(N);\l e 25.1% 18.3% 23.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Survey Method IVR to Landline 57.7% 16.1% 50%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 42.3% 83.9% 50%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Zremly 79.9% 77.8% 80.7% 82.4% 94.2% 81.4%
likely
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 20.1% 22.2% 19.3% 17.6% 5.8% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 64.5% 38.9% 38.6% 35.3% 36.5% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 26.9% 27.8% 33.3% 29.4% 19.2% 27%
32’:;;‘;23; 4.1% 19.4% 10.5% 11.8% 5.8% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 4.4% 13.9% 17.5% 23.5% 38.5% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'g 55.6% 44.4% 22.8% 17.6% 38.5% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 32% 30.6% 42.1% 47.1% 13.5% 31.6%
32’:;;‘;23; 8% 8.3% 17.5% 5.9% 13.5% 9.6%
gitsrggg'r’éve 4.4% 16.7% 17.5% 29.4% 34.6% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 76.9% 47.2% 54.4% 35.3% 48.1% 67.8%
Republican 7.7% 30.6% 35.1% 29.4% 34.6% 16%
’ngtt;‘er 4.1% 5.6% 1.8% 11.8% 1.9% 4%
Undecided 7.4% 11.1% 3.5% 23.5% 11.5% 8.2%
:250”:;“‘(’); 3.8% 5.6% 5.3% 0% 3.8% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 6.2% 5.6% 7% 11.8% 7.7% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 24.9% 11.1% 12.3% 11.8% 9.6% 20.4%
Safety
. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 14.2% 5.6% 17.5% 17.6% 7.7% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 22.8% 25% 24.6% 0% 23.1% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 4.7% 22.2% 15.8% 23.5% 26.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 9.2% 11.1% 12.3% 17.6% 7.7% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 14.5% 11.1% 8.8% 17.6% 11.5% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 3.6% 8.3% 1.8% 0% 5.8% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gl 44.1% 63.9% 50.9% 70.6% 65.4% 49.4%
approve
Smeiet 37.6% 19.4% 31.6% 11.8% 21.2% 33%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.6% 2.8% 7% 0% 7.7% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.3% 11.1% 5.3% 5.9% 5.8% 5.8%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 7.4% 2.8% 5.3% 11.8% 0% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o Bl et gggr':)‘-yg 56.5% 58.3% 49.1% 58.8% 42.3% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.3% 22.2% 33.3% 5.9% 19.2% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.3% 0% 1.8% 11.8% 11.5% 4%
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Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another

Hispanic American ethnicity

strongly 5.9% 13.9% 12.3% 11.8% 23.1%
disapprove

Unsure or 8% 5.6% 3.5% 11.8% 3.8%
No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.2%

7%

100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Gl Tre el gggr':)‘-yg 28.1% 25% 28.1% 29.4% 23.1% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.6% 19.4% 19.3% 11.8% 13.5% 23.4%
3;’:;;232 14.8% 8.3% 12.3% 11.8% 9.6% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 14.8% 33.3% 28.1% 29.4% 44.2% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 15.7% 13.9% 12.3% 17.6% 9.6% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 11.2% 22.2% 21.1% 29.4% 13.5% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 16.3% 16.7% 14% 17.6% 5.8% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.9% 8.3% 12.3% 5.9% 30.8% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.4% 19.4% 26.3% 29.4% 25% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 32.2% 33.3% 26.3% 17.6% 25% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 6.5% 13.9% 10.5% 11.8% 0% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 9.5% 5.6% 12.3% 17.6% 7.7% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16% 13.9% 10.5% 11.8% 19.2% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 51.2% 44.4% 56.1% 52.9% 65.4% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 16.9% 22.2% 10.5% 5.9% 7.7% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 5.6% 8.3% 12.3% 17.6% 3.8% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.1% 5.6% 15.8% 11.8% 5.8% 11.4%
SOMRERE 15.4% 5.6% 22.8% 11.8% 13.5% 15.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 51.2% 52.8% 42.1% 47.1% 65.4% 51.6%
SMET 15.7% 27.8% 7% 11.8% 11.5% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 8.6% 11.1% 8.8% 17.6% 1.9% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.4% 11.1% 14% 17.6% 3.8% 11.8%
SOMRER 14.5% 8.3% 14% 17.6% 15.4% 14.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 42.3% 44.4% 50.9% 35.3% 61.5% 45.2%
SHET 22.2% 25% 12.3% 11.8% 17.3% 20.4%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 5.6% 5.6% 10.5% 17.6% 11.5% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 8.6% 11.1% 19.3% 11.8% 5.8% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.3% 16.7% 10.5% 17.6% 15.4% 15.6%
el 57.1% 50% 54.4% 47.1% 55.8% 55.8%
Disagree
SHET 12.4% 16.7% 5.3% 5.9% 11.5% 11.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to u.se the opposite sex r?ames and Agree 11.2% 19.4% 15.8% 11.8% 7.7% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 14.8% 11.1% 22.8% 11.8% 9.6% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.8% 19.4% 8.8% 5.9% 21.2% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36.7% 22.2% 43.9% 47.1% 51.9% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 25.4% 27.8% 8.8% 23.5% 9.6% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 8.9% 5.6% 8.8% 11.8% 0% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.2% 5.6% 19.3% 17.6% 1.9% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.2% 13.9% 15.8% 17.6% 11.5% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47.6% 38.9% 42.1% 41.2% 73.1% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 21% 36.1% 14% 11.8% 13.5% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 5.3% 25% 28.1% 29.4% 19.2% 11.6%
Democrat 72.2% 52.8% 43.9% 23.5% 32.7% 61.8%
Independent  15.7% 8.3% 12.3% 29.4% 38.5% 17.6%
Libertarian 3.6% 5.6% 8.8% 5.9% 0% 4%
Socialist 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 1.5% 8.3% 7% 11.8% 9.6% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

24



VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 12.4% 22.2% 19.3% 29.4% 17.3% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 18.9% 16.7% 28.1% 11.8% 25% 20.2%
e
Moderate 38.2% 38.9% 31.6% 41.2% 50% 38.8%
SOMIEERE 17.5% 16.7% 12.3% 17.6% 7.7% 15.8%
liberal
Very liberal 13% 5.6% 8.8% 0% 0% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 45.9% 36.1% 42.1% 29.4% 55.8% 45.2%
Female 54.1% 63.9% 57.9% 70.6% 44.2% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 8.6% 36.1% 22.8% 0% 3.8% 11.4%
Protestant 26% 16.7% 7% 23.5% 36.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 5% 0% 3.5% 5.9% 5.8% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 18.9% 13.9% 7% 5.9% 28.8% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 1.2% 0% 7% 5.9% 1.9% 2%
Muslim 3.3% 0% 10.5% 11.8% 1.9% 4%
Atheist 3% 8.3% 3.5% 5.9% 1.9% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.5% 5.6% 10.5% 5.9% 0% 2.8%
Hindu 1.2% 2.8% 10.5% 0% 1.9% 2.4%
AT 13.6% 5.6% 7% 11.8% 11.5% 12%
religion
kit 17.8% 11.1% 10.5% 23.5% 5.8% 15.4%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age 18 - 34 30.8% 38.9% 40.4% 23.5% 9.6% 30%
35 - 54 17.2% 30.6% 28.1% 5.9% 15.4% 18.8%
55 - 64 12.1% 11.1% 5.3% 35.3% 26.9% 13.6%
65 or Over 39.9% 19.4% 26.3% 35.3% 48.1% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 5.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoall| ¢ 3, 27.8% 12.3% 17.6% 13.5% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 32.2% 36.1% 29.8% 47.1% 36.5% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 23.4% 27.8% 31.6% 29.4% 26.9% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 12.7% 8.3% 26.3% 5.9% 23.1% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e s e 18.3% 5.6% 10.5% 11.8% 3.8% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 25.7% 36.1% 8.8% 17.6% 13.5% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 21.6% 8.3% 28.1% 17.6% 28.8% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.4% 13.9% 21.1% 11.8% 21.2% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 6.8% 19.4% 15.8% 23.5% 11.5% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 3.3% 2.8% 5.3% 5.9% 11.5% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 3% 2.8% 8.8% 5.9% 0% 3.4%
Don't know 8.9% 11.1% 1.8% 5.9% 9.6% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History 1of4 18% 16.7% 29.8% 11.8% 9.6% 18.2%
20f4 12.4% 8.3% 10.5% 5.9% 3.8% 10.8%
30f4 17.5% 25% 17.5% 23.5% 9.6% 17.4%
4of4 52.1% 50% 42.1% 58.8% 76.9% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R Eg\ﬁitgﬂ 0.6% 2.8% 1.8% 0% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
s%—omT- 0.3% 5.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 36.7% 27.8% 24.6% 70.6% 48.1% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
ey 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
- [} [} 0, [} [} 0,
CETERSBUR 29% 11.1% 7% 11.8% 19.2% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 16.3% 5.6% 1.8% 5.9% 11.5% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 1.2% 0% 0% 5.9% 0% 1%
WASHINGT
ON’ DC 0, 0, 0, o, 0, [V
e 15.7% 47.2% 64.9% 5.9% 21.2% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 By (I 9E IVR to 50.6% 41.7% 33.3% 47.1% 71.2% 50%
Landline
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 49.4% 58.3% 66.7% 52.9% 28.8% 50%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 91.8% 63.7% 50% 90.7% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 8.2% 36.3% 50% 9.3% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 78.1% 67.4% 43.8% 27.8% 67.6%
Hispanic 5% 7.4% 21.9% 9.3% 7.2%
Asian 7.9% 14.1% 18.8% 18.5% 11.4%
Z;t;"riecan 2.2% 3.7% 6.3% 7.4% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 6.8% 7.4% 9.4% 37% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'g 72% 24.4% 12.5% 3.7% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 22.9% 60% 31.3% 5.6% 31.6%
32’:;;‘;23; 2.9% 14.1% 43.8% 13% 9.6%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2.2% 1.5% 12.5% 77.8% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 88.9% 61.5% 15.6% 5.6% 67.8%
Republican 3.6% 14.1% 25% 79.6% 16%
Another party 1.4% 7.4% 15.6% 1.9% 4%
Undecided 4.3% 11.1% 28.1% 9.3% 8.2%
g;lsn‘:;i orno 1.8% 5.9% 15.6% 3.7% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 4.7% 4.4% 12.5% 18.5% 6.6%
spending
Giline & 25.1% 17.8% 12.5% 7.4% 20.4%
Public Safety
Election 16.5% 9.6% 3.1% 13% 13.4%
security

Job creation
and economic 24.4% 24.4% 18.8% 9.3% 22.4%
development

Immigration
and border 4.3% 7.4% 12.5% 46.3% 10.2%
security

Homelessness
, Mental 7.9% 13.3% 21.9% 3.7% 9.8%
illness

Racial tension

1a 11.8% 20.7% 15.6% 1.9% 13.4%
& civil unrest
Transportation
and 5.4% 2.2% 3.1% 0% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i eier 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 48.7% 32.6% 53.1% 92.6% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.9% 48.9% 25% 3.7% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 7.2% 4.4% 3.1% 1.9% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.7% 6.7% 9.4% 1.9% 5.8%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 6.5% 7.4% 9.4% 0% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB iy At gggr';‘-fl'g 68.8% 46.7% 21.9% 18.5% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20.1% 36.3% 37.5% 18.5% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 1.8% 3.7% 15.6% 9.3% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.3% 5.2% 9.4% 44.4% 9.2%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 5% 8.1% 15.6% 9.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
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Q10 Twitter Censorship ggr;rr::_:\jllg 35.8% 20.7% 9.4% 11.1% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.8% 25.9% 21.9% 5.6% 23.4%
3;’:;;232 12.5% 18.5% 15.6% 3.7% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.3% 19.3% 40.6% 75.9% 21.2%
33.?75? oo 16.5% 15.6% 12.5% 3.7% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 14% 12.6% 3.1% 24.1% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 13.3% 20.7% 21.9% 5.6% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.9% 20.7% 12.5% 29.6% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.7% 21.5% 34.4% 24.1% 23.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 36.2% 24.4% 28.1% 16.7% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 9.3% 6.7% 0% 0% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 8.2% 15.6% 3.1% 5.6% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.9% 14.8% 9.4% 33.3% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 48.7% 58.5% 65.6% 51.9% 52.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 20.8% 4.4% 21.9% 9.3% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 7.2% 599 3.1% 9.3% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10.8% 14.8% 9.4% 7.4% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.3% 13.3% 15.6% 24.1% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 49.1% 56.3% 56.3% 50% 51.6%
g;f;;i"r Ne 18.6% 9.6% 15.6% 9.3% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 9% 7.4% 9.4% 7.4% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.8% 14.8% 9.4% 5.6% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 11.1% 18.8% 24.1% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40.9% 51.1% 50% 50% 45.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 25.1% 15.6% 12.5% 13% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 8.2% 4.4% 0% 13% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 9.7% 14.1% 6.3% 1.9% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.4% 13.3% 15.6% 22.2% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 51.3% 62.2% 65.6% 57.4% 55.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 15.4% 5.9% 12.5% 5.6% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 11.8% 14.1% 12.5% 7.4% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' '
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 15.1% 18.5% 15.6% 3.7% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.8% 12.6% 12.5% 24.1% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.3% 32.6% 40.6% 57.4% 38.4%
g;f;:;m No 25.1% 22.2% 18.8% 7.4% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 9.7% 8.1% 3.1% 0% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 8.6% 18.5% 6.3% 7.4% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 9.3% 11.9% 21.9% 22.2% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 49.8% 40.7% 50% 63% 48.8%
g;f;;i"r No 22.6% 20.7% 18.8% 7.4% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 4.7% 10.4% 15.6% 48.1% 11.6%
Democrat 79.2% 57% 15.6% 11.1% 61.8%
Independent 10.4% 20% 40.6% 35.2% 17.6%
Libertarian 1.8% 8.1% 9.4% 1.9% 4%
Socialist 0.7% 2.2% 3.1% 0% 1.2%
Another party 3.2% 2.2% 15.6% 3.7% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 14% 6.7% 9.4% 44.4% 15%
ggr’g‘z‘:‘(/gatfve 19% 20% 15.6% 29.6% 20.2%
Moderate 36.6% 45.2% 59.4% 22.2% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 15.4% 23% 12.5% 1.9% 15.8%
Very liberal 15.1% 5.2% 3.1% 1.9% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 43% 40% 56.3% 63% 45.2%
Female 57% 60% 43.8% 37% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 11.5% 13.3% 9.4% 7.4% 11.4%
Protestant 28.3% 16.3% 9.4% 31.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 5% 1.5% 6.3% 9.3% 4.6%
Non-
Denomination 14.3% 20% 25% 25.9% 17.8%
al Christian
Jewish 3.2% 0.7% 0% 0% 2%
Muslim 3.9% 3.7% 6.3% 3.7% 4%
Atheist 2.9% 5.2% 0% 3.7% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.4% 3.7% 12.5% 1.9% 2.8%
Hindu 1.8% 3.7% 3.1% 1.9% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir;ir 14% 8.9% 12.5% 9.3% 12%
e . (] (] . (] . (] . (]
g;lsn‘:;i orno 13.6% 23% 15.6% 5.6% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age 18 - 34 17.6% 58.5% 53.1% 9.3% 30%
35-54 17.9% 15.6% 25% 27.8% 18.8%
55 - 64 12.9% 9.6% 9.4% 29.6% 13.6%
65 or Over 51.6% 16.3% 12.5% 33.3% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than high
school 5% 2.2% 3.1% 0% 3.6%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 25.4% 24.4% 18.8% 11.1% 23.2%
Some College
or Associate's 28.7% 39.3% 43.8% 35.2% 33.2%
Degree
' . (] (] (] . (] . (]
3:;:‘5;” s 25.4% 23% 25% 29.6% 25.2%
Postgraduate 15.4% 11.1% 9.4% 24.1% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income ;:58583” 17.9% 14.1% 12.5% 1.9% 14.8%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 23.3% 25.2% 21.9% 16.7% 23%
$50,000 to
less than 21.9% 23% 15.6% 24.1% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10% 20% 18.8% 20.4% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 9.3% 6.7% 18.8% 14.8% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 3.9% 3.7% 3.1% 9.3% 4.4%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 2.9% 2.2% 3.1% 9.3% 3.4%
Don’t know 10.8% 5.2% 6.3% 3.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History 1of4 14% 28.1% 31.3% 7.4% 18.2%
20f 4 5.4% 23% 15.6% 5.6% 10.8%
3of 4 20.1% 14.1% 12.5% 14.8% 17.4%
4of4 60.6% 34.8% 40.6% 72.2% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R \C/:'I'_ﬁELOTrES 0.7% 0.7% 0% 1.9% 0.8%
GREENSBORO
-H.POINT- 0.4% 0% 6.3% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 35.1% 38.5% 43.8% 38.9% 37%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
(FAYETVLLE)
ﬁ'ECT"E“X%“UDRG 24.7% 24.4% 18.8% 18.5% 23.6%
Eﬁ\fc'\'k?BKUEF'{G 15.8% 8.9% 9.4% 11.1% 13%
m'_'VCAT'ES' 1.1% 0.7% 0% 1.9% 1%
WASHINGTON,
DC 21.9% 26.7% 21.9% 27.8% 23.8%
(HAGRSTWN)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 63.4% 23% 9.4% 72.2% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 36.6% 77% 90.6% 27.8% 50%
tg’ne dﬁg:”t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'\-/:‘(;E”Aege"t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 92.5% 68.4% 56.3% 92.6% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 7.5% 31.6% 43.8% 7.4% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 78.3% 68.4% 56.3% 27.8% 67.6%
Hispanic 6.7% 7% 6.3% 11.1% 7.2%
Asian 5.4% 15.2% 20.8% 18.5% 11.4%
Z;t;"riecan 1.3% 5.1% 2.1% 9.3% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 8.3% 4.4% 14.6% 33.3% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 83.8% 40.5% 16.7% 11.1% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 13.8% 51.3% 39.6% 3.7% 27%
32’:;;‘;23; 1.7% 6.3% 29.2% 7.4% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0.8% 1.9% 14.6% 77.8% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 89.6% 65.2% 29.2% 13% 67.8%
Republican 2.9% 10.8% 35.4% 72.2% 16%
Another party 1.7% 5.7% 14.6% 0% 4%
Undecided 4.6% 12% 10.4% 11.1% 8.2%
g;lsn‘:;i orno 1.3% 6.3% 10.4% 3.7% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 4.6% 4.4% 6.3% 22.2% 6.6%
spending
Crime & o o o o o
Public Safety 25.8% 22.2% 4.2% 5.6% 20.4%
Election 17.1% 7.6% 14.6% 13% 13.4%
security

Job creation
and economic 25.4% 23.4% 16.7% 11.1% 22.4%
development

Immigration
and border 4.2% 6.3% 20.8% 38.9% 10.2%
security

Homelessness
, Mental 6.3% 15.8% 16.7% 1.9% 9.8%
illness

Racial tension

& ol o 11.7% 17.1% 18.8% 5.6% 13.4%
Transportation
and 5% 3.2% 2.1% 1.9% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i eier 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 50.4% 34.8% 47.9% 88.9% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 29.6% 43.7% 41.7% 9.3% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 6.3% 6.3% 4.2% 1.9% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.7% 7.6% 2.1% 0% 5.8%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 7.1% 7.6% 4.2% 0% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB iy At gggr';‘-fl'g 72.5% 43.7% 35.4% 22.2% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.8% 40.5% 33.3% 16.7% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 1.3% 4.4% 10.4% 9.3% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.9% 7% 10.4% 42.6% 9.2%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 7.5% 4.4% 10.4% 9.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q10 Twitter Censorship ggr;rr::_:\jllg 38.3% 20.3% 16.7% 9.3% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.5% 32.3% 14.6% 9.3% 23.4%
3;’:;;232 10.4% 18.4% 25% 1.9% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.8% 15.8% 27.1% 77.8% 21.2%
33.?75? oo 17.9% 13.3% 16.7% 1.9% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 13.3% 11.4% 16.7% 22.2% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 15.4% 16.5% 16.7% 7.4% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.3% 20.3% 20.8% 27.8% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 24.2% 20.9% 27.1% 27.8% 23.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 35.8% 31% 18.8% 14.8% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 8.3% 6.3% 8.3% 1.9% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 8.8% 12% 8.3% 7.4% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.1% 13.9% 18.8% 31.5% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 52.1% 53.8% 54.2% 51.9% 52.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 18.8% 13.9% 10.4% 7.4% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 6.7% 7% 6.3% 7.4% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.6% 15.8% 14.6% 3.7% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.1% 14.6% 18.8% 27.8% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 54.2% 48.7% 52.1% 48.1% 51.6%
g;f;;i"r Ne 17.5% 13.9% 8.3% 13% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10.4% 5.7% 10.4% 5.6% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10% 17.7% 8.3% 5.6% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.1% 12% 16.7% 27.8% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.6% 44.9% 47.9% 46.3% 45.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 22.9% 19.6% 16.7% 14.8% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 7.5% 7.6% 4.2% 7.4% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 10% 12% 8.3% 3.7% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.5% 13.3% 27.1% 25.9% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 54.6% 58.9% 54.2% 53.7% 55.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 15.4% 8.2% 6.3% 9.3% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 11.7% 15.8% 12.5% 1.9% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' '
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 14.2% 17.7% 16.7% 7.4% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 9.2% 13.3% 22.9% 18.5% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40.4% 29.7% 31.3% 61.1% 38.4%
g;f;:;m No 24.6% 23.4% 16.7% 11.1% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 8.8% 8.9% 6.3% 1.9% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 7.1% 16.5% 12.5% 11.1% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 7.9% 12.7% 22.9% 20.4% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.9% 41.1% 43.8% 57.4% 48.8%
g;f;;i"r No 23.3% 20.9% 14.6% 9.3% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 3.8% 10.8% 12.5% 48.1% 11.6%
Democrat 79.6% 60.1% 31.3% 14.8% 61.8%
Independent 11.3% 17.1% 35.4% 31.5% 17.6%
Libertarian 2.9% 5.1% 10.4% 0% 4%
Socialist 0.4% 2.5% 2.1% 0% 1.2%
Another party 2.1% 4.4% 8.3% 5.6% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 13.3% 10.8% 6.3% 42.6% 15%
ggr’g‘z‘:‘(/gatfve 16.3% 22.8% 18.8% 31.5% 20.2%
Moderate 39.2% 40.5% 56.3% 16.7% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 15.8% 18.4% 18.8% 5.6% 15.8%
Very liberal 15.4% 7.6% 0% 3.7% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 44.2% 44.3% 45.8% 51.9% 45.2%
Female 55.8% 55.7% 54.2% 48.1% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 12.1% 12% 10.4% 7.4% 11.4%
Protestant 30.8% 16.5% 14.6% 25.9% 24.2%
Evangelical 4.2% 3.8% 4.2% 9.3% 4.6%
Non-
Denomination 17.1% 16.5% 18.8% 24.1% 17.8%
al Christian
Jewish 2.1% 1.9% 2.1% 1.9% 2%
Muslim 2.5% 6.3% 4.2% 3.7% 4%
Atheist 2.5% 3.8% 6.3% 3.7% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.3% 3.2% 10.4% 1.9% 2.8%
Hindu 2.5% 3.2% 2.1% 0% 2.4%
Shish 11.3% 13.3% 12.5% 11.1% 12%
religion
g;lsn‘:;i orno 13.8% 19.6% 14.6% 11.1% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q17 Age 18 - 34 18.8% 45.6% 56.3% 11.1% 30%
35-54 16.3% 17.7% 22.9% 29.6% 18.8%
55 - 64 13.8% 9.5% 6.3% 31.5% 13.6%
65 or Over 51.3% 27.2% 14.6% 27.8% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than high
school 5.4% 3.2% 0% 0% 3.6%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 23.3% 27.8% 16.7% 14.8% 23.2%
Some College
or Associate's 31.7% 34.8% 37.5% 31.5% 33.2%
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 24.2% 23.4% 31.3% 29.6% 25.2%
Postgraduate 15.4% 10.8% 14.6% 24.1% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income ;:58583” 15.4% 17.7% 10.4% 7.4% 14.8%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 24.6% 24.7% 18.8% 14.8% 23%
$50,000 to
less than 21.7% 22.2% 25% 20.4% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.5% 14.6% 18.8% 18.5% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 10% 6.3% 12.5% 16.7% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 3.8% 4.4% 2.1% 9.3% 4.4%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 1.7% 3.8% 4.2% 9.3% 3.4%
Don’t know 10.4% 6.3% 8.3% 3.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 12.9% 26.6% 25% 11.1% 18.2%
20f 4 7.9% 12.7% 25% 5.6% 10.8%
3of 4 17.5% 20.9% 12.5% 11.1% 17.4%
4of4 61.7% 39.9% 37.5% 72.2% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R \C/:'I'_ﬁELOTrES 0.8% 0.6% 0% 1.9% 0.8%
GREENSBORO
-H.POINT- 0.8% 0.6% 0% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 39.6% 32.3% 39.6% 37% 37%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 0% 0% 2.1% 0% 0.2%
(FAYETVLLE)
ﬁ'ECT"E“X%“UDRG 24.6% 25.9% 18.8% 16.7% 23.6%
Eﬁ\fc'\'k?BKUEF'{G 14.2% 13.3% 6.3% 13% 13%
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0% 0.6% 2.1% 5.6% 1%
WASHINGTON,
DC 20% 26.6% 31.3% 25.9% 23.8%
(HAGRSTWN)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 65.8% 31% 20.8% 61.1% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 34.2% 69% 79.2% 38.9% 50%
tg’ne dﬁg:”t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'\-/:‘(;E”Aege"t o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 85.8% 81.3% 60% 70.7% 50% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 14.2% 18.8% 40% 29.3% 50% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 76.7% 32.5% 70% 61% 65% 67.6%
Hispanic 5% 13.8% 10% 9.8% 10% 7.2%
Asian 9.1% 25% 5% 4.9% 15% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 1.8% 6.3% 10% 9.8% 0% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 7.4% 22.5% 5% 14.6% 10% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 73.2% 12.5% 20% 29.3% 25% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 24.5% 23.8% 50% 36.6% 40% 27%

32’:;;‘;23; 1.5% 10% 25% 22% 25% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0.9% 53.8% 5% 12.2% 10% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 63.4% 8.8% 20% 26.8% 15% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 30.4% 21.3% 45% 46.3% 50% 31.6%

32’:;;‘;23; 4.1% 21.3% 35% 12.2% 25% 9.6%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2.1% 48.8% 0% 14.6% 10% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

46



Q6 Generic

2022 Ballot

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 4.7% 13.8% 15% 0% 15% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 23.3% 15% 5% 19.5% 10% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 14.5% 12.5% 15% 9.8% 5% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 26% 10% 5% 29.3% 15% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
boror 4.4% 33.8% 30% 4.9% 5% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 8.6% 7.5% 20% 14.6% 20% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 13.9% 6.3% 5% 19.5% 30% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 4.7% 1.3% 5% 2.4% 0% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 45.1% 73.8% 45% 48.8% 30% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 36.6% 18.8% 30% 24.4% 50% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 6.8% 1.3% 0% 4.9% 10% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5% 5% 20% 9.8% 0% 5.8%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 6.5% 1.3% 5% 12.2% 10% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o Bl et gggr':)‘-yg 67% 28.8% 35% 24.4% 25% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23% 23.8% 35% 39% 35% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 1.8% 6.3% 10% 12.2% 10% 4%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or
party no opinion
strongly 3.2% 35% 10% 4.9% 15%
disapprove
Unsure or 5% 6.3% 10% 19.5% 15%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.2%

7%

100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 33.3% 16.3% 15% 17.1% 5% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.5% 12.5% 30% 14.6% 25% 23.4%
3;’:;;232 14.5% 6.3% 10% 19.5% 15% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.5% 58.8% 35% 22% 20% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 14.2% 6.3% 10% 26.8% 35% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 13.3% 22.5% 10% 2.9% 15% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 14.7% 15% 25% 7.3% 25% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.7% 23.8% 20% 19.5% 15% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23% 17.5% 35% 36.6% 25% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 34.2% 21.3% 10% 31.7% 20% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 8% 6.3% 5% 2.4% 5% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 8.8% 11.3% 25% 4.9% 10% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.6% 27.5% 0% 17.1% 10% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 54% 41.3% 55% 61% 60% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 15.6% 13.8% 15% 14.6% 15% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 599 10% 15% 2.9% 59 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.1% 7.5% 5% 12.2% 20% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 25% 5% 19.5% 10% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 52.8% 46.3% 55% 51.2% 50% 51.6%
stg;?n‘i’;n 15.9% 11.3% 20% 12.2% 15% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 7.7% 11.3% 15% 7.3% 59 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 13% 8.8% 15% 4.9% 15% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.4% 23.8% 0% 19.5% 10% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.5% 43.8% 55% 51.2% 40% 45.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 22.4% 12.5% 15% 17.1% 30% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 7.4% 8.8% 59 2.9% 59 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 11.8% 5% 5% 2.4% 15% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13% 22.5% 40% 17.1% 5% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 54% 57.5% 45% 70.7% 60% 55.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.9% 6.3% 5% 4.9% 15% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican ~ Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 13% 10% 15% 7.3% 10% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 15% 10% 35% 7.3% 25% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.9% 20% 10% 19.5% 5% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36.9% 45% 25% 48.8% 30% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 24.2% 15% 15% 17.1% 30% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 9.4% 3.8% 15% 2.4% 0% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.1% 17.5% 15% 9.8% 15% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.6% 20% 10% 7.3% 20% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.7% 47.5% 50% 61% 30% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 22.1% 11.3% 10% 19.5% 35% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 4.1% 47.5% 10% 7.3% 5% 11.6%
Democrat 82% 13.8% 10% 26.8% 35% 61.8%
Independent 9.7% 26.3% 50% 41.5% 35% 17.6%
Libertarian 2.7% 7.5% 15% 4.9% 0% 4%
Socialist 0.6% 1.3% 5% 2.4% 5% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 0.9% 3.8% 10% 17.1% 20% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 11.2% 38.8% 0% 9.8% 10% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 20.1% 27.5% 20% 9.8% 15% 20.2%
e
Moderate 35.4% 31.3% 60% 63.4% 55% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 19.8% 2.5% 15% 14.6% 5% 15.8%
Very liberal 13.6% 0% 5% 2.4% 15% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 42.5% 58.8% 45% 46.3% 35% 45.2%
Female 57.5% 41.3% 55% 53.7% 65% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 12.1% 11.3% 10% 9.8% 5% 11.4%
Protestant 27.4% 23.8% 5% 14.6% 10% 24.2%
Evangelical 4.1% 6.3% 5% 2.4% 10% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 15.3% 21.3% 15% 31.7% 20% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 2.1% 0% 5% 2.4% 5% 2%
Muslim 3.2% 7.5% 5% 2.4% 5% 4%
Atheist 2.9% 3.8% 5% 2.4% 10% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.1% 2.5% 15% 4.9% 0% 2.8%
Hindu 2.7% 2.5% 5% 0% 0% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir;ir 12.7% 10% 5% 12.2% 15% 12%
:250”[;‘:“‘(’:” 15.3% 11.3% 25% 17.1% 20% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

emocrat epublican nother ndeciae: nsure or ota
D Republi Anoth Undecided U Total
party no opinion
Q17 Age 18- 34 25.4% 30% 75% 36.6% 50% 30%
35-54 18% 21.3% 5% 19.5% 35% 18.8%
55 - 64 13% 21.3% 5% 14.6% 0% 13.6%
65 or Over 43.7% 27.5% 15% 29.3% 15% 37.6%
ota (] (] (] (] (] (]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
Igh schoo ) .37 (J 47 (J .o%
high school 4.1% 1.3% 5% 2.4% 5% 3.6%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 22.4% 16.3% 40% 29.3% 35% 23.2%
Some
i:l':g‘;t‘;fs 32.7% 36.3% 40% 36.6% 15% 33.2%
Degree
32;‘2”'5 25.7% 28.8% 5% 22% 30% 25.2%
z°5tgrad“at 15% 17.5% 10% 9.8% 15% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 16.2% 6.3% 30% 14.6% 10% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 24.8% 16.3% 10% 24.4% 30% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 22.7% 23.8% 20% 14.6% 20% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.4% 20% 15% 17.1% 20% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.3% 15% 20% 9.8% 5% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 3.5% 8.8% 0% 7.3% 0% 4.4%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 2.9% 6.3% 0% 2.4% 5% 3.4%
Don’t know 9.1% 3.8% 5% 9.8% 10% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican Another Undecided Unsure or Total
p
party no opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 16.2% 15% 45% 14.6% 45% 18.2%
20f 4 9.4% 10% 30% 9.8% 20% 10.8%
3of 4 17.7% 16.3% 15% 19.5% 15% 17.4%
4of4 56.6% 58.8% 10% 56.1% 20% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R E'S"GE::(E)TF 0.9% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
s%—omT- 0.6% 0% 0% 2.4% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 35.4% 41.3% 45% 36.6% 40% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
ceterepUR | 257% 18.8% 25% 19.5% 15% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 13.3% 8.8% 15% 14.6% 20% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0.6% 2.5% 0% 2.4% 0% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 23.3% 27.5% 15% 24.4% 25% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 56% 53.8% 5% 31.7% 15% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 44% 46.3% 95% 68.3% 85% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAé-Jife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

54



Q7 Issue

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q7 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extrem
ely 72.7% 84.3% 92.5% 79.5% 82.4% 67.3% 82.1% 84.2% 81.4%
likely
Somew
hat 27.3% 15.7% 7.5% 20.5% 17.6% 32.7% 17.9% 15.8% 18.6%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 63.6% 82.4% 71.6% 68.8% 31.4% 63.3% 73.1% 63.2% 67.6%
c
'C'“S"a”' 6.1%  3.9% 3% 8% 15.7%  8.2% 6% 15.8%  7.2%
Asian 12.1% 6.9% 14.9% 12.5% 17.6% 14.3% 7.5% 5.3% 11.4%
Native
Americ 6.1% 2% 4.5% 0% 7.8% 6.1% 4.5% 0% 3.4%
an
Anothe
;thnici 12.1% 4.9% 6% 10.7% 27.5% 8.2% 9% 15.8% 10.4%
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
prrov 39.4% 68.6% 68.7% 60.7% 23.5% 44.9% 49.3% 78.9% 55.8%
e
Somew
ggt)rov 18.2% 23.5% 19.4% 29.5% 19.6% 36.7% 41.8% 15.8% 27%
e
Somew
Ziastappr 12.1% 3.9% 1.5% 5.4% 7.8% 14.3% 7.5% 5.3% 6.4%
ove
Strongl
ﬁisappr 30.3% 3.9% 10.4% 4.5% 49% 4.1% 1.5% 0% 10.8%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop y
ment

Q5 Northam Approval

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl

y
disappr
ove

Total

33.3% 60.8% 61.2% 54.5% 19.6% 30.6% 41.8% 63.2% 48%

21.2% 34.3% 17.9% 33% 19.6% 51% 40.3% 26.3% 31.6%

9.1% 2% 10.4% 7.1% 19.6% 16.3% 13.4% 5.3% 9.6%

36.4% 2.9% 10.4% 5.4% 41.2% 2% 4.5% 5.3% 10.8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Issue
Q7 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
e Eeneie A BEll rDaetmOC 48.5%  77.5%  73.1%  78.6%  29.4%  59.2%  70.1%  84.2%  67.8%
Saer‘]’“b" 33.3% 11.8%  14.9%  7.1%  52.9% 12.2%  7.5% 5.3% 16%
f;gtrfc‘; 9.1% 1% 4.5% 0.9%  11.8%  82% 1.5% 5.3% 4%
ggé‘leCI 0% 7.8% 6% 10.7%  3.9%  122% 11.9%  5.3% 8.2%
Unsure
or no 9.1% 2% 1.5% 2.7% 2% 8.2% 9% 0% 4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Voter ID Laws Strongl
prrov 63.6% 50% 43.3% 49.1% 76.5% 42.9% 34.3% 42.1% 49.4%
e
Somew
gpa)t)rov 18.2% 36.3% 43.3% 28.6% 11.8% 44.9% 40.3% 31.6% 33%
e
Somew
ziastappr 6.1% 4.9% 6% 4.5% 2% 4.1% 9% 15.8% 5.6%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 3% 5.9% 4.5% 8% 5.9% 2% 6% 10.5% 5.8%
ove
Unsure
or No 9.1% 2.9% 3% 9.8% 3.9% 6.1% 10.4% 0% 6.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Equality Act Strongl
prrov 39.4% 54.9% 59.7% 63.4% 29.4% 55.1% 52.2% 78.9% 54.4%
e
Somew
. (] . (] . (] (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
gpa)t)rov 24.2% 26.5% 20.9% 25% 23.5% 22.4% 34.3% 21.1% 25.4%
e
Somew
ziastappr 3% 5.9% 3% 0% 9.8% 4.1% 6% 0% 4%
ove
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Strongl
Y 24.2% 5.9% 11.9% 2.7% 29.4% 8.2% 3% 0% 9.2%
disappr
ove
Unsure
or No 9.1% 6.9% 4.5% 8.9% 7.8% 10.2% 4.5% 0% 7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Issue

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

develop y

ment

Homele
ssness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and
infrastr
ucture

Total

Q10 Twitter Censorship

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

24.2%

21.2%

0%

45.5%

9.1%

100%

33.3%

26.5%

13.7%

13.7%

12.7%

100%

34.3%

25.4%

11.9%

10.4%

17.9%

100%

28.6%

18.8%

18.8%

18.8%

15.2%

100%

17.6%

21.6%

2%

52.9%

5.9%

100%

22.4%

22.4%

14.3%

16.3%

24.5%

100%

23.9%

28.4%

20.9%

13.4%

13.4%

100%

21.1%

21.1%

10.5%

26.3%

21.1%

100%

27.4%

23.4%

13.4%

21.2%

14.6%

100%

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

21.2%

12.1%

27.3%

18.2%

21.2%

100%

6.9%

17.6%

10.8%

23.5%

41.2%

100%

20.9%

17.9%

9%

20.9%

31.3%

100%

13.4%

8%

12.5%

28.6%

37.5%

100%

19.6%

13.7%

29.4%

25.5%

11.8%

100%

8.2%

18.4%

22.4%

26.5%

24.5%

100%

13.4%

17.9%

19.4%

23.9%

25.4%

100%

21.1%

21.1%

26.3%

5.3%

26.3%

100%

14%

15%

16.8%

23.8%

30.4%

100%

Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers
should be allowed to serve their sentences in
women'’s prisons.
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Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

15.2%

18.2%

5.9%

8.8%

7.5%

7.5%

6.3%

8.9%

3.9%

13.7%

8.2%

6.1%

9%

6%

0%

21.1%

7%

9.6%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 12.1% 10.8% 11.9% 18.8% 27.5% 8.2% 14.9% 26.3% 15.4%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 36.4% 57.8% 58.2% 46.4% 49% 63.3% 58.2% 36.8% 52.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 18.2% 16.7%  14.9%  19.6%  5.9%  14.3% 11.9% 15.8%  15.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio
govern & n
ment Public securit
spendi  Safety y

ng

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develop
ment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homele
ssness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and
infrastr
ucture

Total

Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic
violence shelters should be banned by law.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

9.1% 6.9% 1.5%

15.2% 12.7% 17.9%

24.2% 7.8% 11.9%

24.2% 50% 59.7%

27.3% 22.5% 9%

100% 100% 100%

8.9%

9.8%

20.5%

47.3%

13.4%

100%

11.8%

9.8%

19.6%

47.1%

11.8%

100%

8.2%

12.2%

16.3%

51%

12.2%

100%

4.5%

6%

14.9%

68.7%

6%

100%

0%

5.3%

5.3%

57.9%

31.6%

100%

6.8%

11.4%

15.2%

51.6%

15%

100%

Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care
services should be banned by law

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

18.2% 10.8% 7.5%

9.1% 12.7% 17.9%

21.2% 7.8% 11.9%

27.3% 39.2% 43.3%

24.2% 29.4% 19.4%

100% 100% 100%

8%

8%

18.8%

50%

15.2%

100%

5.9%

15.7%

19.6%

45.1%

13.7%

100%

6.1%

14.3%

18.4%

46.9%

14.3%

100%

6%

6%

11.9%

56.7%

19.4%

100%

5.3%

15.8%

0%

42.1%

36.8%

100%

8.4%

11.8%

14.2%

45.2%

20.4%

100%

Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for
women and girls should be banned by law.
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Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

15.2% 4.9% 3%

3% 11.8% 11.9%

6.3%

7.1%

13.7%

13.7%

10.2%

10.2%

1.5%

9%

21.1%

10.5%

7.2%

9.8%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 21.2% 12.7% 11.9% 15.2% 23.5% 14.3% 14.9% 21.1% 15.6%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 39.4% 50% 61.2% 60.7% 47.1% 59.2% 67.2% 42.1% 55.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 212%  20.6% 11.9%  10.7% 2% 6.1% 7.5% 53%  11.6%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongl
required to use the opposite sex names and Y 18.2%  10.8%  13.4%  12.5% 11.8%  14.3% 9% 5.3% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without Agree
informing parents.
Somew
hat 15.2% 13.7% 13.4% 15.2% 11.8% 26.5% 11.9% 10.5% 14.8%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 12.1% 7.8% 6% 13.4% 21.6% 14.3% 16.4% 21.1% 12.8%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 33.3% 41.2% 44.8% 37.5% 47.1% 24.5% 37.3% 31.6% 38.4%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 212%  26.5%  22.4%  21.4%  7.8% = 20.4%  25.4% 31.6%  22%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongl
extended family identify as the opposite sex y 21.2% 5.9% 9% 6.3% 7.8% 10.2% 6% 0% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agree
Somew
hat 0% 10.8% 11.9% 10.7% 15.7% 18.4% 10.4% 0% 11%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 15.2% 4.9% 7.5% 16.1% 19.6% 16.3% 9% 21.1% 12.2%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 42.4% 52% 56.7% 48.2% 45.1% 38.8% 47.8% 57.9% 48.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 212% 265% 14.9% 18.8%  11.8%  16.3%  26.9% 21.1%  20.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Esr‘]’“b" 303%  6.9%  10.4% 8%  29.4%  102% 6% 53%  11.6%
rDaetmOC 45.5%  77.5%  65.7% = 652% 31.4% = 49%  67.2% 68.4%  61.8%
Indepe 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
ndent 15.2% 10.8% 16.4% 20.5% 29.4% 18.4% 14.9% 21.1% 17.6%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
'r-i':rf’ta 6.1%  3.9%  4.5% 2.7% 5.9% 6.1% 3% 0% 4%
it"c'a" 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6.1%  1.5% 0% 1.2%
Anothe | 3o, 1% 0% 3.6% 3.9%  102%  7.5% 5.3% 3.8%
r party
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q7 Issue
Q7 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q14 Ideology Very
conser 30.3% 18.6% 13.4% 7.1% 29.4% 18.4% 6% 5.3% 15%
vative
Somew
Esaser 33.3% 22.5% 25.4% 17% 23.5% 10.2% 13.4% 26.3% 20.2%
vative
:Z':dera 242% 343% 37.3%  49.1%  33.3% 34.7% 41.8%  47.4%  38.8%
Somew
hat 9.1% 12.7% 10.4% 17.9% 9.8% 20.4% 26.9% 15.8% 15.8%
liberal
Very 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
liberal 3% 11.8% 13.4% 8.9% 3.9% 16.3% 11.9% 5.3% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 51.5% 36.3% 52.2% 42.9% 54.9% 44.9% 38.8% 68.4% 45.2%
Female 48.5% 63.7% 47.8% 57.1% 45.1% 55.1% 61.2% 31.6% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB Rl el Sath°" 9.1%  8.8%  11.9% 14.3%  19.6%  82% = 45%  21.1%  11.4%
z;‘ite“ 27.3%  245%  31.3%  23.2% 21.6%  82%  26.9% 36.8%  24.2%
ﬁ;’aalnge 3% 6.9%  4.5% 6.3% 2% 6.1% 1.5% 0% 4.6%
Non-
Denom
ination 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
al 18.2% 13.7% 17.9% 18.8% 13.7% 28.6% 19.4% 10.5% 17.8%
Christi
an
Jewish 0% 3.9% 3% 1.8% 0% 2% 1.5% 0% 2%
Muslim 9.1% 1% 4.5% 5.4% 7.8% 4.1% 1.5% 0% 4%
Atheist 6.1% 2.9% 1.5% 2.7% 2% 8.2% 4.5% 0% 3.4%
St“ddh' 0% 2% 0% 2.7% 5.9% 8.2% 3% 0% 2.8%
Hindu 3% 2.9% 4.5% 0.9% 3.9% 2% 1.5% 0% 2.4%
Anothe
r 6.1% 15.7% 9% 11.6% 7.8% 12.2% 13.4% 21.1% 12%
religion
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Cutting

Crime

Electio

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Unsure
or no 18.2% 17.6% 11.9% 12.5% 15.7% 12.2% 22.4% 10.5% 15.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q17 Age ;2‘ 36.4% 21.6% 19.4%  357% 235% 53.1% 35.8%  53%  30%
;i_ 27.3% 12.7% 11.9% 23.2% 23.5% 22.4% 20.9% 5.3% 18.8%
655451_ 12.1% 15.7% 13.4% 8.9% 27.5% 8.2% 10.4% 21.1% 13.6%
g?/eorr 24.2% 50% 55.2% 32.1% 25.5% 16.3% 32.8% 68.4% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less
than
ey 15.2%  2.9% 3% 3.6% 0% 4.1% 3% 0% 3.6%
school
gradua
te
High
SChOOI 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
e 27.3% 29.4% 17.9% 24.1% 17.6% 24.5% 19.4% 21.1% 23.2%
te
Some
College
,(Z\;soci 24.2% 37.3% 35.8% 30.4% 23.5% 40.8% 37.3% 26.3% 33.2%
ate's
Degree
Bachel
or's 27.3% 19.6% 23.9% 27.7% 33.3% 18.4% 26.9% 31.6% 25.2%
degree
Postor  g19%  10.8% 19.4%  14.3%  255%  12.2%  13.4% 21.1%  14.8%
aduate . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income Less
than 18.2% 17.6% 10.4% 17% 3.9% 30.6% 9% 5.3% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000
to less
than 24.2% 23.5% 22.4% 22.3% 17.6% 22.4% 26.9% 26.3% 23%
$50,00
0
$50,00
0 to
't‘;?n 182% 255% 37.3%  17% 15.7%  24.5%  14.9%  211%  22%
$75,00
0
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
$75,00
0 to
't‘:;sn 9.1%  7.8% = 11.9% 16.1% 255%  6.1% = 25.4% 10.5% = 14.4%
$100,0
00
$100,0
00 to
'tf;sn 12.1%  6.9% 3% 10.7%  15.7%  10.2%  11.9%  15.8%  9.8%
$150,0
00
$150,0
00 to
't‘:;sn 6.1% 1% 4.5% 6.3% 7.8% 0% 45%  105%  4.4%
$150,0
00
More
;hlasr:) o 3% 2% 0% 4.5% 7.8% 4.1% 3% 5.3% 3.4%
00
Don,t 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0,
Know 9.1% 15.7% 10.4% 6.3% 5.9% 2% 4.5% 5.3% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Issue

Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total

govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio

ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and

spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr

ng mic securit ucture

develop vy
ment
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 45.5% 13.7% 11.9% 21.4% 7.8% 22.4% 19.4% 10.5% 18.2%
20of4 9.1% 11.8% 7.5% 10.7% 11.8% 12.2% 11.9% 10.5% 10.8%
30f4 12.1% 23.5% 20.9% 12.5% 19.6% 20.4% 13.4% 10.5% 17.4%
40of 4 33.3% 51% 59.7% 55.4% 60.8% 44.9% 55.2% 68.4% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 DMA CHARL

OTTES 0% 0% 1.5% 0.9% 0% 0% 1.5% 5.3% 0.8%
VILLE
GREEN
SBORO
H.POIN 0% 0% 1.5% 0.9% 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 0.6%
T-
W.SAL
EM
NORFO
LK-
PORTS o o 0 o o o 0 o 0
MTH- 39.4% 38.2% 37.3% 29.5% 37.3% 42.9% 41.8% 36.8% 37%
NEWPT
NWS
RALEIG
H-
BURHA 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
(FAYET
VLLE)
RICHM
OND- 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
PETERS 18.2% 27.5% 22.4% 26.8% 15.7% 22.4% 25.4% 15.8% 23.6%
BURG
ROAN
(L)YKI\IlEéH 212% 127%  7.5%  13.4%  5.9%  18.4% 11.9%  26.3%  13%
BURG
TRI-
CITIES, 0% 0% 3% 1.8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
TN-VA
WASHI
NGTON
,DC 21.2% 21.6% 25.4% 26.8% 39.2% 16.3% 17.9% 15.8% 23.8%
(HAGR
STWN)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit nand and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q22 Survey Method IVR to
Landlin  51.5% 58.8% 71.6% 42% 51% 22.4% 38.8% 78.9% 50%
e
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Online
to 48.5%  41.2% 28.4% 58% 49% 77.6% 61.2% 21.1% 50%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
foge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VA VOC Survey
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.9% 73.3% 85.7% 69% 64.5% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.1% 26.7% 14.3% 31% 35.5% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 60.3% 77% 67.9% 62.1% 80.6% 67.6%
Hispanic 9.3% 4.2% 3.6% 13.8% 3.2% 7.2%
Asian 11.7% 10.9% 14.3% 10.3% 9.7% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 4.9% 1.2% 0% 3.4% 6.5% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 13.8% 6.7% 14.3% 10.3% 0% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 55.1% 53.9% 71.4% 55.2% 58.1% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 17.8% 40% 21.4% 31% 32.3% 27%

32’:;;23; 6.9% 4.8% 3.6% 10.3% 9.7% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 20.2% 1.2% 3.6% 3.4% 0% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 49% 43% 53.6% 55.2% 54.8% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.3% 41.8% 35.7% 41.4% 38.7% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 9.3% 12.1% 7.1% 3.4% 6.5% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 19.4% 3% 3.6% 0% 0% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VA VOC Survey
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 61.9% 75.2% 82.1% 58.6% 71% 67.8%
Republican 23.9% 9.1% 3.6% 13.8% 3.2% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 3.6% 3.6% 0% 13.8% 3.2% 4%
Undecided 8.1% 6.1% 7.1% 13.8% 16.1% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 2.4% 6.1% 7.1% 0% 6.5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 8.5% 3.6% 7.1% 3.4% 9.7% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.6% 22.4% 17.9% 20.7% 9.7% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 11.7% 17.6% 14.3% 10.3% 6.5% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 22.3% 19.4% 17.9% 31% 35.5% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
boror 15.8% 3.6% 3.6% 10.3% 6.5% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 8.5% 13.3% 7.1% 3.4% 9.7% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 9.3% 16.4% 21.4% 13.8% 22.6% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 3.2% 3.6% 10.7% 6.9% 0% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl et gggr':)‘-yg 63.6% 43.6% 64.3% 51.7% 32.3% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.2% 41.8% 21.4% 20.7% 19.4% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.9% 3% 3.6% 6.9% 0% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.1% 8.5% 3.6% 20.7% 0% 9.2%
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Unsure or 5.3% 3% 7.1% 0% 48.4% 7%

No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Gl Tre el gggr':)‘-yg 32.8% 23% 32.1% 24.1% 6.5% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.6% 33.9% 21.4% 20.7% 9.7% 23.4%
3;’:;;232 10.9% 16.4% 17.9% 17.2% 9.7% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 29.6% 13.3% 10.7% 17.2% 9.7% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 8.1% 13.3% 17.9% 20.7% 64.5% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 19% 9.7% 10.7% 10.3% 3.2% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 13.8% 20.6% 10.7% 6.9% 6.5% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 17.8% 14.5% 25% 27.6% 3.2% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 25.5% 23% 21.4% 17.2% 22.6% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 23.9% 32.1% 32.1% 37.9% 64.5% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 8.5% 6.7% 7.1% 3.4% 0% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 7.7% 13.3% 7.1% 6.9% 9.7% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 17% 10.3% 17.9% 27.6% 16.1% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 56.7% 52.7% 50% 48.3% 29% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 10.1% 17% 17.9% 13.8% 45.2% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 10.1% 4.2% 0% 6.9% 0% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' '
ig’;‘;‘”hat 8.5% 18.8% 3.6% 6.9% 6.5% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.4% 13.9% 14.3% 17.2% 19.4% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 54.7% 47.3% 71.4% 55.2% 29% 51.6%
stg;?n‘i’;n 11.3% 15.8% 10.7% 13.8% 45.2% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12.6% 4.2% 3.6% 3.4% 6.5% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
ig’;‘;‘”hat 6.1% 23% 3.6% 13.8% 3.2% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.8% 13.9% 14.3% 17.2% 16.1% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 51.8% 39.4% 50% 37.9% 25.8% 45.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 15.8% 19.4% 28.6% 27.6% 48.4% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 11.7% 1.8% 10.7% 3.4% 0% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
ig?:;‘”hat 5.7% 17.6% 7.1% 6.9% 6.5% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.8% 17.6% 14.3% 31% 6.5% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 61.1% 52.1% 57.1% 44.8% 41.9% 55.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 7.7% 10.9% 10.7% 13.8% 45.2% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 13.8% 10.3% 10.7% 13.8% 6.5% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 9.3% 25.5% 17.9% 13.8% 0% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.4% 12.1% 14.3% 17.2% 6.5% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.6% 29.1% 42.9% 37.9% 19.4% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 17% 23% 14.3% 17.2% 67.7% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 8.5% 6.1% 10.7% 6.9% 9.7% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 8.1% 16.4% 10.7% 10.3% 6.5% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.2% 9.7% 10.7% 13.8% 9.7% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 55.1% 45.5% 50% 34.5% 29% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 14.2% 22.4% 17.9% 34.5% 45.2% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 17.4% 7.3% 3.6% 6.9% 0% 11.6%
Democrat 57.1% 66.7% 64.3% 58.6% 74.2% 61.8%
Independent 18.2% 17% 25% 13.8% 12.9% 17.6%
Libertarian 2.4% 6.1% 0% 10.3% 3.2% 4%
Socialist 0.8% 0.6% 0% 6.9% 3.2% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 4% 2.4% 7.1% 3.4% 6.5% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

76



Q8 Voter ID Laws
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 25.1% 6.1% 0% 6.9% 3.2% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 19% 23.6% 17.9% 10.3% 22.6% 20.2%
e
Moderate 36.8% 37.6% 39.3% 55.2% 45.2% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 9.7% 23.6% 25% 13.8% 16.1% 15.8%
Very liberal 9.3% 9.1% 17.9% 13.8% 12.9% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 48.2% 41.8% 46.4% 44.8% 38.7% 45.2%
Female 51.8% 58.2% 53.6% 55.2% 61.3% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 10.1% 13.3% 17.9% 10.3% 6.5% 11.4%
Protestant 24.3% 26.1% 28.6% 6.9% 25.8% 24.2%
Evangelical 5.7% 4.2% 3.6% 3.4% 0% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"mi”ati 18.6% 14.5% 32.1% 20.7% 12.9% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 1.6% 0.6% 3.6% 6.9% 6.5% 2%
Muslim 4.5% 4.8% 0% 3.4% 0% 4%
Atheist 3.2% 3.6% 0% 3.4% 6.5% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.8% 1.8% 0% 3.4% 9.7% 2.8%
Hindu 2.8% 1.8% 3.6% 3.4% 0% 2.4%
Another 14.2% 10.9% 3.6% 20.7% 0% 12%
religion
:250”[;‘;;’:” 12.1% 18.2% 7.1% 17.2% 32.3% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 27.5% 33.9% 14.3% 34.5% 38.7% 30%
35 - 54 20.2% 18.8% 17.9% 10.3% 16.1% 18.8%
55 - 64 15.4% 11.5% 10.7% 24.1% 3.2% 13.6%
65 or Over 36.8% 35.8% 57.1% 31% 41.9% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 4.9% 1.8% 3.6% 3.4% 3.2% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchaal| 5 6o 27.3% 17.9% 27.6% 22.6% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 34.8% 30.3% 25% 41.4% 35.5% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 23.9% 26.7% 32.1% 13.8% 32.3% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 15.8% 13.9% 21.4% 13.8% 6.5% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 16.6% 13.9% 3.6% 10.3% 19.4% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 21.9% 27.3% 10.7% 20.7% 22.6% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 22.7% 20.6% 32.1% 24.1% 12.9% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 13.8% 13.9% 17.9% 20.7% 12.9% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 10.9% 8.5% 3.6% 10.3% 12.9% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.7% 1.2% 14.3% 3.4% 3.2% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 2.8% 4.2% 7.1% 0% 3.2% 3.4%
Don't know 5.7% 10.3% 10.7% 10.3% 12.9% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 16.2% 20.6% 10.7% 24.1% 22.6% 18.2%
20f4 7.7% 15.8% 0% 13.8% 16.1% 10.8%
30f4 15.4% 20.6% 14.3% 13.8% 22.6% 17.4%
4of4 60.7% 43% 75% 48.3% 38.7% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R Eg\ﬁitgﬂ 0.8% 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
s%—omT- 0.8% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 36% 39.4% 35.7% 37.9% 32.3% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
ey 0% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
- [} [} [} [} [} 0,
CETERSBUR 23.5% 21.8% 32.1% 20.7% 29% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 13.8% 12.7% 3.6% 13.8% 16.1% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0.8% 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 1%
WASHINGT
ON’ DC 0, [V 0, 0, 0, [V
e 24.3% 21.8% 28.6% 27.6% 22.6% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 By (I 9E IVR to 52.6% 43% 75% 41.4% 51.6% 50%
Landline
il b 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
@il N 47.4% 57% 25% 58.6% 48.4% 50%
Mobile
e AR 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
e AR 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.7% 66.9% 70% 82.6% 74.3% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.3% 33.1% 30% 17.4% 25.7% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 70.2% 70.1% 55% 43.5% 77.1% 67.6%
Hispanic 7.7% 6.3% 0% 10.9% 5.7% 7.2%
Asian 10.3% 15% 5% 15.2% 5.7% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 3.7% 0.8% 10% 4.3% 5.7% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 8.1% 7.9% 30% 26.1% 5.7% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.6% 44.1% 25% 26.1% 40% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.2% 38.6% 25% 15.2% 31.4% 27%

32’:;;23; 2.6% 9.4% 25% 6.5% 14.3% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 3.7% 7.9% 25% 52.2% 14.3% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 64% 29.9% 15% 15.2% 51.4% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.4% 50.4% 35% 23.9% 20% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 6.3% 12.6% 25% 10.9% 14.3% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 4.4% 7.1% 25% 50% 14.3% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 83.5% 61.4% 30% 23.9% 48.6% 67.8%
Republican 8.5% 15% 25% 60.9% 14.3% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 2.6% 5.5% 10% 4.3% 5.7% 4%
Undecided 3.7% 12.6% 25% 4.3% 22.9% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 1.8% 5.5% 10% 6.5% 8.6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 4.8% 6.3% 5% 17.4% 8.6% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.6% 21.3% 30% 13% 20% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 14.7% 11% 10% 17.4% 8.6% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 26.1% 22% 0% 6.5% 28.6% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, [ 0, 0,
boror 5.5% 9.4% 25% 32.6% 11.4% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 9.9% 8.7% 10% 8.7% 14.3% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 12.9% 18.1% 20% 4.3% 8.6% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 5.5% 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 57.7% 31.5% 60% 54.3% 37.1% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.5% 54.3% 25% 30.4% 14.3% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 6.6% 4.7% 5% 2.2% 5.7% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.5% 4.7% 10% 13% 0% 5.8%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Unsure or 3.7% 4.7% 0% 0% 42.9% 6.2%

No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Gl Tre el gggr':)‘-yg 42.3% 12.6% 0% 6.5% 8.6% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21% 35.4% 30% 13% 8.6% 23.4%
3;’:;;232 11% 20.5% 10% 13% 8.6% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.8% 22% 55% 58.7% 22.9% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 14% 9.4% 5% 8.7% 51.4% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly 17.6% 10.2% 10% 15.2% 0% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 14.3% 21.3% 5% 10.9% 8.6% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.5% 19.7% 35% 32.6% 8.6% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.2% 22% 35% 26.1% 25.7% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 32.4% 26.8% 15% 15.2% 57.1% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 10.3% 3.1% 5% 4.3% 0% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 7.7% 17.3% 5% 8.7% 0% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.9% 12.6% 20% 34.8% 17.1% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 53.7% 51.2% 70% 45.7% 51.4% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 15.4% 15.7% 0% 6.5% 31.4% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 7.4% 6.3% 10% 8.7% 0% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' '
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.9% 12.6% 10% 6.5% 2.9% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.7% 12.6% 20% 26.1% 11.4% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 55.5% 47.2% 55% 47.8% 40% 51.6%
stg;?n‘i’;n 9.6% 21.3% 5% 10.9% 45.7% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10.3% 6.3% 10% 6.5% 2.9% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' '
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.2% 19.7% 0% 13% 8.6% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.9% 13.4% 10% 23.9% 17.1% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 49.3% 36.2% 75% 39.1% 37.1% 45.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 18.4% 24.4% 5% 17.4% 34.3% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 10.3% 3.1% 0% 8.7% 0% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' '
ig?:;‘”hat 9.9% 15.7% 0% 4.3% 0% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14% 12.6% 10% 34.8% 17.1% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 57.4% 56.7% 85% 41.3% 42.9% 55.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.5% 11.8% 5% 10.9% 40% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 15.1% 8.7% 10% 6.5% 8.6% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 16.9% 15% 10% 10.9% 5.7% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.8% 15.7% 5% 21.7% 2.9% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36% 36.2% 60% 56.5% 28.6% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 20.2% 24.4% 15% 4.3% 54.3% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 11.4% 4.7% 0% 0% 5.7% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.6% 17.3% 0% 13% 2.9% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.1% 11% 5% 23.9% 5.7% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45.6% 48.8% 85% 52.2% 48.6% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 21.3% 18.1% 10% 10.9% 37.1% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 8.8% 11.8% 15% 26.1% 11.4% 11.6%
Democrat 71% 57.5% 40% 34.8% 54.3% 61.8%
Independent 12.1% 22.8% 35% 26.1% 20% 17.6%
Libertarian 3.7% 3.1% 0% 10.9% 2.9% 4%
Socialist 1.1% 0.8% 5% 0% 2.9% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 3.3% 3.9% 5% 2.2% 8.6% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 14.7% 11% 20% 30.4% 8.6% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 16.2% 26.8% 20% 21.7% 25.7% 20.2%
e
Moderate 37.5% 42.5% 45% 32.6% 40% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 17.6% 16.5% 10% 8.7% 11.4% 15.8%
Very liberal 14% 3.1% 5% 6.5% 14.3% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 45.6% 40.2% 45% 54.3% 48.6% 45.2%
Female 54.4% 59.8% 55% 45.7% 51.4% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 11.8% 15% 5% 6.5% 5.7% 11.4%
Protestant 25.4% 23.6% 15% 26.1% 20% 24.2%
Evangelical 5.1% 1.6% 0% 13% 2.9% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 18% 15.7% 25% 15.2% 22.9% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 2.6% 0.8% 5% 0% 2.9% 2%
Muslim 2.9% 5.5% 0% 8.7% 2.9% 4%
Atheist 3.7% 1.6% 0% 6.5% 5.7% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.9% 1.6% 5% 2.2% 5.7% 2.8%
Hindu 2.2% 3.1% 5% 2.2% 0% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir;ir 12.9% 10.2% 20% 13% 5.7% 12%
:250”[;‘:“‘(’:” 12.5% 21.3% 20% 6.5% 25.7% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 28.3% 33.1% 35% 26.1% 34.3% 30%
35-54 15.8% 26% 10% 21.7% 17.1% 18.8%
55 - 64 12.1% 7.9% 15% 34.8% 17.1% 13.6%
65 or Over 43.8% 33.1% 40% 17.4% 31.4% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 3.7% 1.6% 5% 2.2% 11.4% 3.6%
graduate
el el 21% 28.3% 35% 15.2% 25.7% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 32.7% 34.6% 35% 30.4% 34.3% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
SREErE 26.1% 24.4% 15% 32.6% 17.1% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 16.5% 11% 10% 19.6% 11.4% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income ce5 Bk 14.3% 15% 20% 10.9% 20% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 21.7% 29.1% 20% 13% 25.7% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 25.7% 18.9% 15% 21.7% 8.6% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 13.6% 14.2% 20% 17.4% 14.3% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.8% 7.1% 0% 23.9% 14.3% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 4% 3.1% 15% 4.3% 5.7% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 4% 1.6% 0% 4.3% 5.7% 3.4%
Don’t know 7.7% 11% 10% 4.3% 5.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 16.2% 22.8% 25% 15.2% 17.1% 18.2%
20f 4 8.5% 13.4% 15% 10.9% 17.1% 10.8%
3of 4 14% 27.6% 0% 21.7% 11.4% 17.4%
4of4 61.4% 36.2% 60% 52.2% 54.3% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R Eg\ﬁitgﬂ 0.7% 0.8% 0% 2.2% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
s%—omT- 0.7% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 34.9% 38.6% 35% 39.1% 45.7% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 5 . 5 5 5 .
(FAYETVLLE 0% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
- [} [} [} [} [} 0,
CereregUR | 257 20.5% 35% 13% 25.7% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 11.4% 17.3% 0% 19.6% 8.6% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 1.1% 0% 0% 2.2% 2.9% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 25.4% 21.3% 30% 23.9% 17.1% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 52.9% 44.1% 55% 52.2% 42.9% 50%
il b 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
SZL;‘I‘Z o 47.1% 55.9% 45% 47.8% 57.1% 50%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 90.5% 76.9% 73.1% 82.1% 78.1% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 9.5% 23.1% 26.9% 17.9% 21.9% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 69.3% 76.9% 74.6% 47.2% 72.6% 67.6%
Hispanic 6.6% 6% 4.5% 11.3% 6.8% 7.2%
Asian 11.7% 9.4% 10.4% 15.1% 9.6% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 3.6% 1.7% 3% 4.7% 4.1% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 8.8% 6% 7.5% 21.7% 6.8% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 73% 61.5% 52.2% 24.5% 63% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20.4% 29.9% 37.3% 24.5% 28.8% 27%

32’:;;23; 2.2% 6% 7.5% 12.3% 5.5% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 4.4% 2.6% 3% 38.7% 2.7% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 67.2% 46.2% 37.3% 24.5% 58.9% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.4% 43.6% 43.3% 23.6% 28.8% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 5.8% 6% 17.9% 12.3% 11% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 3.6% 4.3% 1.5% 39.6% 1.4% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Twitter Censorship

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 82.5% 76.9% 73.1% 36.8% 65.8% 67.8%
Republican 9.5% 8.5% 7.5% 44.3% 6.8% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 2.2% 5.1% 3% 6.6% 2.7% 4%
Undecided 5.1% 5.1% 11.9% 8.5% 15.1% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 0.7% 4.3% 4.5% 3.8% 9.6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 5.8% 6% 0% 14.2% 4.1% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 24.8% 23.1% 20.9% 13.2% 17.8% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 16.8% 14.5% 11.9% 6.6% 16.4% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 23.4% 17.9% 31.3% 19.8% 23.3% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 6.6% 9.4% 1.5% 25.5% 4.1% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 8% 9.4% 10.4% 7.5% 16.4% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 11.7% 16.2% 20.9% 8.5% 12.3% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 2.9% 3.4% 3% 4.7% 5.5% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gl 59.1% 39.3% 40.3% 68.9% 27.4% 49.4%
approve
Smeiet 27.7% 47.9% 40.3% 20.8% 30.1% 33%
approve
3;’:;;232 6.6% 5.1% 7.5% 2.8% 6.8% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.1% 5.1% 7.5% 4.7% 8.2% 5.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
unsure or 1.5% 2.6% 4.5% 2.8% 27.4%
No opinion
100% 100%

- 100% 100% 100%

6.2%

100%
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Q10 Twitter Censorship

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
G Bl et gggr':)‘-yg 83.9% 48.7% 44.8% 30.2% 52.1% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 11.7% 38.5% 38.8% 26.4% 16.4% 25.4%
3;’:;;232 0% 5.1% 3% 10.4% 1.4% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.2% 5.1% 9% 25.5% 5.5% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2.2% 2.6% 4.5% 7.5% 24.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly 24.1% 7.7% 13.4% 12.3% 8.2% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 19.7% 25.6% 11.9% 3.8% 8.2% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.2% 17.1% 19.4% 31.1% 5.5% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 21.9% 22.2% 28.4% 33% 12.3% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 24.1% 27.4% 26.9% 19.8% 65.8% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 14.6% 7.7% 3% 0.9% 4.1% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 13.1% 14.5% 7.5% 6.6% 1.4% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.8% 12.8% 20.9% 22.6% 16.4% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 48.9% 53% 56.7% 62.3% 42.5% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 14.6% 12% 11.9% 7.5% 35.6% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion

Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 11.7% 8.5% 0% 6.6% 1.4% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '

ig’;‘;‘”hat 13.1% 16.2% 10.4% 4.7% 11% 11.4%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.9% 13.7% 20.9% 21.7% 11% 15.2%

gtlg‘;’;?'ei 52.6% 51.3% 55.2% 57.5% 38.4% 51.6%

stg;?n‘i’;n 11.7% 10.3% 13.4% 9.4% 38.4% 15%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12.4% 12.8% 4.5% 3.8% 2.1% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' ' '

ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.4% 23.9% 7.5% 7.5% 1.4% 11.8%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.2% 12% 19.4% 17% 16.4% 14.2%

gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.5% 38.5% 52.2% 61.3% 27.4% 45.2%

stg;?n‘i’;n 20.4% 12.8% 16.4% 10.4% 50.7% 20.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 13.9% 4.3% 7.5% 5. 7% 1.4% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ’ ’ ’

ig?:;‘”hat 10.9% 21.4% 7.5% 1.9% 2.7% 9.8%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.1% 13.7% 17.9% 19.8% 15.1% 15.6%

gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.9% 54.7% 58.2% 67% 52.1% 55.8%

stg;?n‘i’;n 13.1% 6% 9% 5.7% 28.8% 11.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 21.2% 13.7% 9% 6.6% 2.7% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' '
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 14.6% 26.5% 11.9% 5.7% 12.3% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.9% 12% 11.9% 19.8% 8.2% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 32.1% 33.3% 46.3% 53.8% 28.8% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 21.2% 14.5% 20.9% 14.2% 47.9% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 15.3% 9.4% 4.5% 3.8% 0% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 13.1% 16.2% 14.9% 5.7% 2.7% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.8% 11.1% 13.4% 20.8% 6.8% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.7% 42.7% 52.2% 54.7% 50.7% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 16.1% 20.5% 14.9% 15.1% 39.7% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 7.3% 9.4% 9% 25.5% 5.5% 11.6%
Democrat 70.1% 67.5% 64.2% 36.8% 71.2% 61.8%
Independent 13.1% 17.9% 17.9% 25.5% 13.7% 17.6%
Libertarian 3.6% 1.7% 4.5% 7.5% 2.7% 4%
Socialist 1.5% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9% 1.4% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 4.4% 2.6% 3% 3.8% 5.5% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.1% 17.1% 6% 20.8% 9.6% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 10.9% 26.5% 20.9% 26.4% 17.8% 20.2%
e
Moderate 39.4% 33.3% 44.8% 38.7% 41.1% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 17.5% 15.4% 20.9% 12.3% 13.7% 15.8%
Very liberal 16.1% 7.7% 7.5% 1.9% 17.8% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 50.4% 40.2% 37.3% 49.1% 45.2% 45.2%
Female 49.6% 59.8% 62.7% 50.9% 54.8% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 14.6% 15.4% 10.4% 6.6% 6.8% 11.4%
Protestant 17.5% 23.1% 29.9% 27.4% 28.8% 24.2%
Evangelical 5.8% 5.1% 3% 4.7% 2.7% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 16.1% 13.7% 16.4% 24.5% 19.2% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 3.6% 0% 3% 0% 4.1% 2%
Muslim 5.8% 1.7% 3% 5.7% 2.7% 4%
Atheist 5.1% 4.3% 1.5% 1.9% 2.7% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.2% 2.6% 1.5% 4.7% 2.7% 2.8%
Hindu 2.9% 4.3% 0% 1.9% 1.4% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 13.1% 11.1% 11.9% 14.2% 8.2% 12%
:250”[;‘;;’:” 13.1% 18.8% 19.4% 8.5% 20.5% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 34.3% 29.1% 32.8% 23.6% 30.1% 30%
35 - 54 16.8% 16.2% 19.4% 29.2% 11% 18.8%
55 - 64 11.7% 14.5% 10.4% 22.6% 5.5% 13.6%
65 or Over 37.2% 40.2% 37.3% 24.5% 53.4% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 5.1% 4.3% 1.5% 0.9% 5.5% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoal| 5, o, 27.4% 20.9% 21.7% 23.3% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 34.3% 29.9% 44.8% 28.3% 32.9% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 24.8% 25.6% 20.9% 33% 17.8% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 13.9% 12.8% 11.9% 16% 20.5% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 15.3% 18.8% 16.4% 5.7% 19.2% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 21.2% 27.4% 28.4% 21.7% 16.4% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 21.9% 19.7% 25.4% 19.8% 26% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14.6% 15.4% 9% 18.9% 11% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 10.9% 7.7% 7.5% 12.3% 9.6% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.8% 0.9% 3% 9.4% 1.4% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 2.2% 1.7% 7.5% 4.7% 2.7% 3.4%
Don't know 8% 8.5% 3% 7.5% 13.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Twitter Censorship

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 20.4% 16.2% 20.9% 17% 16.4% 18.2%
20f 4 10.2% 9.4% 16.4% 9.4% 11% 10.8%
3of 4 16.1% 21.4% 11.9% 17% 19.2% 17.4%
4of4 53.3% 53% 50.7% 56.6% 53.4% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R E?Gﬁgﬂ 0% 1.7% 0% 0.9% 1.4% 0.8%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 0% 0% 1.5% 0.9% 1.4% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 36.5% 28.2% 44.8% 39.6% 41.1% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
CeterepUR | 234% 33.3% 17.9% 18.9% 20.5% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 8.8% 12% 17.9% 15.1% 15.1% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 1.5% 0% 0% 0.9% 2.7% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 29.9% 23.9% 17.9% 23.6% 17.8% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 49.6% 53.8% 38.8% 47.2% 58.9% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 50.4% 46.2% 61.2% 52.8% 41.1% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Aé’ife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Arerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 87.1% 72% 76.2% 84% 84.2% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 12.9% 28% 23.8% 16% 15.8% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 54.3% 73.3% 67.9% 66.4% 71.7% 67.6%
Hispanic 11.4% 8% 3.6% 5.9% 7.9% 7.2%
Asian 17.1% 10.7% 8.3% 12.6% 9.9% 11.4%
Z;t('e"riecan 7.1% 4% 1.2% 4.2% 2% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 10% 4% 19% 10.9% 8.6% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 55.7% 49.3% 42.9% 55.5% 66.4% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.3% 37.3% 33.3% 24.4% 21.7% 27%
3;’:;;23; 1.4% 9.3% 4.8% 9.2% 5.9% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 18.6% 4% 19% 10.9% 5.9% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'g 45.7% 49.3% 32.1% 48.7% 56.6% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.7% 34.7% 38.1% 27.7% 32.2% 31.6%
3;’:;;23; 11.4% 10.7% 11.9% 10.9% 5.9% 9.6%
gitsrggg'r’éve 17.1% 5.3% 17.9% 12.6% 5.3% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

98



Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

VA VOC Survey

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 64.3% 66.7% 59.5% 65.5% 76.3% 67.8%
Republican 25.7% 16% 22.6% 11.8% 11.2% 16%
’;;‘ftt;‘er 2.9% 6.7% 4.8% 5.9% 1.3% 4%
Undecided 2.9% 4% 9.5% 12.6% 8.6% 8.2%
2250”[;‘:“‘;; 4.3% 6.7% 3.6% 4.2% 2.6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 10% 5.3% 10.7% 5% 4.6% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 10% 24% 13.1% 20.2% 27.6% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 20% 16% 7.1% 11.8% 13.8% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 21.4% 12% 16.7% 26.9% 27.6% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 14.3% 9.3% 17.9% 10.9% 3.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 5.7% 12% 13.1% 10.9% 7.9% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 12.9% 16% 15.5% 13.4% 11.2% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 5.7% 5.3% 6% 0.8% 3.3% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 67.1% 45.3% 52.4% 52.9% 38.8% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.9% 45.3% 28.6% 31.9% 34.9% 33%
3:’5’;‘;;232 4.3% 4% 8.3% 5% 5.9% 5.6%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
strongly 4.3% 2.7% 9.5% 4.2% 7.2% 5.8%
disapprove
Unsure or 1.4% 2.7% 1.2% 5.9% 13.2% 6.2%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100



VA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB eliny At gggr':)‘-yg 68.6% 52% 40.5% 52.9% 57.9% 54.4%
Smeiet 18.6% 36% 29.8% 23.5% 22.4% 25.4%
approve
3:’5’;‘;;232 2.9% 1.3% 8.3% 5.9% 2% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10% 6.7% 17.9% 10.1% 4.6% 9.2%
ﬁgs:giem‘;rn 0% 4% 3.6% 7.6% 13.2% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 47.1% 36% 16.7% 25.2% 21.7% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 12.9% 40% 23.8% 21.8% 21.1% 23.4%
3:’5’;‘;;232 12.9% 10.7% 15.5% 16% 11.8% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 18.6% 5.3% 39.3% 29.4% 13.8% 21.2%
ﬁgs:giem‘;rn 8.6% 8% 4.8% 7.6% 31.6% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 17.1% 16% 3.6% 4.2% 2% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 18.6% 24% 6% 5% 3.9% 9.6%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.4% 13.3% 31% 5% 17.8% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 47.1% 44% 46.4% 79.8% 42.1% 52.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 5.7% 2.7% 13.1% 5.9% 34.2% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 25.79% 6.7% 4.8% 2.5% 2.6% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.3% 30.7% 7.1% 6.7% 6.6% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.4% 9.3% 32.1% 7.6% 16.4% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.1% 46.7% 51.2% 76.5% 41.4% 51.6%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 11.4% 6.7% 4.8% 6.7% 32.9% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 21.4% 16% 2.4% 599 3.9% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.3% 29.3% 9.5% 9.2% 5.3% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 17.1% 12% 19% 6.7% 17.1% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 30% 28% 52.4% 70.6% 36.8% 45.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 17.1% 14.7% 16.7% 7.6% 36.8% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 25.79% 6.7% 3.6% 2.5% 4.6% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 18.6% 28% 3.6% 5% 3.9% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.7% 12% 28.6% 8.4% 15.8% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.6% 46.7% 57.1% 76.5% 51.3% 55.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 1.4% 6.7% 7.1% 7.6% 24.3% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 31.4% 13.3% 16.7% 6.7% 3.9% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 12.9% 36% 8.3% 11.8% 11.2% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10% 5.3% 27.4% 10.1% 11.8% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.6% 32% 39.3% 56.3% 27% 38.4%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 7.1% 13.3% 8.3% 15.1% 46.1% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 22.9% 10.7% 6% 5% 2.6% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;""hat 14.3% 30.7% 8.3% 5% 5.9% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.4% 2.7% 29.8% 9.2% 9.9% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45.7% 44% 41.7% 67.2% 42.1% 48.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 5.7% 12% 14.3% 13.4% 39.5% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 24.3% 10.7% 11.9% 9.2% 7.9% 11.6%
Democrat 57.1% 60% 50% 58.8% 73.7% 61.8%
Independent 8.6% 21.3% 26.2% 19.3% 13.8% 17.6%
Libertarian 1.4% 4% 8.3% 7.6% 0% 4%
Socialist 1.4% 2.7% 2.4% 0% 0.7% 1.2%
’;;‘ftt;‘er 7.1% 1.3% 1.2% 5% 3.9% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 30% 17.3% 9.5% 14.3% 10.5% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 21.4% 26.7% 27.4% 17.6% 14.5% 20.2%
e
Moderate 28.6% 40% 40.5% 37.8% 42.8% 38.8%
Sl 10% 8% 16.7% 19.3% 19.1% 15.8%
liberal
Very liberal 10% 8% 6% 10.9% 13.2% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 51.4% 46.7% 46.4% 45.4% 40.8% 45.2%
Female 48.6% 53.3% 53.6% 54.6% 59.2% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 15.7% 14.7% 8.3% 8.4% 11.8% 11.4%
Protestant 22.9% 17.3% 21.4% 24.4% 29.6% 24.2%
Evangelical 1.4% 2.7% 8.3% 4.2% 5.3% 4.6%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 11.4% 20% 27.4% 16.8% 15.1% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 1.4% 2.7% 0% 4.2% 1.3% 2%
Muslim 8.6% 5.3% 3.6% 5% 0.7% 4%
Atheist 2.9% 8% 4.8% 2.5% 1.3% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.4% 0% 2.4% 6.7% 2% 2.8%
Hindu 4.3% 2.7% 1.2% 2.5% 2% 2.4%
Another 11.4% 9.3% 13.1% 15.1% 10.5% 12%
religion
Unsure or 18.6% 17.3% 9.5% 10.1% 20.4% 15.4%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 37.1% 36% 32.1% 28.6% 23.7% 30%
35 - 54 24.3% 20% 22.6% 21.8% 11.2% 18.8%
55 - 64 11.4% 6.7% 17.9% 15.1% 14.5% 13.6%
65 or Over 27.1% 37.3% 27.4% 34.5% 50.7% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 4.3% 6.7% 2.4% 0.8% 4.6% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchaall| 55 44, 22.7% 23.8% 22.7% 22.4% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 32.9% 36% 21.4% 38.7% 34.2% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 22.9% 22.7% 31% 26.1% 23.7% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 14.3% 12% 21.4% 11.8% 15.1% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e s e 15.7% 16% 14.3% 13.4% 15.1% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 25.7% 22.7% 17.9% 21% 26.3% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 24.3% 20% 22.6% 23.5% 20.4% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14.3% 17.3% 11.9% 14.3% 14.5% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 7.1% 10.7% 11.9% 12.6% 7.2% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.7% 4% 6% 6.7% 1.3% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 4.3% 0% 7.1% 0.8% 4.6% 3.4%
Don'’t know 2.9% 9.3% 8.3% 7.6% 10.5% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 30% 16% 15.5% 17.6% 15.8% 18.2%
20f4 10% 14.7% 14.3% 8.4% 9.2% 10.8%
30f4 14.3% 22.7% 16.7% 17.6% 16.4% 17.4%
4of4 45.7% 46.7% 53.6% 56.3% 58.6% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 DMA CHARLOTT . . . . . .
ECVILLE 0% 1.3% 0% 0.8% 1.3% 0.8%
GREENSBO
RO- o 9 o o o o
N POINT. 0% 0% 0% 0.8% 1.3% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 34.3% 40% 38.1% 37.8% 35.5% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
ey 0% 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
- 0, 0o, 0o, 0o, 0o, 0o,
CETERSBUR 20% 22.7% 20.2% 23.5% 27.6% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 14.3% 14.7% 14.3% 15.1% 9.2% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 1.4% 1.3% 1.2% 0.8% 0.7% 1%
WASHINGT
ON’ DC 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
e 30% 20% 25% 21% 24.3% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GZ ey Misuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 52.9% 45.3% 44% 44.5% 58.6% 50%
g:r|1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ng‘z o 47.1% 54.7% 56% 55.5% 41.4% 50%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

107



Q12 Sex Based Rights

VA VOC Survey

Q12 Sex Based Rights

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 88.6% 77.1% 76.6% 81.8% 84.2% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 11.4% 22.9% 23.4% 18.2% 15.8% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 62.9% 66.7% 70.1% 65.5% 75% 67.6%
Hispanic 14.3% 4.2% 6.5% 6.1% 10.5% 7.2%
Asian 17.1% 14.6% 7.8% 12.1% 7.9% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 5.7% 6.3% 2.6% 3.4% 1.3% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 8.3% 13% 12.9% 5.3% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 74.3% 47.9% 46.8% 51.5% 76.3% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.7% 43.8% 26% 29.9% 7.9% 27%

32’:;;23; 0% 2.1% 3.9% 8% 9.2% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0% 6.3% 23.4% 10.6% 6.6% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 57.1% 43.8% 37.7% 47.3% 59.2% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.6% 39.6% 28.6% 32.2% 28.9% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 11.4% 8.3% 11.7% 9.8% 6.6% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 2.9% 8.3% 22.1% 10.6% 5.3% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

108



Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q12 Sex Based Rights

VA VOC Survey

Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 77.1% 62.5% 59.7% 69.3% 69.7% 67.8%
Republican 14.3% 18.8% 28.6% 12.5% 14.5% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 2.9% 10.4% 0% 4.2% 3.9% 4%
Undecided 2.9% 4.2% 9.1% 9.5% 7.9% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 2.9% 4.2% 2.6% 4.5% 3.9% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 14.3% 12.5% 5.2% 4.5% 7.9% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 17.1% 18.8% 14.3% 22.3% 22.4% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 14.3% 10.4% 10.4% 14.8% 13.2% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 20% 20.8% 27.3% 19.7% 28.9% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 5.7% 14.6% 18.2% 9.5% 3.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 11.4% 6.3% 5.2% 11.7% 9.2% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 17.1% 8.3% 13% 14.8% 10.5% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 0% 8.3% 6.5% 2.7% 3.9% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 60% 39.6% 54.5% 53% 32.9% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.4% 45.8% 22.1% 33% 36.8% 33%
3;’:;;232 5.7% 4.2% 6.5% 5.3% 6.6% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.9% 4.2% 10.4% 5.3% 5.3% 5.8%
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Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
unsure or 0% 6.3% 6.5% 3.4% 18.4%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.2%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB iy At gggr':)‘-yg 80% 43.8% 45.5% 55.3% 55.3% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 11.4% 45.8% 20.8% 24.6% 26.3% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 2.9% 2.1% 5.2% 5.3% 0% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.7% 8.3% 20.8% 8% 3.9% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 0% 0% 7.8% 6.8% 14.5% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Twitter Censorship Strongly 57.1% 37.5% 15.6% 25 4% 26.3% 27.4%
approve
Smeiet 25.7% 35.4% 19.5% 23.5% 18.4% 23.4%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.7% 10.4% 18.2% 14.4% 10.5% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.9% 14.6% 31.2% 25% 10.5% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 8.6% 2.1% 15.6% 11.7% 34.2% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 34.39% 27.1% 10.4% 12.5% 5 39 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 34.3% 37.5% 13% 12.5% 2.6% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 8.6% 10.4% 33.8% 14.8% 14.5% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 14.3% 12.5% 7.8% 36% 9.2% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.6% 12.5% 35.1% 24.2% 68.4% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 34.39% 14.6% 2.6% 4.5% 1.3% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 34.3% 29.2% 13% 5.3% 9.2% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.6% 12.5% 45.5% 8% 14.5% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 17.1% 22.9% 29.9% 75% 26.3% 51.6%
stg;?n‘i’;n 5.7% 20.8% 9.1% 7.2% 48.7% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 48.6% 14.6% 0% 4.9% 6.6% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 17.1% 35.4% 13% 6.8% 10.5% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 5.7% 12.5% 42.9% 8.3% 10.5% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 17.1% 20.8% 24.7% 65.5% 23.7% 45.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 11.4% 16.7% 19.5% 14.4% 48.7% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 37.1% 6.3% 3.9% 539 3.9% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 20% 41.7% 6.5% 4.9% 5.3% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.6% 12.5% 44.2% 9.1% 14.5% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28.6% 35.4% 37.7% 73.9% 36.8% 55.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 5.7% 4.2% 7.8% 6.8% 39.5% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 42.9% 14.6% 7.8% 10.2% 6.6% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 25.7% 33.3% 10.4% 14% 5.3% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 0% 6.3% 31.2% 12.1% 6.6% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 17.1% 29.2% 31.2% 49.6% 22.4% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 14.3% 16.7% 19.5% 14% 59.2% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 37.1% 20.8% 5.2% 3.8% 2.6% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 20% 33.3% 10.4% 7.2% 6.6% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.6% 8.3% 35.1% 9.1% 3.9% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28.6% 33.3% 32.5% 62.5% 36.8% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 5.7% 4.2% 16.9% 17.4% 50% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 20% 18.8% 11.7% 10.2% 7.9% 11.6%
Democrat 60% 47.9% 55.8% 63.3% 72.4% 61.8%
Independent 8.6% 27.1% 20.8% 17.4% 13.2% 17.6%
Libertarian 8.6% 6.3% 2.6% 4.2% 1.3% 4%
Socialist 0% 0% 2.6% 1.1% 1.3% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 2.9% 0% 6.5% 3.8% 3.9% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 31.4% 25% 14.3% 12.1% 11.8% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 25.7% 25% 14.3% 18.6% 26.3% 20.2%
e
Moderate 20% 31.3% 45.5% 42.4% 32.9% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 8.6% 14.6% 18.2% 16.7% 14.5% 15.8%
Very liberal 14.3% 4.2% 7.8% 10.2% 14.5% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 54.3% 60.4% 48.1% 43.2% 35.5% 45.2%
Female 45.7% 39.6% 51.9% 56.8% 64.5% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 17.1% 16.7% 14.3% 8.3% 13.2% 11.4%
Protestant 25.7% 12.5% 28.6% 24.6% 25% 24.2%
Evangelical 0% 2.1% 5.2% 4.9% 6.6% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 8.6% 10.4% 14.3% 21.6% 17.1% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 0% 8.3% 0% 2.3% 0% 2%
Muslim 11.4% 4.2% 7.8% 2.7% 1.3% 4%
Atheist 8.6% 6.3% 5.2% 1.9% 2.6% 3.4%
Buddhist 0% 2.1% 1.3% 4.2% 1.3% 2.8%
Hindu 5.7% 6.3% 0% 2.3% 1.3% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 8.6% 8.3% 11.7% 13.6% 10.5% 12%
:250”[;‘;;’:” 14.3% 22.9% 11.7% 13.6% 21.1% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 48.6% 45.8% 31.2% 26.5% 22.4% 30%
35 - 54 20% 22.9% 24.7% 18.6% 10.5% 18.8%
55 - 64 2.9% 8.3% 20.8% 14% 13.2% 13.6%
65 or Over 28.6% 22.9% 23.4% 40.9% 53.9% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 5.7% 4.2% 1.3% 3.4% 5.3% 3.6%
graduate
HighsSchoall| 35 4, 27.1% 9.1% 22.7% 30.3% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 17.1% 29.2% 42.9% 35.6% 25% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 28.6% 33.3% 32.5% 20.5% 27.6% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 11.4% 6.3% 14.3% 17.8% 11.8% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 28.6% 10.4% 11.7% 13.6% 18.4% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 31.4% 33.3% 19.5% 20.8% 23.7% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 11.4% 18.8% 24.7% 24.2% 18.4% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 8.6% 14.6% 16.9% 13.6% 17.1% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 2.9% 10.4% 5.2% 12.5% 7.9% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.7% 6.3% 5.2% 4.5% 1.3% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 5.7% 2.1% 9.1% 2.3% 1.3% 3.4%
Don't know 5.7% 4.2% 7.8% 8.3% 11.8% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

115



Q12 Sex Based Rights

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 25.7% 29.2% 22.1% 14.4% 17.1% 18.2%
20f4 17.1% 20.8% 9.1% 9.5% 7.9% 10.8%
30f4 14.3% 20.8% 15.6% 18.6% 14.5% 17.4%
4of4 42.9% 29.2% 53.2% 57.6% 60.5% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 DMA CHARLOTT . . . . . .
ECVILLE 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 0% 0% 1.3% 0.8% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 40% 31.3% 32.5% 38.6% 38.2% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
ey 0% 0% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
- [} [} [} [} 0, 0,
CETERSBUR 25.7% 27.1% 24.7% 21.2% 27.6% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 5.7% 12.5% 14.3% 12.9% 15.8% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 5.7% 2.1% 2.6% 0% 0% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 22.9% 27.1% 24.7% 24.6% 18.4% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 By (I 9E IVR to 40% 33.3% 49.4% 50% 65.8% 50%
Landline
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 60% 66.7% 50.6% 50% 34.2% 50%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 85.3% 64.9% 81.6% 82.2% 89.3% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 14.7% 35.1% 18.4% 17.8% 10.7% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 55.9% 71.9% 68.4% 67.1% 70.7% 67.6%
Hispanic 8.8% 3.5% 2.6% 7.4% 13.3% 7.2%
Asian 20.6% 15.8% 17.1% 9.3% 5.3% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 8.8% 3.5% 2.6% 3.1% 2.7% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 5.9% 5.3% 9.2% 13.2% 8% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 58.8% 52.6% 52.6% 53.1% 69.3% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.5% 35.1% 23.7% 29.5% 17.3% 27%

32’:;;23; 2.9% 5.3% 6.6% 7% 6.7% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 14.7% 7% 17.1% 10.5% 6.7% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 47.1% 40.4% 38.2% 50.4% 56% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.4% 43.9% 30.3% 29.8% 29.3% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 8.8% 12.3% 11.8% 9.7% 5.3% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 11.8% 3.5% 19.7% 10.1% 9.3% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 58.8% 71.9% 59.2% 69.4% 72% 67.8%
Republican 23.5% 10.5% 26.3% 14.3% 12% 16%
st 8.8% 1.8% 1.3% 4.3% 5.3% 4%
party
Undecided 5.9% 8.8% 10.5% 8.1% 6.7% 8.2%
SUETel 2.9% 7% 2.6% 3.9% 4% 4%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 8.8% 8.8% 10.5% 3.1% 12% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 20.6% 22.8% 10.5% 19.8% 30.7% 20.4%
Safety
eeion 2.9% 21.1% 10.5% 15.5% 8% 13.4%
security
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 29.4% 19.3% 30.3% 20.5% 20% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 17.6% 8.8% 13.2% 9.3% 8% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 11.8% 10.5% 10.5% 9.7% 8% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 8.8% 7% 13.2% 17.8% 5.3% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 0% 1.8% 1.3% 4.3% 8% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 73.5% 36.8% 50% 52.3% 37.3% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20.6% 54.4% 30.3% 30.2% 34.7% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 1.8% 5.3% 7.8% 4% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.9% 3.5% 6.6% 6.2% 5.3% 5.8%
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Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
unsure or 0% 3.5% 7.9% 3.5% 18.7%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.2%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB iy At gggr':)‘-yg 58.8% 61.4% 52.6% 58.5% 34.7% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.5% 28.1% 21.1% 23.3% 36% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.9% 3.5% 5.3% 4.3% 1.3% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.8% 5.3% 15.8% 8.5% 6.7% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 0% 1.8% 5.3% 5.4% 21.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 47.1% 31.6% 19.7% 27.9% 21.3% 27.4%
Smeiet 29.4% 33.3% 21.1% 23.3% 16% 23.4%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 12.3% 18.4% 14.3% 12% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 20.6% 8.8% 30.3% 23.6% 13.3% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2.9% 14% 10.5% 10.9% 37.3% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 52.99% 17.5% 10.5% 10.1% 10.7% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 14.7% 40.4% 9.2% 13.6% 6.7% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 11.8% 10.5% 35.5% 16.7% 5.3% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 8.8% 14% 11.8% 35.3% 10.7% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 11.8% 17.5% 32.9% 24.4% 66.7% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 35.3% 21.1% 3.9% 2.3% 2.7% 7%
women'’s prisons.
SOMIRERE 20.6% 24.6% 7.9% 4.3% 13.3% 9.6%
Agree
Somewhat 5.9% 17.5% 46.1% 8.9% 9.3% 15.4%
Disagree
strongly 35.3% 24.6% 27.6% 76.7% 25.3% 52.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 2.9% 12.3% 14.5% 7.8% 49.3% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 41.2% 21.1% 6.6% 3.9% 1.3% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
SOMERE 17.6% 45.6% 6.6% 6.2% 8% 11.8%
Agree
Somewhat 8.8% 8.8% 52.6% 5% 13.3% 14.2%
Disagree
strongly 17.6% 14% 26.3% 72.1% 8% 45.2%
Disagree
Unsure or 14.7% 10.5% 7.9% 12.8% 69.3% 20.4%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 41.2% 14% 3.9% 2.7% 539 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
SOMIRERE 17.6% 38.6% 2.6% 5.8% 5.3% 9.8%
Agree
Somewhat 5.9% 10.5% 51.3% 7.8% 14.7% 15.6%
Disagree
strongly 32.4% 33.3% 39.5% 77.1% 26.7% 55.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 2.9% 3.5% 2.6% 6.6% 48% 11.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 52.99% 26.3% 6.6% 8.5% 0% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' '
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 11.8% 35.1% 10.5% 14.7% 5.3% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 0% 8.8% 38.2% 9.7% 6.7% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 26.5% 21.1% 30.3% 50.8% 22.7% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.8% 8.8% 14.5% 16.3% 65.3% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 35.3% 14% 6.6% 5% 1.3% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 8.8% 36.8% 7.9% 8.5% 4% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 0% 3.5% 35.5% 8.9% 12% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47.1% 35.1% 30.3% 62% 33.3% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.8% 10.5% 19.7% 15.5% 49.3% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 23.5% 12.3% 13.2% 10.1% 9.3% 11.6%
Democrat 50% 52.6% 59.2% 62% 76% 61.8%
Independent 20.6% 17.5% 19.7% 19% 9.3% 17.6%
Libertarian 0% 12.3% 3.9% 3.1% 2.7% 4%
Socialist 0% 0% 1.3% 1.9% 0% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 5.9% 5.3% 2.6% 3.9% 2.7% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 38.2% 28.1% 13.2% 10.5% 12% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 8.8% 36.8% 25% 15.9% 22.7% 20.2%
e
Moderate 26.5% 26.3% 35.5% 44.2% 38.7% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 14.7% 5.3% 15.8% 18.6% 14.7% 15.8%
Very liberal 11.8% 3.5% 10.5% 10.9% 12% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 50% 56.1% 44.7% 45.3% 34.7% 45.2%
Female 50% 43.9% 55.3% 54.7% 65.3% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 11.8% 8.8% 14.5% 8.9% 18.7% 11.4%
Protestant 26.5% 26.3% 22.4% 24.4% 22.7% 24.2%
Evangelical 2.9% 0% 5.3% 5% 6.7% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 5.9% 15.8% 14.5% 22.1% 13.3% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 2.9% 5.3% 2.6% 0.8% 2.7% 2%
Muslim 8.8% 5.3% 6.6% 3.1% 1.3% 4%
Atheist 11.8% 5.3% 2.6% 2.3% 2.7% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.9% 1.8% 2.6% 3.5% 1.3% 2.8%
Hindu 2.9% 7% 0% 2.7% 0% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 11.8% 5.3% 15.8% 14% 6.7% 12%
Unsure or 11.8% 19.3% 13.2% 13.2% 24% 15.4%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 50% 40.4% 34.2% 27.1% 18.7% 30%
35 - 54 17.6% 15.8% 28.9% 19.4% 9.3% 18.8%
55 - 64 5.9% 7% 14.5% 17.1% 9.3% 13.6%
65 or Over 26.5% 36.8% 22.4% 36.4% 62.7% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 2.9% 10.5% 3.9% 1.9% 4% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoall| ¢ 5o 42.1% 18.4% 17.8% 30.7% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 26.5% 17.5% 36.8% 37.2% 30.7% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 23.5% 22.8% 31.6% 24.4% 24% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 20.6% 7% 9.2% 18.6% 10.7% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 14.7% 22.8% 10.5% 14.7% 13.3% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 32.4% 26.3% 26.3% 18.2% 29.3% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 17.6% 14% 26.3% 23.6% 20% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14.7% 12.3% 11.8% 17.8% 6.7% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.8% 3.5% 6.6% 10.9% 14.7% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.9% 5.3% 3.9% 5% 1.3% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 0% 3.5% 9.2% 3.1% 0% 3.4%
Don't know 5.9% 12.3% 5.3% 6.6% 14.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 20.6% 22.8% 25% 15.5% 16% 18.2%
20f 4 11.8% 22.8% 10.5% 8.1% 10.7% 10.8%
3of 4 26.5% 24.6% 9.2% 16.7% 18.7% 17.4%
4of4 41.2% 29.8% 55.3% 59.7% 54.7% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R E?Gﬁgﬂ 2.9% 0% 0% 0.8% 1.3% 0.8%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 2.9% 0% 0% 0.8% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 29.4% 31.6% 39.5% 36.8% 42.7% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
CerercpUR | 20:6% 22.8% 22.4% 24.8% 22.7% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 11.8% 19.3% 13.2% 12% 12% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0% 1.8% 2.6% 0.4% 1.3% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 32.4% 24.6% 21.1% 24.4% 20% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 41.2% 47.4% 36.8% 49.6% 70.7% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 58.8% 52.6% 63.2% 50.4% 29.3% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Aé’ife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 76.2% 67.8% 83.1% 83.6% 85.3% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 23.8% 32.2% 16.9% 16.4% 14.7% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 69% 71.2% 69% 63.3% 73.5% 67.6%
Hispanic 9.5% 6.8% 4.2% 7.1% 8.8% 7.2%
Asian 11.9% 13.6% 11.3% 12.8% 6.9% 11.4%
Z;t;"riecan 7.1% 5.1% 4.2% 2.7% 2% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 2.4% 3.4% 11.3% 14.2% 8.8% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 59.5% 55.9% 52.1% 50.4% 68.6% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.8% 33.9% 21.1% 30.5% 20.6% 27%
32’:;;23; 7.1% 5.1% 8.5% 7.1% 3.9% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 9.5% 5.1% 18.3% 11.9% 6.9% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 59.5% 40.7% 40.8% 47.3% 53.9% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.4% 47.5% 26.8% 31.4% 30.4% 31.6%
32’:;;23; 11.9% 6.8% 11.3% 10.2% 7.8% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 7.1% 5.1% 21.1% 11.1% 7.8% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 61.9% 74.6% 59.2% 66.8% 74.5% 67.8%
Republican 21.4% 11.9% 26.8% 15.5% 9.8% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 7.1% 5.1% 0% 4.9% 2.9% 4%
Undecided 7.1% 3.4% 11.3% 9.3% 6.9% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 2.4% 5.1% 2.8% 3.5% 5.9% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 14.3% 5.1% 9.9% 4% 7.8% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 26.2% 22% 11.3% 17.7% 29.4% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 11.9% 20.3% 11.3% 12.8% 12.7% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 21.4% 15.3% 29.6% 24.8% 16.7% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 7.1% 13.6% 14.1% 10.2% 6.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.1% 11.9% 12.7% 10.2% 6.9% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 9.5% 6.8% 11.3% 16.8% 12.7% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 2.4% 5.1% 0% 3.5% 6.9% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 73.8% 25.4% 47.9% 56.6% 38.2% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.7% 64.4% 32.4% 28.8% 31.4% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 2.4% 1.7% 5.6% 6.2% 7.8% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.4% 6.8% 7% 4.9% 7.8% 5.8%
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Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
unsure or 4.8% 1.7% 7% 3.5% 14.7%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.2%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB iy At gggr':)‘-yg 66.7% 42.4% 49.3% 59.3% 49% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 19% 42.4% 23.9% 20.4% 30.4% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.8% 0% 2.8% 6.6% 1% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.1% 10.2% 15.5% 8% 7.8% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2.4% 5.1% 8.5% 5.8% 11.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 40.5% 28.8% 19.7% 27% 27.5% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 35.7% 47.5% 19.7% 19.9% 14.7% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 7.1% 8.5% 18.3% 15.5% 10.8% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.5% 13.6% 25.4% 28.8% 10.8% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 7.1% 1.7% 16.9% 8.8% 36.3% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 35.79% 16.9% 16.9% 0.3% 11.8% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 28.6% 37.3% 12.7% 9.3% 10.8% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 4.8% 13.6% 22.5% 19.5% 13.7% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 16.7% 18.6% 11.3% 37.2% 8.8% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 14.3% 13.6% 36.6% 24.8% 54.9% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 40.5% 10.2% 2.8% 2.7% 3.9% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 16.7% 28.8% 8.5% 4.4% 7.8% 9.6%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 0% 16.9% 46.5% 8.4% 14.7% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 31% 30.5% 31% 76.5% 37.3% 52.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 11.9% 13.6% 11.3% 8% 36.3% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 33.3% 10.2% 4.2% 2.7% 2.9% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 28.6% 44.1% 7% 3.5% 5.9% 11.4%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.9% 8.5% 56.3% 8.8% 5.9% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.8% 27.1% 18.3% 82.3% 32.4% 51.6%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 2.4% 10.2% 14.1% 2.7% 51% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 35.79% 11.9% 2.8% 2.7% 5.9% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 19% 44.1% 9.9% 1.8% 3.9% 9.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.9% 10.2% 47.9% 6.6% 17.6% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28.6% 27.1% 36.6% 85% 32.4% 55.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 4.8% 6.8% 2.8% 4% 40.2% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 319% 229 8.5% 10.6% 3.9% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 19% 37.3% 11.3% 14.2% 3.9% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 0% 10.2% 33.8% 9.7% 11.8% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40.5% 25.4% 29.6% 50% 25.5% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 9.5% 5.1% 16.9% 15.5% 54.9% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 31% 15.3% 7% 4.4% 2% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.9% 28.8% 12.7% 7.5% 6.9% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 0% 8.5% 36.6% 8.8% 9.8% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 42.9% 33.9% 31% 64.2% 38.2% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 14.3% 13.6% 12.7% 15% 43.1% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 23.8% 8.5% 12.7% 12.4% 5.9% 11.6%
Democrat 47.6% 57.6% 54.9% 58.4% 82.4% 61.8%
Independent 14.3% 15.3% 19.7% 21.7% 9.8% 17.6%
Libertarian 9.5% 11.9% 2.8% 2.7% 1% 4%
Socialist 0% 3.4% 2.8% 0.9% 0% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 4.8% 3.4% 7% 4% 1% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 52.4% 16.9% 14.1% 10.2% 9.8% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.3% 33.9% 25.4% 15.9% 20.6% 20.2%
e
Moderate 28.6% 33.9% 35.2% 43.4% 38.2% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 2.4% 10.2% 14.1% 19.9% 16.7% 15.8%
Very liberal 2.4% 5.1% 11.3% 10.6% 14.7% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 45.2% 47.5% 56.3% 45.1% 36.3% 45.2%
Female 54.8% 52.5% 43.7% 54.9% 63.7% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 16.7% 11.9% 15.5% 8.4% 12.7% 11.4%
Protestant 28.6% 16.9% 23.9% 25.2% 24.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 7.1% 3.4% 5.6% 3.5% 5.9% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 7.1% 11.9% 19.7% 23% 12.7% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 4.8% 0% 0% 2.2% 2.9% 2%
Muslim 4.8% 11.9% 5.6% 3.1% 0% 4%
Atheist 4.8% 6.8% 4.2% 1.8% 3.9% 3.4%
Buddhist 2.4% 1.7% 1.4% 4% 2% 2.8%
Hindu 4.8% 1.7% 1.4% 3.5% 0% 2.4%
AT 9.5% 11.9% 12.7% 12.4% 11.8% 12%
religion
:250”[;‘;;’:” 9.5% 22% 9.9% 12.8% 23.5% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 38.1% 37.3% 42.3% 29.6% 14.7% 30%
35 - 54 14.3% 16.9% 22.5% 21.7% 12.7% 18.8%
55 - 64 9.5% 16.9% 15.5% 14.2% 10.8% 13.6%
65 or Over 38.1% 28.8% 19.7% 34.5% 61.8% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 11.9% 5.1% 1.4% 2.2% 3.9% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoal| g 6o 35.6% 14.1% 19.5% 28.4% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 28.6% 10.2% 45.1% 33.6% 39.2% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
32;‘2”'5 21.4% 39% 26.8% 24.8% 18.6% 25.2%
z°5tgrad“at 9.5% 10.2% 12.7% 19.9% 9.8% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 28.6% 10.2% 11.3% 13.3% 17.6% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 23.8% 33.9% 22.5% 18.6% 26.5% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 21.4% 13.6% 26.8% 23.9% 19.6% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 11.9% 16.9% 11.3% 18.1% 7.8% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 9.5% 8.5% 14.1% 9.7% 7.8% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2.4% 5.1% 5.6% 4.9% 2.9% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 0% 1.7% 4.2% 5.3% 1% 3.4%
Don't know 2.4% 10.2% 4.2% 6.2% 16.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 26.2% 18.6% 23.9% 17.7% 11.8% 18.2%
20f4 14.3% 20.3% 5.6% 9.3% 10.8% 10.8%
30f4 11.9% 33.9% 11.3% 12.4% 25.5% 17.4%
4of4 47.6% 27.1% 59.2% 60.6% 52% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 DMA CHARLOTT . . . . o .
ESVILLE 2.4% 0% 0% 0.9% 1% 0.8%
GREENSBO
RO- 0, 0, 0, [} 0, 0,
HPOINT. 0% 0% 0% 0.9% 1% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 35.7% 39% 39.4% 35% 39.2% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . o .
e 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
- [} [} [} [} 0, 0,
PETERSBUR 26.2% 25.4% 18.3% 25.2% 21.6% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 21.4% 13.6% 12.7% 10.2% 15.7% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 2.4% 0% 0% 0.4% 2.9% 1%
WASHINGT
ON' DC 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [V
e 11.9% 22% 29.6% 27.4% 17.6% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 By (I 9E IVR to 50% 44.1% 39.4% 45.6% 70.6% 50%
Landline
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 50% 55.9% 60.6% 54.4% 29.4% 50%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 94.4% 67.3% 82.1% 80.6% 87.9% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 5.6% 32.7% 17.9% 19.4% 12.1% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 52.8% 59.2% 70.5% 69.2% 72.4% 67.6%
Hispanic 5.6% 8.2% 7.7% 6.5% 10.3% 7.2%
Asian 16.7% 22.4% 7.7% 11.1% 5.2% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 8.3% 4.1% 3.8% 2.9% 1.7% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 16.7% 6.1% 10.3% 10.4% 10.3% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 63.9% 55.1% 55.1% 51.3% 74.1% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.7% 38.8% 23.1% 30.1% 13.8% 27%

32’:;;23; 0% 4.1% 6.4% 7.5% 6.9% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 19.4% 2% 15.4% 11.1% 5.2% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 50% 49% 38.5% 47% 63.8% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 33.3% 38.8% 26.9% 33.3% 22.4% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 5.6% 8.2% 16.7% 9.3% 5.2% 9.6%
iitsrggg'r’éve 11.1% 4.1% 17.9% 10.4% 8.6% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 69.4% 81.6% 56.4% 65.6% 81% 67.8%
Republican 19.4% 8.2% 23.1% 16.5% 8.6% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 2.8% 2% 10.3% 3.2% 1.7% 4%
Undecided 5.6% 2% 9% 10.4% 3.4% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 2.8% 6.1% 1.3% 4.3% 5.2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 13.9% 2% 9% 4.7% 12.1% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 13.9% 24.5% 16.7% 18.3% 36.2% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 5.6% 16.3% 10.3% 14.7% 13.8% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 19.4% 16.3% 21.8% 24.4% 20.7% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 19.4% 14.3% 15.4% 8.6% 1.7% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 13.9% 10.2% 9% 10.4% 5.2% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 2.8% 12.2% 12.8% 16.1% 8.6% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 11.1% 4.1% 5.1% 2.9% 1.7% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 80.6% 28.6% 43.6% 54.1% 32.8% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 8.3% 59.2% 37.2% 30.8% 31% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 8.3% 4.1% 5.1% 5.7% 5.2% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 2.8% 4.1% 11.5% 4.7% 6.9% 5.8%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
unsure or 0% 4.1% 2.6% 4.7% 24.1% 6.2%
No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB iy At gggr':)‘-yg 77.8% 55.1% 48.7% 55.9% 39.7% 54.4%
Smeiet 11.1% 40.8% 20.5% 25.8% 25.9% 25.4%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 0% 2.6% 6.1% 1.7% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.1% 4.1% 20.5% 6.8% 8.6% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 0% 0% 7.7% 5.4% 24.1% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Twitter Censorship Strongly 52.8% 30.6% 23.1% 24% 31% 27.4%
approve
Smeiet 13.9% 51% 20.5% 22.9% 12.1% 23.4%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 13.9% 10.2% 15.4% 14% 10.3% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 16.7% 4.1% 26.9% 25.4% 10.3% 21.2%
SHETL 2.8% 4.1% 14.1% 13.6% 36.2% 14.6%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 50% 26.5% 14.1% 9.7% 1.7% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 13.9% 42.9% 11.5% 12.5% 8.6% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 8.3% 6.1% 30.8% 17.2% 10.3% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 8.3% 12.2% 12.8% 32.6% 15.5% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 19.4% 12.2% 30.8% 28% 63.8% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 36.1% 14.3% 3.8% 3.6% 3.4% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 8.3% 40.8% 7.7% 6.1% 3.4% 9.6%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.3% 10.2% 43.6% 10.4% 10.3% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.9% 26.5% 30.8% 69.9% 31% 52.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 8.3% 8.2% 14.1% 10% 51.7% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 38.9% 12.2% 2.6% 3.9% 1.7% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 22.2% 44.9% 7.7% 6.8% 3.4% 11.4%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.3% 4.1% 50% 10.8% 3.4% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 19.4% 30.6% 25.6% 71.3% 29.3% 51.6%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 11.1% 8.2% 14.1% 7.2% 62.1% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 41.7% 16.3% 6.4% 4.3% 3.49% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 19.4% 53.1% 7.7% 5.7% 6.9% 11.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.6% 14.3% 43.6% 9.3% 3.4% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 16.7% 8.2% 19.2% 68.8% 15.5% 45.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 16.7% 8.2% 23.1% 11.8% 70.7% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 44.4% 18.4% 10.3% 9.3% 1.7% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig?;‘”hat 11.1% 49% 9% 12.2% 8.6% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 5.6% 6.1% 38.5% 9% 6.9% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 25% 18.4% 23.1% 52.3% 17.2% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.9% 8.2% 19.2% 17.2% 65.5% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 36.1% 14.3% 3.8% 5.4% 1.7% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.1% 36.7% 12.8% 8.2% 0% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 2.8% 4.1% 35.9% 9.7% 5.2% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36.1% 36.7% 30.8% 61.6% 29.3% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.9% 8.2% 16.7% 15.1% 63.8% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 33.3% 2% 9% 12.9% 3.4% 11.6%
Democrat 38.9% 65.3% 61.5% 60.6% 79.3% 61.8%
Independent 19.4% 16.3% 16.7% 18.6% 13.8% 17.6%
Libertarian 5.6% 10.2% 5.1% 2.9% 1.7% 4%
Socialist 0% 2% 2.6% 1.1% 0% 1.2%
’;gftt;‘er 2.8% 4.1% 5.1% 3.9% 1.7% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 47.2% 22.4% 9% 12.2% 10.3% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 13.9% 26.5% 21.8% 18.6% 24.1% 20.2%
e
Moderate 27.8% 34.7% 42.3% 42.3% 27.6% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 5.6% 12.2% 16.7% 16.5% 20.7% 15.8%
Very liberal 5.6% 4.1% 10.3% 10.4% 17.2% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 58.3% 42.9% 48.7% 46.2% 29.3% 45.2%
Female 41.7% 57.1% 51.3% 53.8% 70.7% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 22.2% 8.2% 15.4% 10.4% 6.9% 11.4%
Protestant 30.6% 16.3% 24.4% 24.7% 24.1% 24.2%
Evangelical 2.8% 4.1% 11.5% 3.2% 3.4% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 8.3% 16.3% 16.7% 18.6% 22.4% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 0% 4.1% 1.3% 1.8% 3.4% 2%
Muslim 11.1% 4.1% 2.6% 3.6% 3.4% 4%
Atheist 5.6% 8.2% 5.1% 1.8% 3.4% 3.4%
Buddhist 0% 2% 1.3% 4.3% 0% 2.8%
Hindu 5.6% 4.1% 0% 2.9% 0% 2.4%
AT 5.6% 8.2% 10.3% 14% 12.1% 12%
religion
:250”[;‘;;’:” 8.3% 24.5% 11.5% 14.7% 20.7% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 38.9% 40.8% 34.6% 28.3% 17.2% 30%
35 - 54 16.7% 18.4% 20.5% 18.6% 19% 18.8%
55 - 64 11.1% 10.2% 17.9% 14.3% 8.6% 13.6%
65 or Over 33.3% 30.6% 26.9% 38.7% 55.2% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 5.6% 4.1% 2.6% 3.6% 3.4% 3.6%
graduate
gl Siclol 25% 36.7% 16.7% 21.1% 29.3% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 19.4% 20.4% 43.6% 34.8% 31% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
32;‘2”'5 22.2% 32.7% 25.6% 24% 25.9% 25.2%
z°5tgrad“at 27.8% 6.1% 11.5% 16.5% 10.3% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 19.4% 18.4% 10.3% 14.3% 17.2% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 22.2% 32.7% 21.8% 21.9% 22.4% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 25% 20.4% 25.6% 22.2% 15.5% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 8.3% 12.2% 10.3% 16.1% 17.2% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 13.9% 6.1% 9% 10% 10.3% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 5.6% 4.1% 3.8% 5% 1.7% 4.4%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 2.8% 0% 9% 3.2% 0% 3.4%
Don't know 2.8% 6.1% 10.3% 7.2% 15.5% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 16.7% 20.4% 19.2% 18.3% 15.5% 18.2%
20f 4 11.1% 14.3% 9% 10.4% 12.1% 10.8%
3of 4 13.9% 30.6% 14.1% 15.8% 20.7% 17.4%
4of4 58.3% 34.7% 57.7% 55.6% 51.7% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R Eg\ﬁitgﬂ 2.8% 0% 1.3% 0.7% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
s%—omT- 0% 0% 0% 0.7% 1.7% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 36.1% 36.7% 28.2% 37.6% 46.6% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
CETERSBUR 25% 26.5% 23.1% 23.3% 22.4% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 8.3% 8.2% 15.4% 14% 12.1% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0% 0% 2.6% 0.7% 1.7% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 27.8% 28.6% 28.2% 22.9% 15.5% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 52.8% 49% 38.5% 48.7% 70.7% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 47.2% 51% 61.5% 51.3% 29.3% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAé-Jife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 75% 71.6% 81.3% 87.5% 80.9% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 25% 28.4% 18.8% 12.5% 19.1% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 63.3% 67.6% 62.5% 64.6% 78.2% 67.6%
Hispanic 11.7% 5.4% 10.9% 4.2% 9.1% 7.2%
Asian 15% 17.6% 7.8% 13% 4.5% 11.4%
Z;t;"riecan 3.3% 2.7% 1.6% 4.2% 3.6% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 6.7% 6.8% 17.2% 14.1% 4.5% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 55% 56.8% 46.9% 54.2% 63.6% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.7% 33.8% 26.6% 22.9% 27.3% 27%
32’:;;23; 6.7% 6.8% 6.3% 6.8% 5.5% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 6.7% 2.7% 20.3% 16.1% 3.6% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 46.7% 45.9% 34.4% 50.5% 53.6% 48%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 41.7% 37.8% 32.8% 24.5% 33.6% 31.6%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
32’:;;23; 10% 10.8% 17.2% 7.8% 7.3% 9.6%
. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
i.tgggglr’éve 1.7% 5.4% 15.6% 17.2% 5.5% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 73.3% 68.9% 57.8% 65.1% 74.5% 67.8%
Republican 13.3% 10.8% 25% 18.8% 10.9% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 5% 9.5% 3.1% 2.6% 2.7% 4%
Undecided 5% 4.1% 12.5% 10.4% 6.4% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 3.3% 6.8% 1.6% 3.1% 5.5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 10% 6.8% 6.3% 5.7% 6.4% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 18.3% 18.9% 12.5% 21.9% 24.5% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15% 12.2% 6.3% 15.6% 13.6% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 23.3% 23% 23.4% 21.9% 21.8% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and () 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 10% 8.1% 17.2% 12.5% 3.6% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 11.7% 17.6% 10.9% 6.3% 9.1% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 10% 10.8% 17.2% 13% 15.5% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 1.7% 2.7% 6.3% 3.1% 5.5% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 56.7% 31.1% 51.6% 59.9% 38.2% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.3% 56.8% 31.3% 25% 34.5% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5% 6.8% 6.3% 6.3% 3.6% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.7% 5.4% 7.8% 5.7% 4.5% 5.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
unsure or 3.3% 0% 3.1% 3.1% 19.1% 6.2%
No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB iy At gggr':)‘-yg 68.3% 62.2% 50% 51% 50% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.3% 25.7% 31.3% 24% 28.2% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.3% 2.7% 1.6% 6.3% 2.7% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5% 6.8% 15.6% 13.5% 1.8% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5% 2.7% 1.6% 5.2% 17.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 48.3% 27% 23.4% 22.9% 26.4% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.7% 41.9% 21.9% 20.3% 15.5% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 10% 10.8% 12.5% 16.1% 12.7% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.7% 8.1% 32.8% 29.7% 13.6% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 3.3% 12.2% 9.4% 10.9% 31.8% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 36.7% 12.2% 10.9% 14.1% 4.5% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 16.7% 36.5% 6.3% 12.5% 9.1% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 23.3% 9.5% 35.9% 17.2% 6.4% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 13.3% 18.9% 18.8% 34.9% 16.4% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 10% 23% 28.1% 21.4% 63.6% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 25% 12.2% 0% 3.1% 4.5% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 11.7% 21.6% 4.7% 7.3% 7.3% 9.6%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10% 10.8% 37.5% 12.5% 13.6% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45% 50% 50% 68.2% 33.6% 52.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 8.3% 5.4% 7.8% 8.9% 40.9% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 30% 5.49% 0% 4.7% 2.7% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 25% 27% 7.8% 6.3% 4.5% 11.4%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.3% 10.8% 45.3% 12% 10% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 36.7% 51.4% 39.1% 68.2% 38.2% 51.6%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 0% 5.4% 7.8% 8.9% 44.5% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 21.7% 10.8% 0% 8.9% 3.6% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 21.7% 29.7% 9.4% 7.8% 2.7% 11.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10% 10.8% 37.5% 10.9% 10.9% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 40% 43.2% 34.4% 58.9% 31.8% 45.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 6.7% 5.4% 18.8% 13.5% 50.9% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 26.7% 5.49% 3.1% 4.7% 4.5% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 15% 32.4% 4.7% 4.7% 3.6% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 9.5% 46.9% 9.4% 13.6% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 43.3% 45.9% 39.1% 76% 43.6% 55.8%
SMET 1.7% 6.8% 6.3% 5.2% 34.5% 11.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 38.3% 12.2% 1.6% 2.1% 1.8% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 15% 31.1% 3.1% 7.3% 6.4% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 5% 9.5% 48.4% 7.3% 5.5% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 31.7% 36.5% 34.4% 69.8% 38.2% 48.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 10% 10.8% 12.5% 13.5% 48.2% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 16.7% 9.5% 12.5% 14.1% 5.5% 11.6%
Democrat 55% 59.5% 57.8% 60.4% 71.8% 61.8%
Independent 15% 21.6% 18.8% 16.1% 18.2% 17.6%
Libertarian 6.7% 5.4% 6.3% 4.2% 0% 4%
Socialist 3.3% 0% 1.6% 0.5% 1.8% 1.2%
st 3.3% 4.1% 3.1% 4.7% 2.7% 3.8%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 23.3% 13.5% 10.9% 18.2% 8.2% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 21.7% 24.3% 23.4% 20.3% 14.5% 20.2%
e
Moderate 30% 40.5% 42.2% 40.1% 38.2% 38.8%
Sl 13.3% 13.5% 17.2% 13% 22.7% 15.8%
liberal
Very liberal 11.7% 8.1% 6.3% 8.3% 16.4% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 40% 48.6% 46.9% 46.9% 41.8% 45.2%
Female 60% 51.4% 53.1% 53.1% 58.2% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 11.7% 9.5% 14.1% 11.5% 10.9% 11.4%
Protestant 16.7% 16.2% 26.6% 22.4% 35.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 1.7% 4.1% 6.3% 6.3% 2.7% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 18.3% 18.9% 21.9% 17.7% 14.5% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 0% 6.8% 0% 2.1% 0.9% 2%
Muslim 8.3% 4.1% 4.7% 4.2% 0.9% 4%
Atheist 11.7% 2.7% 4.7% 1% 2.7% 3.4%
Buddhist 5% 4.1% 4.7% 1% 2.7% 2.8%
Hindu 5% 5.4% 0% 2.6% 0% 2.4%
Another 5% 6.8% 9.4% 18.2% 10% 12%
religion
Unsure or 16.7% 21.6% 7.8% 13% 19.1% 15.4%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021



VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q12 Sex Based Rights

Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 61.7% 41.9% 32.8% 17.2% 25.5% 30%
35 - 54 13.3% 17.6% 21.9% 23.4% 12.7% 18.8%
55 - 64 6.7% 8.1% 15.6% 19.8% 9.1% 13.6%
65 or Over 18.3% 32.4% 29.7% 39.6% 52.7% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 10% 2.7% 1.6% 3.6% 1.8% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoall| 53 3, 32.4% 21.9% 19.3% 24.5% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 21.7% 31.1% 31.3% 37% 35.5% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 23.3% 23% 31.3% 25% 24.5% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 21.7% 10.8% 14.1% 15.1% 13.6% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e s e 20% 18.9% 17.2% 10.4% 15.5% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 21.7% 24.3% 21.9% 20.3% 28.2% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 15% 20.3% 21.9% 25.5% 20.9% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10% 14.9% 15.6% 15.1% 14.5% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 13.3% 9.5% 7.8% 11.5% 6.4% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6.7% 2.7% 4.7% 5.7% 1.8% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 6.7% 5.4% 6.3% 2.1% 0.9% 3.4%
Don't know 6.7% 4.1% 4.7% 9.4% 11.8% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 31.7% 21.6% 14.1% 13.5% 19.1% 18.2%
20f 4 13.3% 21.6% 6.3% 7.8% 10% 10.8%
3of 4 16.7% 20.3% 18.8% 17.2% 15.5% 17.4%
4of4 38.3% 36.5% 60.9% 61.5% 55.5% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R E?Gﬁgﬂ 0% 0% 1.6% 0.5% 1.8% 0.8%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 0% 0% 0% 0.5% 1.8% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 25% 45.9% 43.8% 36.5% 34.5% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
ceterepUR | 233% 25.7% 18.8% 22.4% 27.3% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 13.3% 8.1% 10.9% 15.1% 13.6% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0% 0% 0% 1.6% 1.8% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 38.3% 20.3% 23.4% 23.4% 19.1% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 33.3% 44.6% 46.9% 54.7% 56.4% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 66.7% 55.4% 53.1% 45.3% 43.6% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Aé’ife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 76.9% 67.3% 85.2% 84% 82.2% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 23.1% 32.7% 14.8% 16% 17.8% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 76.9% 69.1% 62.3% 66% 70.3% 67.6%
Hispanic 5.1% 3.6% 8.2% 5.7% 12.9% 7.2%
Asian 12.8% 20% 14.8% 9.8% 7.9% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 5.1% 5.5% 4.9% 2.9% 2% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 1.8% 9.8% 15.6% 6.9% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 69.2% 43.6% 42.6% 57% 62.4% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.2% 45.5% 26.2% 22.5% 27.7% 27%

32’:;;23; 2.6% 3.6% 11.5% 6.6% 5.9% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0% 7.3% 19.7% 13.9% 4% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 53.8% 30.9% 31.1% 52% 55.4% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 35.9% 47.3% 32.8% 26.6% 32.7% 31.6%

32’:;;23; 7.7% 10.9% 18% 8.6% 6.9% 9.6%

iitsrggg'r’éve 2.6% 10.9% 18% 12.7% 5% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 82.1% 56.4% 59% 67.6% 74.3% 67.8%
Republican 7.7% 25.5% 26.2% 15.6% 8.9% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 7.7% 5.5% 3.3% 4.1% 2% 4%
Undecided 2.6% 7.3% 4.9% 10.2% 7.9% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 0% 5.5% 6.6% 2.5% 6.9% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 17.9% 0% 8.2% 5.7% 6.9% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 15.4% 20% 8.2% 21.7% 26.7% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15.4% 14.5% 8.2% 15.6% 9.9% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 17.9% 21.8% 29.5% 22.1% 20.8% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0,
boror 10.3% 14.5% 16.4% 9.4% 5.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 12.8% 16.4% 13.1% 7.8% 7.9% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 10.3% 12.7% 9.8% 13.1% 17.8% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 0% 0% 6.6% 4.5% 4% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 53.8% 36.4% 57.4% 55.7% 34.7% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.6% 49.1% 26.2% 30.7% 36.6% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 7.7% 5.5% 4.9% 5.7% 5% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.1% 5.5% 6.6% 4.1% 9.9% 5.8%
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Strongly Somewhat
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Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Unsure or 7.7% 3.6% 4.9% 3.7% 13.9%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.2%

100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
QB iy At gggr':)‘-yg 79.5% 47.3% 54.1% 50.8% 57.4% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.4% 40% 23% 25.4% 22.8% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 0% 1.6% 7% 2% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 0% 10.9% 18% 9.8% 5% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5.1% 1.8% 3.3% 7% 12.9% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 53.8% 32.7% 19.7% 26.2% 21.8% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.2% 34.5% 21.3% 20.5% 23.8% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 7.7% 18.2% 14.8% 14.3% 9.9% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.3% 10.9% 36.1% 23.8% 15.8% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 0% 3.6% 8.2% 15.2% 28.7% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 41% 18.2% 13.1% 13.1% 2% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 20.5% 41.8% 3.3% 13.5% 8.9% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 12.8% 12.7% 41% 14.3% 11.9% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 15.4% 10.9% 18% 32.8% 15.8% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 10.3% 16.4% 24.6% 26.2% 59.4% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 33.3% 12.7% 4.9% 4.1% 2% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 25.6% 29.1% 6.6% 6.6% 2% 9.6%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.3% 14.5% 44.3% 10.2% 12.9% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 25.6% 34.5% 39.3% 67.6% 45.5% 52.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 5.1% 9.1% 4.9% 11.5% 37.6% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 30.8% 559 0% 6.6% 3% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 20.5% 38.2% 3.3% 8.2% 5.9% 11.4%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.8% 10.9% 44.3% 9.4% 14.9% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 33.3% 40% 37.7% 65.6% 39.6% 51.6%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 2.6% 5.5% 14.8% 10.2% 36.6% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 33.3% 9.1% 0% 7.4% 599 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 23.1% 30.9% 8.2% 8.2% 7.9% 11.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.8% 16.4% 42.6% 9% 8.9% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 25.6% 30.9% 32.8% 59.4% 33.7% 45.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 5.1% 12.7% 16.4% 16% 43.6% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 33.3% 7.3% 1.6% 539 59 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 17.9% 32.7% 3.3% 7.4% 4% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 7.7% 18.2% 45.9% 9.8% 12.9% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.5% 41.8% 44.3% 70.5% 41.6% 55.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 2.6% 0% 4.9% 7% 36.6% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 599 16.4% 4.9% 7.8% 599 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 23.1% 41.8% 11.5% 11.1% 7.9% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 2.6% 3.6% 50.8% 9% 7.9% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 10.3% 25.5% 23% 54.9% 25.7% 38.4%
stg;?n‘i’;n 5.1% 12.7% 9.8% 17.2% 52.5% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Party Republican 17.9% 14.5% 11.5% 12.3% 5.9% 11.6%
Democrat 56.4% 58.2% 54.1% 61.1% 72.3% 61.8%
Independent 10.3% 16.4% 23% 19.3% 13.9% 17.6%
Libertarian 7.7% 3.6% 6.6% 2.9% 4% 4%
Socialist 5.1% 1.8% 1.6% 0.8% 0% 1.2%
AT 2.6% 5.5% 3.3% 3.7% 4% 3.8%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 30.8% 14.5% 9.8% 16% 9.9% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 17.9% 30.9% 23% 16% 23.8% 20.2%
e
Moderate 20.5% 36.4% 47.5% 41.4% 35.6% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 15.4% 10.9% 16.4% 16.4% 16.8% 15.8%
Very liberal 15.4% 7.3% 3.3% 10.2% 13.9% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 41% 41.8% 42.6% 51.2% 35.6% 45.2%
Female 59% 58.2% 57.4% 48.8% 64.4% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 17.9% 14.5% 18% 7.4% 12.9% 11.4%
Protestant 10.3% 16.4% 26.2% 27.9% 23.8% 24.2%
Evangelical 2.6% 3.6% 9.8% 4.5% 3% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"m'”at' 7.7% 23.6% 16.4% 17.6% 19.8% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 5.1% 3.6% 0% 1.6% 2% 2%
Muslim 5.1% 3.6% 4.9% 4.5% 2% 4%
Atheist 15.4% 7.3% 3.3% 1.2% 2% 3.4%
Buddhist 0% 0% 3.3% 2.9% 5% 2.8%
Hindu 7.7% 5.5% 0% 2% 1% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 5.1% 3.6% 8.2% 16% 11.9% 12%
Unsure or 23.1% 18.2% 9.8% 14.3% 16.8% 15.4%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Age 18 - 34 64.1% 58.2% 29.5% 17.6% 31.7% 30%
35 - 54 20.5% 18.2% 26.2% 20.9% 8.9% 18.8%
55 - 64 5.1% 10.9% 19.7% 14.3% 12.9% 13.6%
65 or Over 10.3% 12.7% 24.6% 47.1% 46.5% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 5.1% 1.8% 1.6% 4.5% 3% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoall| 55 g0 30.9% 14.8% 17.2% 37.6% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 30.8% 32.7% 36.1% 37.3% 22.8% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 30.8% 21.8% 34.4% 23.4% 23.8% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 7.7% 12.7% 13.1% 17.6% 12.9% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 25.6% 10.9% 9.8% 17.2% 9.9% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 20.5% 30.9% 18% 22.5% 23.8% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 15.4% 18.2% 31.1% 20.1% 25.7% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 20.5% 18.2% 9.8% 13.5% 14.9% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 5.1% 10.9% 11.5% 8.6% 12.9% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2.6% 1.8% 8.2% 5.7% 1% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 2.6% 5.5% 6.6% 3.3% 1% 3.4%
Don't know 7.7% 3.6% 4.9% 9% 10.9% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q20 General Vote History lof4 41% 27.3% 18% 12.3% 18.8% 18.2%
20f 4 15.4% 20% 11.5% 6.6% 13.9% 10.8%
3of 4 17.9% 23.6% 14.8% 15.6% 19.8% 17.4%
4of4 25.6% 29.1% 55.7% 65.6% 47.5% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R Eg\ﬁitgﬂ 0% 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0.8%
GREENSBO
s%—omT- 0% 0% 1.6% 0.8% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 38.5% 34.5% 44.3% 36.1% 35.6% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
ceterepUR | 231% 23.6% 16.4% 24.6% 25.7% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 12.8% 10.9% 11.5% 11.5% 18.8% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0% 1.8% 1.6% 0.8% 1% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 25.6% 29.1% 23% 24.6% 18.8% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gz ey Misduee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 28.2% 16.4% 47.5% 61.5% 50.5% 50%
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SZL;‘I‘Z o 71.8% 83.6% 52.5% 38.5% 49.5% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAé-Jife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay Sffgl’;‘e' 89.7% 84.5% 78.4% 45% 50% 68.4% 81.4%
tsﬁkmee|;vha 10.3% 15.5% 21.6% 55% 50% 31.6% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 31% 79% 60.2% 60% 100% 26.3% 67.6%
Hispanic 15.5% 6.1% 3.4% 10% 0% 15.8% 7.2%
Asian 27.6% 8.1% 8% 25% 0% 21.1% 11.4%
Z;t;"riecan 8.6% 1.3% 5.7% 5% 0% 10.5% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 17.2% 5.5% 22.7% 0% 0% 26.3% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 22.4% 71.5% 33% 25% 33.3% 47.4% 55.8%
ts‘;g‘;r‘zc: 24.1% 24.9% 30.7% 55% 50% 15.8% 27%
Somewha
Eisapprov 8.6% 1.6% 14.8% 15% 16.7% 26.3% 6.4%
e
Strongly
disapprov  44.8% 1.9% 21.6% 5% 0% 10.5% 10.8%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'g 15.5% 61.8% 30.7% 35% 16.7% 26.3% 48%
ts‘;g‘;r‘zc: 29.3% 30.7% 30.7% 40% 66.7% 36.8% 31.6%
Somewha
Eisapprov 10.3% 4.9% 19.3% 25% 16.7% 21.1% 9.6%
e
Strongly
disapprov  44.8% 2.6% 19.3% 0% 0% 15.8% 10.8%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party

Q13 Party

Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total

n

nt

n

party

Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democrat

Republica
n

Another
party

Undecide
d

Unsure or
no

opinion

Total

24.1%

65.5%

3.4%

5.2%

1.7%

100%

90%

3.6%

0.6%

3.6%

2.3%

100%

37.5%

23.9%

11.4%

19.3%

8%

100%

45%

30%

15%

10%

0%

100%

33.3%

16.7%

16.7%

16.7%

16.7%

100%

15.8%

15.8%

10.5%

36.8%

21.1%

100%

67.8%

16%

4%

8.2%

4%

100%

Q7 Issue

Cutting
governme
nt
spending

Crime &
Public
Safety

Election
security

Job
creation
and
economic
developm
ent

Immigrati
on and
border
security

Homeless
ness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension &
civil
unrest
Transport
ation and

infrastruc
ture

Total

17.2%

12.1%

12.1%

15.5%

25.9%

8.6%

6.9%

1.7%

100%

4.9%

25.6%

14.2%

23.6%

5.2%

7.8%

14.6%

4.2%

100%

5.7%

12.5%

12.5%

26.1%

17%

10.2%

11.4%

4.5%

100%

10%

20%

15%

15%

15%

15%

10%

0%

100%

0%

0%

33.3%

0%

0%

50%

16.7%

0%

100%

5.3%

5.3%

0%

21.1%

10.5%

26.3%

26.3%

5.3%

100%

6.6%

20.4%

13.4%

22.4%

10.2%

9.8%

13.4%

3.8%

100%

Q8 Voter ID Laws

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Strongly
approve

Somewha
t approve

74.1%

20.7%

45.6%

35.6%

51.1%

31.8%

30%

50%

33.3%

16.7%

52.6%

21.1%

49.4%

33%
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Somewha
t. 1.7% 5.8% 8% 0% 0% 10.5% 5.6%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 3.4% 5.5% 4.5% 15% 33.3% 5.3% 5.8%
e
Unsure or
No 0% 7.4% 4.5% 5% 16.7% 10.5% 6.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
QP ey At gggr':)‘-yg 41.4% 62.5% 37.5% 50% 50% 47.4% 54.4%
ts‘;’;‘;r‘gc: 25.9% 23.6% 33% 20% 16.7% 26.3% 25.4%
Somewha
Eiisapprov 5.2% 2.6% 8% 0% 16.7% 5.3% 4%
e
Strongly
disapprov 20.7% 5.2% 13.6% 25% 0% 5.3% 9.2%
e
Unsure or
No 6.9% 6.1% 8% 5% 16.7% 15.8% 7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QD TEGT GanserE jp Sty 17.2% 31.1% 20.5% 25% 33.3% 31.6% 27.4%
approve
SO 19% 25.6% 23.9% 10% 16.7% 15.8% 23.4%
t approve
Somewha
Eiisapprov 10.3% 13.9% 13.6% 15% 16.7% 10.5% 13.4%
e
Strongly
disapprov 46.6% 12.6% 30.7% 40% 16.7% 21.1% 21.2%
e
Unsure or
No 6.9% 16.8% 11.4% 10% 16.7% 21.1% 14.6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 29.39% 12.9% 6.8% 59 16.7% 26.3% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ts‘;’;‘ree";ha 13.8% 14.6% 18.2% 15% 33.3% 5.3% 15%
Somewha
t 17.2% 13.6% 25% 35% 33.3% 5.3% 16.8%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 19% 22.7% 26.1% 45% 0% 31.6% 23.8%
Unsure or
No 20.7% 36.2% 23.9% 0% 16.7% 31.6% 30.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party

Q13 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party

Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 12.1% 6.8% 3.4% 15% 0% 5.3% 7%
women'’s prisons.

Somewha

15.5% 7.4% 14.8% 15% 0% 0% 9.6%
t Agree
Somewha
t 15.5% 13.9% 18.2% 10% 33.3% 26.3% 15.4%
Disagree
strongly 46.6% 54% 52.3% 55% 50% 52.6% 52.8%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 10.3% 17.8% 11.4% 5% 16.7% 15.8% 15.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 13.8% 559 8% 0% 0% 10.5% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
somewha| 15 1, 9.7% 11.4% 35% 0% 15.8% 11.4%
t Agree
Somewha
t 17.2% 14.6% 17% 15% 16.7% 10.5% 15.2%
Disagree
strongly 44.8% 51.8% 55.7% 40% 83.3% 52.6% 51.6%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 12.1% 18.4% 8% 10% 0% 10.5% 15%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 17.2% 6.5% 6.8% 20% 0% 10.5% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
SO 8.6% 11% 10.2% 35% 33.3% 10.5% 11.8%
t Agree
Somewha
t 15.5% 12.6% 15.9% 10% 33.3% 26.3% 14.2%
Disagree
strongly 48.3% 42.7% 55.7% 30% 33.3% 47.4% 45.2%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 10.3% 27.2% 11.4% 5% 0% 5.3% 20.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 20.7% 4.5% 8% 10% 0% 539 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
SO 1.7% 10.4% 9.1% 25% 16.7% 10.5% 9.8%
t Agree
Somewha
t 12.1% 15.5% 14.8% 20% 33.3% 21.1% 15.6%
Disagree
strongly 62.1% 54.7% 59.1% 40% 50% 57.9% 55.8%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 3.4% 14.9% 9.1% 5% 0% 5.3% 11.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 17.2% 10.7% 10.2% 20% 33.39% 10.5% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
somewha| 15 1, 14.2% 18.2% 20% 0% 15.8% 14.8%
t Agree
Somewha
t 13.8% 12% 13.6% 20% 16.7% 10.5% 12.8%
Disagree
strongly 46.6% 37.5% 35.2% 40% 16.7% 47.4% 38.4%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 10.3% 25.6% 22.7% 0% 33.3% 15.8% 22%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 12.1% 7.1% 4.5% 15% 33.3% 5.3% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
somewhal| ;3 go, 10.4% 10.2% 10% 16.7% 15.8% 11%
t Agree
Somewha
t 12.1% 10.7% 15.9% 20% 16.7% 10.5% 12.2%
Disagree
strongly 51.7% 48.2% 53.4% 35% 33.3% 47.4% 48.8%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 10.3% 23.6% 15.9% 20% 0% 21.1% 20.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party
Q13 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q14 Ideology Very
conservat  48.3% 10% 12.5% 10% 0% 15.8% 15%
ive
Somewha
t 31% 20.1% 15.9% 25% 16.7% 5.3% 20.2%
conservat
ive
Moderate 17.2% 36.2% 56.8% 40% 50% 57.9% 38.8%
ts‘l’ibmeer‘;"lha 0% 19.1% 13.6% 25% 16.7% 10.5% 15.8%
I\ilsgr/al 3.4% 14.6% 1.1% 0% 16.7% 10.5% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 58.6% 38.5% 54.5% 65% 66.7% 42.1% 45.2%
Female 41.4% 61.5% 45.5% 35% 33.3% 57.9% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 15.5% 11.7% 10.2% 0% 0% 15.8% 11.4%
f“’te“a” 25.9% 24.9% 27.3% 15% 16.7% 5.3% 24.2%
;"ange“c 5.2% 3.9% 4.5% 5% 16.7% 10.5% 4.6%
Non-
t'?s:glm'”a 17.2% 16.2% 20.5% 20% 33.3% 26.3% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 0% 1.6% 3.4% 5% 0% 5.3% 2%
Muslim 6.9% 1.9% 6.8% 15% 16.7% 0% 4%
Atheist 3.4% 3.2% 2.3% 15% 0% 0% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.7% 1.6% 4.5% 15% 0% 5.3% 2.8%
Hindu 3.4% 2.3% 1.1% 10% 0% 0% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir;ir 10.3% 15.2% 4.5% 0% 0% 15.8% 12%
Unsure or
no 10.3% 17.5% 14.8% 0% 16.7% 15.8% 15.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party

Republica

n

Democrat

Independe
nt

Libertaria

n

Socialist

Another
party

Total

Q17 Age

18 - 34

35-54

55 - 64

65 or
Over

Total

27.6%

24.1%

19%

29.3%

100%

26.9%

17.5%

12.3%

43.4%

100%

34.1%

21.6%

13.6%

30.7%

100%

50%

10%

15%

25%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

26.3%

26.3%

21.1%

26.3%

100%

30%

18.8%

13.6%

37.6%

100%

Q18 Education

Less than
high
school
graduate

High
School
graduate

Some
College
or
Associate
's Degree

Bachelor’
s degree

Postgradu
ate

Total

0%

13.8%

34.5%

36.2%

15.5%

100%

4.9%

26.2%

34.6%

22%

12.3%

100%

3.4%

18.2%

29.5%

26.1%

22.7%

100%

0%

40%

10%

45%

5%

100%

0%

33.3%

16.7%

33.3%

16.7%

100%

0%

5.3%

52.6%

15.8%

26.3%

100%

3.6%

23.2%

33.2%

25.2%

14.8%

100%

Q19 Income
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Less than
$5,000

$5,000 to
less than
$50,000

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,000

$100,000
to less
than
$150,000

$150,000
to less
than
$150,000

8.6%

20.7%

20.7%

13.8%

19%

5.2%

18.1%

26.2%

23%

12.3%

6.5%

2.3%

12.5%

15.9%

18.2%

17%

12.5%

9.1%

5%

10%

25%

20%

25%

15%

16.7%

50%

16.7%

0%

16.7%

0%

0%

15.8%

26.3%

36.8%

5.3%

5.3%

14.8%

23%

22%

14.4%

9.8%

4.4%
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
More
than 6.9% 2.3% 5.7% 0% 0% 5.3% 3.4%
$150,000
Don't 5.2% 9.4% 9.1% 0% 0% 5.3% 8.2%
know
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party

Republica
n

Democrat

Independe
nt

Libertaria

Socialist

Another
party

Total

Q20 General Vote History

1lof4

2 of 4

3of4

4 of 4

Total

10.3%

12.1%

17.2%

60.3%

100%

18.8%

7.4%

18.8%

55%

100%

19.3%

15.9%

11.4%

53.4%

100%

10%

45%

35%

10%

100%

50%

16.7%

0%

33.3%

100%

26.3%

0%

10.5%

63.2%

100%

18.2%

10.8%

17.4%

53.6%

100%

Q21 DMA

CHARLOT
TESVILLE

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

NORFOLK

PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVL
LE)

RICHMON
D-
PETERSB
URG

ROANOK
E-
LYNCHBU
RG

TRI-
CITIES,
TN-VA

WASHING
TON, DC

(HAGRST
WN)

Total

0%

1.7%

37.9%

0%

19%

6.9%

0%

34.5%

100%

1%

0.6%

35%

0.3%

25.9%

13.9%

0.3%

23%

100%

1.1%

0%

40.9%

0%

23.9%

10.2%

3.4%

20.5%

100%

0%

0%

45%

0%

15%

15%

5%

20%

100%

0%

0%

50%

0%

16.7%

16.7%

0%

16.7%

100%

0%

0%

36.8%

0%

10.5%

26.3%

0%

26.3%

100%

0.8%

0.6%

37%

0.2%

23.6%

13%

1%

23.8%

100%

Q22 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live
Agent to
Landline

51.7%

0%

48.3%

0%

55.3%

0%

44.7%

0%

44.3%

0%

55.7%

0%

10%

0%

90%

0%

16.7%

0%

83.3%

0%

36.8%

0%

63.2%

0%

50%

0%

50%

0%



Q13 Party

Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another

n nt n party
Live
Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Arerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.3% 75.2% 79.4% 84.8% 84.3% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.7% 24.8% 20.6% 15.2% 15.7% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 56% 63.4% 66.5% 74.7% 86.3% 67.6%
Hispanic 10.7% 5.9% 7.2% 7.6% 3.9% 7.2%
Asian 14.7% 15.8% 9.3% 8.9% 9.8% 11.4%
Z;t;"riecan 6.7% 2% 3.6% 3.8% 0% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 12% 12.9% 13.4% 5.1% 0% 10.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 52% 52.5% 52.6% 54.4% 82.4% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 12% 26.7% 31.4% 39.2% 13.7% 27%
32’:;;‘;23; 4% 5% 9.8% 5.1% 2% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 32% 15.8% 6.2% 1.3% 2% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'g 42.7% 38.6% 48.5% 48.1% 72.5% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 22.7% 35.6% 33% 36.7% 23.5% 31.6%
32’:;;‘;23; 4% 8.9% 13.9% 11.4% 0% 9.6%
gitsrggg'r’éve 30.7% 16.8% 4.6% 3.8% 3.9% 10.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 50.7% 67.3% 61.9% 84.8% 90.2% 67.8%
Republican 41.3% 21.8% 12.9% 2.5% 0% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 0% 4% 6.2% 3.8% 2% 4%
Undecided 5.3% 4% 13.4% 7.6% 2% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 2.7% 3% 5.7% 1.3% 5.9% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 13.3% 10.9% 4.1% 3.8% 2% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 25.3% 22.8% 18% 16.5% 23.5% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 12% 16.8% 12.9% 8.9% 17.6% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 10.7% 18.8% 28.4% 25.3% 19.6% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and () 0, 0, 0, o, 0,
boror 20% 11.9% 8.8% 6.3% 3.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 12% 5% 8.8% 12.7% 15.7% 9.8%
iliness
Racial
tension & 5.3% 8.9% 14.4% 22.8% 15.7% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 1.3% 5% 4.6% 3.8% 2% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 82.7% 46.5% 46.9% 30.4% 45.1% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 13.3% 38.6% 32% 49.4% 29.4% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 0% 5% 5.7% 8.9% 9.8% 5.6%
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Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
strongly 2.7% 3% 8.2% 5.1% 7.8%
disapprove
Unsure or 1.3% 6.9% 7.2% 6.3% 7.8%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5.8%

6.2%

100%
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Q14 Ideology

Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
QB eliny At gggr':)‘-fl'z 53.3% 43.6% 52.6% 60.8% 74.5% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.7% 33.7% 27.8% 26.6% 7.8% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.3% 4% 4.6% 2.5% 2% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 18.7% 9.9% 7.7% 5.1% 5.9% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4% 8.9% 7.2% 5.1% 9.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainien=ihp gggr':)‘-yg 29.3% 14.9% 27.8% 30.4% 43.1% 27.4%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.7% 30.7% 20.1% 22.8% 17.6% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.3% 13.9% 15.5% 17.7% 9.8% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 29.3% 27.7% 21.1% 16.5% 3.9% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 9.3% 12.9% 15.5% 12.7% 25.5% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 28% 14.9% 10.3% 8.9% 13.7% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rgee""hat 17.3% 19.8% 15.5% 7.6% 11.8% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 10.7% 22.8% 17.5% 17.7% 9.8% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 22.7% 20.8% 23.2% 29.1% 25.5% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 21.3% 21.8% 33.5% 36.7% 39.2% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 14.7% 8.9% 3.6% 3.8% 9.8% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 16% 11.9% 7.7% 8.9% 3.9% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.7% 10.9% 18% 17.7% 11.8% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 42.7% 48.5% 57.7% 55.7% 52.9% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 12% 19.8% 12.9% 13.9% 21.6% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 17.3% 3% 4.6% 6.3% 7.8% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 21.3% 20.8% 7.7% 3.8% 3.9% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 18.8% 13.9% 15.2% 15.7% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 36% 40.6% 58.8% 60.8% 54.9% 51.6%
stg;?n‘i’;n 12% 16.8% 14.9% 13.9% 17.6% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 29.39% 599 6.2% 1.3% 2% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 13.3% 19.8% 10.3% 7.6% 5.9% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 17.8% 12.9% 12.7% 15.7% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 30.7% 35.6% 50.5% 57% 47.1% 45.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.3% 20.8% 20.1% 21.5% 29.4% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Ideology

Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 22.7% 59 529 2.5% 3.9% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.7% 12.9% 8.8% 7.6% 3.9% 9.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.3% 16.8% 17% 16.5% 15.7% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45.3% 51.5% 60.8% 58.2% 56.9% 55.8%
Unsure or 8% 13.9% 8.2% 15.2% 19.6% 11.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 18.7% 12.9% 9.3% 10.1% 13.7% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;‘”hat 13.3% 17.8% 15.5% 12.7% 11.8% 14.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.3% 14.9% 13.9% 13.9% 7.8% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.7% 38.6% 39.7% 31.6% 31.4% 38.4%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 12% 15.8% 21.6% 31.6% 35.3% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 16% 6.9% 4.1% 7.6% 11.8% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.

ig’::;""hat 10.7% 16.8% 10.3% 7.6% 7.8% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8% 13.9% 14.9% 12.7% 3.9% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52% 38.6% 52.1% 50.6% 49% 48.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 13.3% 23.8% 18.6% 21.5% 27.5% 20.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Ideology

Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q13 Party Republican 37.3% 17.8% 5.2% 0% 3.9% 11.6%
Democrat 41.3% 61.4% 57.7% 74.7% 88.2% 61.8%
Independent  14.7% 13.9% 25.8% 15.2% 2% 17.6%
Libertarian 2.7% 5% 4.1% 6.3% 0% 4%
Socialist 0% 1% 1.5% 1.3% 2% 1.2%
’ngtt;‘er 4% 1% 5.7% 2.5% 3.9% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 57.3% 49.5% 43.3% 40.5% 33.3% 45.2%
Female 42.7% 50.5% 56.7% 59.5% 66.7% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Religion Catholic 20% 10.9% 11.9% 7.6% 3.9% 11.4%
Protestant 24% 26.7% 19.6% 30.4% 27.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 4% 3% 7.2% 1.3% 3.9% 4.6%
Non-
E::I"mi”ati 13.3% 22.8% 19.1% 10.1% 21.6% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 0% 4% 0.5% 3.8% 3.9% 2%
Muslim 5.3% 4% 5.2% 1.3% 2% 4%
Atheist 4% 0% 2.6% 7.6% 5.9% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.3% 2% 2.6% 6.3% 2% 2.8%
Hindu 4% 2% 2.1% 2.5% 2% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 12% 10.9% 11.3% 12.7% 15.7% 12%
:250”[;‘:“‘(’:” 12% 13.9% 18% 16.5% 11.8% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

179



VA VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q14 Ideology

Q14 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
Q17 Age 18 - 34 25.3% 26.7% 32.5% 32.9% 29.4% 30%
35 - 54 20% 18.8% 18% 16.5% 23.5% 18.8%
55 - 64 14.7% 16.8% 11.3% 17.7% 7.8% 13.6%
65 or Over 40% 37.6% 38.1% 32.9% 39.2% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than
high school 4% 5% 3.1% 2.5% 3.9% 3.6%
graduate
HighSchoall| 33 3, 30.7% 20.6% 11.4% 21.6% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 20% 31.7% 37.1% 36.7% 35.3% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
32;‘2”'5 28% 23.8% 23.2% 27.8% 27.5% 25.2%
z°5tgrad“at 14.7% 8.9% 16% 21.5% 11.8% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIY e ;gsgggan 18.7% 17.8% 11.9% 11.4% 19.6% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 24% 26.7% 22.7% 15.2% 27.5% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 24% 22.8% 20.6% 19% 27.5% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10.7% 7.9% 17.5% 22.8% 7.8% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 10.7% 7.9% 9.3% 13.9% 7.8% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 6.7% 4% 6.7% 0% 0% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 1.3% 4% 3.1% 5.1% 3.9% 3.4%
Don'’t know 4% 8.9% 8.2% 12.7% 5.9% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q20 General Vote History lof4 16% 16.8% 19.1% 17.7% 21.6% 18.2%
20f 4 4% 20.8% 10.8% 10.1% 2% 10.8%
3of 4 16% 16.8% 16.5% 16.5% 25.5% 17.4%
4of4 64% 45.5% 53.6% 55.7% 51% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2R ES@F&?H 1.3% 0% 0.5% 1.3% 2% 0.8%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 0% 0% 0.5% 1.3% 2% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 36% 44.6% 37.6% 30.4% 31.4% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\{(:%';'LLE 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
CETERSBUR 24% 23.8% 23.2% 26.6% 19.6% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 12% 16.8% 11.3% 10.1% 17.6% 13%
G
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0% 0% 1% 3.8% 0% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 26.7% 13.9% 25.8% 26.6% 27.5% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GZ ey Misuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 58.7% 56.4% 46.4% 44.3% 47.1% 50%
g:r|1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ng‘z o 41.3% 43.6% 53.6% 55.7% 52.9% 50%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:; 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"l\e,l oAé-Jife”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Q15 Sex
Male Female _

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 79.6% 82.8% 81.4%
Somewhat likely 20.4% 17.2% 18.6%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black Not Hispanic 68.6% 66.8% 67.6%
Hispanic 5.8% 8.4% 7.2%

Asian 10.6% 12% 11.4%

Native American 2.2% 4.4% 3.4%

Another ethnicity 12.8% 8.4% 10.4%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Biden Approval Strongly approve 53.1% 58% 55.8%
Somewhat approve 23.9% 29.6% 27%

Somewhat disapprove 8% 5.1% 6.4%

Strongly disapprove 15% 7.3% 10.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q5 Northam Approval Strongly approve 46.9% 48.9% 48%
Somewhat approve 31% 32.1% 31.6%

Somewhat disapprove 9.7% 9.5% 9.6%

Strongly disapprove 12.4% 9.5% 10.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Q15 Sex
Male Female Total
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 63.7% 71.2% 67.8%
Republican 20.8% 12% 16%
Another party 4% 4% 4%
Undecided 8.4% 8% 8.2%
Unsure or no opinion 3.1% 4.7% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue g:;t:g?ngovernment 7.5% 5.8% 6.6%
Crime & Public Safety 16.4% 23.7% 20.4%
Election security 15.5% 11.7% 13.4%
Job creation and
economic 21.2% 23.4% 22.4%
development
Immigration .and 12.4% 8.4% 10.2%
border security
:—I|I(r)]r:Seslessness, Mental 9.7% 9.9% 9.8%
Es:éaslttensmn & civil 11.5% 15% 13.4%
Transportation and 5.89% 2.2% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 52.7% 46.7% 49.4%
Somewhat approve 30.5% 35% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 5.5% 5.6%
Strongly disapprove 5.8% 5.8% 5.8%
Unsure or No opinion 5.3% 6.9% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex

Male Female Total
Q9 Equality Act Strongly approve 54.9% 54% 54.4%
Somewhat approve 22.6% 27.7% 25.4%

Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 4%

Strongly disapprove 11.1% 7.7% 9.2%

Unsure or No opinion 7.5% 6.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Twitter Censorship Strongly approve 30.5% 24.8% 27.4%
Somewhat approve 20.8% 25.5% 23.4%
Somewhat disapprove 11.1% 15.3% 13.4%
Strongly disapprove 23% 19.7% 21.2%
Unsure or No opinion 14.6% 14.6% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Somewhat Agree 15.5% 14.6% 15%
Somewhat Disagree 17.3% 16.4% 16.8%
Strongly Disagree 23.9% 23.7% 23.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 27.4% 32.8% 30.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Male Female Total
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 8.4% 5.8% 7%
women'’s prisons.
Somewhat Agree 12.8% 6.9% 9.6%
Somewhat Disagree 16.4% 14.6% 15.4%
Strongly Disagree 50.4% 54.7% 52.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.9% 17.9% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Somewhat Agree 14.2% 9.1% 11.4%
Somewhat Disagree 15% 15.3% 15.2%
Strongly Disagree 51.8% 51.5% 51.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.5% 17.9% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Selrili?;ig(erroaljleéobn;ybsa;;ise:nbdyilr;t‘ivmate care Strongly Agree 8.4% 8.4% 8.4%
Somewhat Agree 12.4% 11.3% 11.8%
Somewhat Disagree 17.7% 11.3% 14.2%
Strongly Disagree 45.1% 45.3% 45.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 16.4% 23.7% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Q15 Sex
Male Female Total
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 9.3% 559 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 9.3% 10.2% 9.8%
Somewhat Disagree 16.8% 14.6% 15.6%
Strongly Disagree 57.1% 54.7% 55.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 7.5% 15% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 10.6% 13.1% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 15.9% 13.9% 14.8%
Somewhat Disagree 13.3% 12.4% 12.8%
Strongly Disagree 39.8% 37.2% 38.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.4% 23.4% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 7.1% 8.4% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat Agree 10.2% 11.7% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 11.5% 12.8% 12.2%
Strongly Disagree 55.3% 43.4% 48.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.9% 23.7% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Q15 Sex

Male Female Total
Q13 Party Republican 15% 8.8% 11.6%
Democrat 52.7% 69.3% 61.8%
Independent 21.2% 14.6% 17.6%

Libertarian 5.8% 2.6% 4%

Socialist 1.8% 0.7% 1.2%

Another party 3.5% 4% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Ideology Very conservative 19% 11.7% 15%
igr’gzmgatfve 22.1% 18.6% 20.2%
Moderate 37.2% 40.1% 38.8%
Somewhat liberal 14.2% 17.2% 15.8%
Very liberal 7.5% 12.4% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Q15 Sex

Male Female Total
Q16 Religion Catholic 13.3% 9.9% 11.4%
Protestant 28.3% 20.8% 24.2%

Evangelical 5.8% 3.6% 4.6%
Non.—D.enommatlonaI 17.7% 17.9% 17.8%

Christian

Jewish 1.8% 2.2% 2%

Muslim 4.4% 3.6% 4%

Atheist 2.7% 4% 3.4%

Buddhist 3.5% 2.2% 2.8%

Hindu 1.8% 2.9% 2.4%

Another religion 8% 15.3% 12%
Unsure or no opinion 12.8% 17.5% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Age 18-34 29.2% 30.7% 30%
35-54 17.7% 19.7% 18.8%
55 - 64 17.7% 10.2% 13.6%
65 or Over 35.4% 39.4% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Female Total

Q18 Education I;:(sjlf;\?: high school 4.9% 2.6% 3.6%
High School graduate 24.3% 22.3% 23.2%
Some.CoIIege or 31.4% 34.7% 33.29%

Associate's Degree

Bachelor’s degree 27% 23.7% 25.2%
Postgraduate 12.4% 16.8% 14.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income Less than $5,000 13.7% 15.7% 14.8%
ﬁ?boggom B58 Bl 22.6% 23.4% 23%

:32'888 @ V2 25.2% 19.3% 22%
:Zgboggoto B58 BTl 11.1% 17.2% 14.4%

:igg'ggg @ |25 Hre 10.6% 9.1% 9.8%

:iggggg to less than 6.2% 2.9% 4.4%

More than $150,000 3.1% 3.6% 3.4%

Don’t know 7.5% 8.8% 8.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 19.9% 16.8% 18.2%
2 of 4 11.1% 10.6% 10.8%
3of4 15% 19.3% 17.4%
4 of 4 54% 53.3% 53.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex
Q15 Sex
Male Female Total
Q21 DMA CHARLOTTESVILLE 0.9% 0.7% 0.8%
GREENSBORO- o o o
H.POINT-W.SALEM 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
mg&’;gLﬁngTSMTH' 36.7% 37.2% 37%
RALEIGH-DURHAM o o o
(FAYETVLLE) 0% 0.4% 0.2%
RICHMOND- o o o
PETERSBURG 24.8% 22.6% 23.6%
ROANOKE- o o o
LYNCHBURG 12.4% 13.5% 13%
TRI-CITIES, TN-VA 0.4% 1.5% 1%
WASHINGTON, DC o o o
(HAGRSTWN) 24.3% 23.4% 23.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Survey Method IVR to Landline 50.4% 49.6% 50%
Online to Panel 0% 0% 0%
Online to Mobile 49.6% 50.4% 50%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Religion

Q16 Religion
Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q2 Voter Propensity Extr
emel
y 87.7% 90.1% 82.6% 76.4% 70% 75% 76.5% 71.4% 91.7% 81.7% 72.7% 81.4%
likel
y
Som
ewh
at 12.3% 9.9% 17.4% 23.6% 30% 25% 23.5% 28.6% 8.3% 18.3% 27.3% 18.6%
likel
y
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Blac
k
Not  50.9% 72.7% 73.9% 71.9% 40% 55% 58.8% 35.7% 33.3% 76.7% 77.9% 67.6%
Hisp
anic
:r']slf 228% 5% 0% 56% 0% 0% 17.6% 14.3% 8.3% 3.3% 52% 7.2%
— 22.8% 33% 87% 45% 40% 30% 11.8% 42.9% 50% 6.7% 7.8% 11.4%
n
Nati
xsne 0% 33% 43% 11% 10% 10% 59% 7.1% 0% 33% 52% 3.4%
rican
Anot
her. 3.5% 15.7% 13% 16.9% 10% 5% 59% 0% 83% 10% 3.9% 10.4%
ethni
city
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q4 Biden Approval Stro
sl 56.1% 65.3% 60.9% 44.9% 90% 55% 47.1% 28.6% 41.7% 65% 49.4% 55.8%
appr
ove
Som
ewh
at 31.6% 18.2% 8.7% 30.3% 10% 25% 41.2% 35.7% 41.7% 20% 40.3% 27%
appr
ove
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota

olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini

Chri
stian

Som
ewh
at
disa
ppro
ve

53% 2.5% 8.7% 9% 0% 10% 0% 28.6% 83% 6.7% 6.5% 6.4%

Stro
ngly
disa 7% 14% 21.7% 15.7% 0% 10% 11.8% 7.1% 83% 83% 3.9% 10.8%
ppro

Tot

al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q5 Northam Approval Stro
gglgr 50.9% 61.2% 43.5% 46.1% 50% 30% 35.3% 21.4% 50% 45% 42.9% 48%
ove

Som
ewh
at 33.3% 21.5% 26.1% 29.2% 30% 50% 35.3% 35.7% 41.7% 35% 40.3% 31.6%
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at

disa
ppro

8.8% 58% 87% 10.1% 10% 10% 17.6% 35.7% 83% 10% 9.1% 9.6%

Stro
ngly
disa 7% 11.6% 21.7% 14.6% 10% 10% 11.8% 7.1% 0% 10% 7.8% 10.8%

ppro
ve

Tot

al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Religion

Q16 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Mus
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind
u

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

Dem
ocra

Repu
blica

Anot
her
part

Unde
cide

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tot
al

71.9%

15.8%

3.5%

7%

1.8%

100%

76.9%

15.7%

0.8%

5%

1.7%

100%

60.9%

21.7%

4.3%

4.3%

8.7%

100%

58.4%

19.1%

3.4%

14.6%

4.5%

100%

70%

0%

10%

10%

10%

100%

55%

30%

5%

5%

5%

100%

58.8%

17.6%

5.9%

5.9%

11.8%

100%

50%

14.3%

21.4%

14.3%

0%

100%

75%

16.7%

8.3%

0%

0%

100%

71.7%

13.3%

1.7%

8.3%

5%

100%

67.5%

11.7%

6.5%

9.1%

5.2%

100%

67.8%

16%

4%

8.2%

4%

100%

Q7 Issue
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Cutti
ng
gove
rnm
ent
spen
ding

Crim
e &
Publi

Safet

Elect
ion
secu
rity

Job
crea
tion
and
econ
omic
deve
lopm
ent

5.3%

15.8%

14%

28.1%

7.4%

20.7%

17.4%

21.5%

4.3%

30.4%

13%

30.4%

6.7%

15.7%

13.5%

23.6%

0%

40%

20%

20%

15%

5%

15%

30%

11.8%

17.6%

5.9%

17.6%

0%

14.3%

0%

21.4%

8.3%

25%

25%

8.3%

3.3%

26.7%

10%

21.7%

7.8%

23.4%

10.4%

18.2%

6.6%

20.4%

13.4%

22.4%
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot
olic esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non- Jewi
Deno sh
mina

tiona

Chri
stian

Musl  Athe  Budd
im ist hist

Hind

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota

Imm
igrat
ion
and
bord
er
secu
rity

Hom
eles
snes
S,
Ment
a
illne
ss

Raci
a

tensi
on &
civil
unre
st

Tran
spor
tatio

and
infra
stru
ctur

Tot
al

17.5% 9.1%

7%  3.3%

5.3% 14.9%

7%  5.8%

100% 100%

4.3%

13%

4.3%

0%

100%

7.9% 0%

15.7% 10%

14.6% 10%

2.2% 0%

100% 100%

20% 5.9% 21.4%

10% 23.5% 28.6%

5% 17.6% 14.3%

0% 0% 0%

100% 100% 100%

16.7%

8.3%

8.3%

0%

100%

6.7%

10%

15%

6.7%

100%

10.4%

7.8%

19.5%

2.6%

100%

10.2%

9.8%

13.4%

3.8%

100%

Q8 Voter ID Laws
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Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
disa
ppro
ve

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Tot

43.9% 49.6%

38.6% 35.5%

8.8% 6.6%

53% 1.7%

3.5% 6.6%

100% 100%

60.9%

30.4%

4.3%

4.3%

0%

100%

51.7% 40%

27%  10%

10.1% 10%

6.7% 20%

4.5% 20%

100% 100%

55% 47.1% 50%

40% 35.3% 21.4%

0% 0% 0%

5% 59% 7.1%

0% 11.8% 21.4%

100% 100% 100%

58.3%

25%

8.3%

8.3%

0%

100%

58.3%

30%

1.7%

10%

0%

100%

39%

39%

2.6%

6.5%

13%

100%

49.4%

33%

5.6%

5.8%

6.2%

100%
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Q16 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-
Deno
mina
tiona
|
Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Musl
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind
u

Anot
her
religi
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot
olic esta
nt

Evan
gelic
a

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Musl  Athe  Budd
im ist hist

Hind

Anot
her
relig
on

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Tota

Q9 Equality Act

Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at

disa
ppro

Stro

ngly
disa

ppro
ve

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Tot
al

56.1% 57%

33.3% 24.8%

1.8% 2.5%

5.3% 9.9%

3.5% 5.8%

100% 100%

60.9%

8.7%

0%

26.1%

4.3%

100%

55.1%

22.5%

5.6%

7.9%

9%

100%

70%

10%

10%

0%

10%

100%

100%

40% 58.8% 57.1%

35% 11.8% 14.3%

0% 0% 7.1%

20% 17.6% 7.1%

5% 11.8% 14.3%

100% 100%

50%

33.3%

8.3%

8.3%

0%

100%

58.3%

21.7%

6.7%

10%

3.3%

100%

44.2%

35.1%

5.2%

3.9%

11.7%

100%

54.4%

25.4%

4%

9.2%

7%

100%

Q10 Twitter Censorship

Stro

ngly
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
disa
ppro
ve

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro
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35.1% 19.8%

31.6% 22.3%

12.3%

16.5%

12.3% 24%

34.8%

26.1%

8.7%

21.7%

24.7%

18%

12.4%

29.2%

50%

0%

20%

0%

40% 41.2% 21.4%

10% 29.4% 21.4%

10% 5.9% 7.1%

30% 11.8% 35.7%

33.3%

41.7%

0%

16.7%

30%

21.7%

13.3%

25%

23.4%

28.6%

16.9%

11.7%

27.4%

23.4%

13.4%

21.2%
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota

olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Unsu
re or
No 8.8% 17.4% 8.7% 15.7% 30% 10% 11.8% 14.3% 8.3% 10% 19.5% 14.6%
opini
on
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Stro

accommodations should be banned by law. ngly
Agre
e

19.3% 13.2% 4.3% 9% 10% 30% 11.8% 7.1% 25% 13.3% 16.9% 14%

Som
ewh
at 19.3% 10.7% 8.7% 16.9% 20% 20% 353% 0% 16.7% 11.7% 16.9% 15%
Agre

Som
ewh
at 12.3% 14.9% 30.4% 25.8% 0% 15% 23.5% 14.3% 8.3% 18.3% 10.4% 16.8%
Disa
gree

Stro
B?SZ 17.5% 24% 21.7% 22.5% 50% 30% 17.6% 57.1% 25% 30% 15.6% 23.8%
gree

Unsu
re or
No 31.6% 37.2% 34.8% 25.8% 20% 5% 11.8% 21.4% 25% 26.7% 40.3% 30.4%
Opin
ion

Tot

al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Religion

Q16 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
al

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Musl
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind
u

Anot
her
religi
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Stro

should be allowed to serve their sentences in ngly

women'’s prisons. Agre
e

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at

Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion

Tot
al

10.5%

14%

19.3%

38.6%

17.5%

100%

7.4%

5%

18.2%

53.7%

15.7%

100%

0%

4.3%

17.4%

56.5%

21.7%

100%

3.4%

5.6%

12.4%

64%

14.6%

100%

0%

40%

0%

60%

0%

100%

20%

10%

30%

35%

5%

100%

17.6%

17.6%

23.5%

29.4%

11.8%

100%

0%

7.1%

7.1%

78.6%

7.1%

100%

16.7%

25%

0%

50%

8.3%

100%

5%

6.7%

15%

60%

13.3%

100%

6.5%

14.3%

11.7%

46.8%

20.8%

100%

7%

9.6%

15.4%

52.8%

15.2%

100%

Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Stro
violence shelters should be banned by law. ngly
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion
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7%

8.8%

19.3%

40.4%

24.6%

7.4%

12.4%

14%

52.1%

14%

4.3%

0%

17.4%

56.5%

21.7%

2.2%

10.1%

12.4%

64%

11.2%

10%

30%

20%

20%

20%

15%

15%

25%

40%

5%

23.5%

17.6%

11.8%

35.3%

11.8%

7.1%

7.1%

14.3%

64.3%

7.1%

8.3%

33.3%

0%

58.3%

0%

6.7%

5%

20%

60%

8.3%

5.2%

14.3%

13%

44.2%

23.4%

6.8%

11.4%

15.2%

51.6%

15%

199



Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Stro
s eloul s bemines 2y [ Rg'g; 12.3% 9.9% 13% 3.4% 20% 10% 11.8% 7.1% 16.7% 6.7% 52% 8.4%
e
Som
ewh
at 123% 83% 87% 7.9% 0% 35% 23.5% 7.1% 8.3% 11.7% 16.9% 11.8%
Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 19.3% 14% 17.4% 15.7% 0% 20% 17.6% 7.1% 83% 15% 9.1% 14.2%
Disa
gree
Stro
B?SZ 33.3% 47.1% 34.8% 58.4% 50% 35% 23.5% 64.3% 66.7% 46.7% 37.7% 45.2%
gree
Unsu
re or
No 22.8% 20.7% 26.1% 14.6% 30% 0% 23.5% 14.3% 0% 20% 31.2% 20.4%
Opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Religion

Q16 Religion

Cath
olic

Prot
esta
nt

Evan
gelic
al

Non-

Deno
mina
tiona

Chri
stian

Jewi
sh

Musl
im

Athe
ist

Budd
hist

Hind
u

Anot
her
religi
on

Unsu
re or

opini
on

Tota

Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for
women and girls should be banned by law.

Stro
ngly
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
at

Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opin
ion

Tot
al

14%

7%

21.1%

50.9%

7%

100%

9.1%

6.6%

15.7%

57%

11.6%

100%

4.3%

8.7%

39.1%

39.1%

8.7%

100%

3.4%

9%

14.6%

58.4%

14.6%

100%

0%

20%

10%

50%

20%

100%

20%

10%

10%

50%

10%

100%

11.8%

23.5%

23.5%

29.4%

11.8%

100%

0%

7.1%

7.1%

85.7%

0%

100%

16.7%

16.7%

0%

66.7%

0%

100%

3.3%

6.7%

13.3%

65%

11.7%

100%

3.9%

15.6%

11.7%

53.2%

15.6%

100%

7.2%

9.8%

15.6%

55.8%

11.6%

100%

Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be
required to use the opposite sex names and
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
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Stro
ngly
Agre

Som
ewh
at
Agre

Som
ewh
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child inmy  Stro
zﬁzeggi‘:efg”“;gﬁ':Segt'rg’i:;the°pp°s'tesex Rg'g; 12.3% 3.3% 4.3% 3.4% 20% 10% 353% 0% 25% 3.3% 11.7% 7.8%
e
Som
ewh
at 14% 7.4% 8.7% 14.6% 20% 10% 23.5% 0% 25% 33% 13% 11%
Agre
e
Som
ewh
at 19.3% 13.2% 26.1% 11.2% 0% 15% 11.8% 143% 0% 83% 7.8% 12.2%
Disa
gree
Stro
ngly 31.6% 56.2% 47.8% 48.3% 40% 55% 17.6% 50% 41.7% 65% 45.5% 48.8%
Disa
gree
Unsu
re or
No 22.8% 19.8% 13% 22.5% 20% 10% 11.8% 35.7% 8.3% 20% 22.1% 20.2%
Opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Religion
Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Q13 Party Repu
blica 15.8% 12.4% 13% 11.2% 0% 20% 11.8% 7.1% 16.7% 10% 7.8% 11.6%
n
Dem
ocra 63.2% 63.6% 52.2% 56.2% 50% 30% 58.8% 35.7% 58.3% 78.3% 70.1% 61.8%
t
Inde
pend 15.8% 19.8% 17.4% 20.2% 30% 30% 11.8% 28.6% 8.3% 6.7% 16.9% 17.6%
ent
Liber
taria 0% 25% 43% 45% 10% 15% 17.6% 21.4% 16.7% 0% 0% 4%
n
gﬁst' 0% 08% 43% 22% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 12%
Anot
part . (] . (] . (] . (] (] 0 0 . (] 0 0 . (] . (]
et 53% 0.8% 8.7% 56% 10% 0% 0% 7.1% 0% 5% 3.9% 3.8%
y
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Ideology Very
Z?\?; 26.3% 14.9% 13% 11.2% 0% 20% 17.6% 7.1% 25% 15% 11.7% 15%
tive
Som
ewh
. (] . (] (] . (] (] (] 0 . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
anct)ns 19.3% 22.3% 13% 25.8% 40% 20% 0% 14.3% 16.7% 18.3% 18.2% 20.2%
erva
tive
Mod
erat 40.4% 31.4% 60.9% 41.6% 10% 50% 29.4% 35.7% 33.3% 36.7% 45.5% 38.8%
e
Som
ewh
at 10.5% 19.8% 4.3% 9% 30% 5% 35.3% 35.7% 16.7% 16.7% 16.9% 15.8%
liber
al
Very
liber 3.5% 11.6% 8.7% 12.4% 20% 5% 17.6% 7.1% 83% 13.3% 7.8% 10.2%
al
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 52.6% 52.9% 56.5% 44.9% 40% 50% 35.3% 57.1% 33.3% 30% 37.7% 45.2%
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
Zleem 47.4% 47.1% 43.5% 55.1% 60% 50% 64.7% 42.9% 66.7% 70% 62.3% 54.8%
Ta‘;t 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Age ;3‘ 40.4% 10.7% 21.7% 37.1% 10% 50% 70.6% 64.3% 41.7% 16.7% 37.7% 30%
gi‘ 15.8% 13.2% 8.7% 25.8% 30% 30% 17.6% 0% 8.3% 31.7% 15.6% 18.8%
655451_ 10.5% 14.9% 17.4% 14.6% 10% 10% 59% 7.1% 16.7% 15% 14.3% 13.6%
65
or 33.3% 61.2% 52.2% 22.5% 50% 10% 5.9% 28.6% 33.3% 36.7% 32.5% 37.6%
Over
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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25%
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100%
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100%
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Q19 Income
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota
olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
$75,
000
to
less 19.3% 14% 8.7% 15.7% 0% 10% 17.6% 0% 25% 13.3% 15.6% 14.4%
than
$100
,000
$100
,000
to
less 10.5% 9.9% 8.7% 9% 20% 15% 23.5% 42.9% 8.3% 5% 2.6% 9.8%
than
$150
,000
$150
,000
to
less 1.8% 3.3% 0% 6.7% 0% 10% 17.6% 0% 83% 6.7% 13% 4.4%
than
$150
,000
More
;Plasrz) 0% 3.3% 43% 1.1% 10% 15% 0% 0% 83% 1.7% 6.5% 3.4%
,000
Don’
::(no 14% 10.7% 17.4% 4.5% 10% 0% 5.9% 0% 83% 83% 52% 8.2%
w
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 200 246% 5% 17.4% 191% 0%  20% 353% 35.7% 33.3% 18.3% 26% 18.2%
iOf 8.8% 6.6% 0% 10.1% 30% 15% 11.8% 21.4% 8.3% 6.7% 20.8% 10.8%
20f 24.6% 16.5% 34.8% 12.4% 20% 20% 29.4% 7.1% 25% 16.7% 11.7% 17.4%
:0f 42.1% 71.9% 47.8% 58.4% 50% 45% 23.5% 35.7% 33.3% 58.3% 41.6% 53.6%
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Religion

Cath  Prot Evan Non- Jewi Musl  Athe Budd Hind Anot Unsu Tota

olic esta gelic Deno sh im ist hist u her re or 1
nt al mina religi  no
tiona on opini
| on
Chri
stian
WAS
HING
TON,
(DHCA 45.6% 19% 4.3% 18% 20% 45% 41.2% 42.9% 41.7% 16.7% 18.2% 23.8%
GRS
TWN
)
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Survey Method IVR
tL(;nd 45.6% 75.2% 65.2% 40.4% 40% 25% 11.8% 28.6% 50% 48.3% 41.6% 50%
line
Onli
ne
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pane
|
Onli
ne
to 54.4% 24.8% 34.8% 59.6% 60% 75% 88.2% 71.4% 50% 51.7% 58.4% 50%
Mobi
le
Live
Agen
tto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Land
line
Live
Agen
tto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobi
le
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age

18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 66.7% 75.5% 92.6% 92% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 33.3% 24.5% 7.4% 8% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 69.3% 61.7% 60.3% 71.8% 67.6%
Hispanic 9.3% 11.7% 5.9% 3.7% 7.2%

Asian 15.3% 17% 4.4% 8% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 2.7% 1.1% 8.8% 3.2% 3.4%
':t“h":it‘ftry 3.3% 8.5% 20.6% 13.3% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'z 32.7% 53.2% 52.9% 76.6% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 52.7% 22.3% 19.1% 11.7% 27%

32’:;;‘;23; 11.3% 8.5% 4.4% 2.1% 6.4%
gitsrggg'rive 3.3% 16% 23.5% 9.6% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'z 30% 41.5% 48.5% 65.4% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 48% 29.8% 22.1% 22.9% 31.6%

32’:;;‘;23; 18% 11.7% 4.4% 3.7% 9.6%
gitsrggg'rive 4% 17% 25% 8% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age
18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 57.3% 64.9% 64.7% 78.7% 67.8%
Republican 16% 18.1% 25% 11.7% 16%
Another party 10% 1.1% 1.5% 1.6% 4%
Undecided 10% 8.5% 8.8% 6.4% 8.2%
gglsn‘:gi orno 6.7% 7.4% 0% 1.6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 8% 9.6% 5.9% 4.3% 6.6%
spending
Crime & o o o o o
Public Safety 14.7% 13.8% 23.5% 27.1% 20.4%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 8.7% 8.5% 13.2% 19.7% 13.4%
Job creation
and economic 26.7% 27.7% 14.7% 19.1% 22.4%
development
Immigration
and border 8% 12.8% 20.6% 6.9% 10.2%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 17.3% 11.7% 5.9% 4.3% 9.8%
iliness
zacci'vai'l Een”ri':t" 16% 14.9% 10.3% 11.7% 13.4%
Transportation
and 0.7% 1.1% 5.9% 6.9% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 45.3% 53.2% 55.9% 48.4% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 37.3% 33% 27.9% 31.4% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 2.7% 5.3% 4.4% 8.5% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.7% 3.2% 10.3% 4.8% 5.8%
gglsn‘:gi oo 8% 5.3% 1.5% 6.9% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age
Q17 Age
18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
QB iy At gggr';‘-fl'g 51.3% 45.7% 48.5% 63.3% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28% 35.1% 14.7% 22.3% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.7% 2.1% 4.4% 4.3% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8% 10.6% 23.5% 4.3% 9.2%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 8% 6.4% 8.8% 5.9% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainier=ihp gggr';‘-fl'g 31.3% 24.5% 23.5% 27.1% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.7% 20.2% 25% 25% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 14.7% 13.8% 10.3% 13.3% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 16.7% 33% 35.3% 13.8% 21.2%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 14.7% 8.5% 5.9% 20.7% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 17.3% 18.1% 11.8% 10.1% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
i‘é’;‘;‘”hat 18% 16% 7.4% 14.9% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 18% 20.2% 22.1% 12.2% 16.8%
gtlg‘;g?'ei 22.7% 27.7% 26.5% 21.8% 23.8%
g’;isr::)enm Ne 24% 18.1% 32.4% 41% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age

VA VOC Survey

Q17 Age
18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 11.3% 7.4% 1.5% 5.3% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig?:;‘”hat 14.7% 11.7% 5.9% 5.9% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 16% 20.2% 23.5% 9.6% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 46.7% 52.1% 54.4% 57.4% 52.8%
g;f;:;m Ne 11.3% 8.5% 14.7% 21.8% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 11.3% 6.4% 2.9% 4.8% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rgee""hat 15.3% 9.6% 5.9% 11.2% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 17.3% 23.4% 16.2% 9% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 46.7% 53.2% 64.7% 50% 51.6%
g;f;:;m Ne 9.3% 7.4% 10.3% 25% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10.7% 6.4% 599 8.5% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 14.7% 10.6% 14.7% 9% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 20% 17% 16.2% 7.4% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 44.7% 52.1% 47.1% 41.5% 45.2%
g;f;:;m Ne 10% 13.8% 16.2% 33.5% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age
Q17 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 9.3% 6.4% 5.99% 6.4% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 13.3% 9.6% 7.4% 8% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 18% 17% 20.6% 11.2% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.7% 55.3% 58.8% 57.4% 55.8%
g;f;;i"r No 6.7% 11.7% 7.4% 17% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 24.7% 8.5% 5.99% 5.99% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 20.7% 13.8% 8.8% 12.8% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14% 14.9% 14.7% 10.1% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 22% 47.9% 55.9% 40.4% 38.4%
g;f;;i"r No 18.7% 14.9% 14.7% 30.9% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 16.7% 8.5% 2.9% 2.1% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.

ig’;‘;‘”hat 21.3% 10.6% 8.8% 3.7% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12% 17% 17.6% 8% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 28.7% 54.3% 51.5% 61.2% 48.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 21.3% 9.6% 19.1% 25% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age
Q17 Age

18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q13 Party Republican 10.7% 14.9% 16.2% 9% 11.6%
Democrat 55.3% 57.4% 55.9% 71.3% 61.8%
Independent 20% 20.2% 17.6% 14.4% 17.6%

Libertarian 6.7% 2.1% 4.4% 2.7% 4%

Socialist 4% 0% 0% 0% 1.2%

Another party 3.3% 5.3% 5.9% 2.7% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 12.7% 16% 16.2% 16% 15%
igr’gzmgatfve 18% 20.2% 25% 20.2% 20.2%
Moderate 42% 37.2% 32.4% 39.4% 38.8%
ﬁg;“r::”hat 17.3% 13.8% 20.6% 13.8% 15.8%
Very liberal 10% 12.8% 5.9% 10.6% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 44% 42.6% 58.8% 42.6% 45.2%
Female 56% 57.4% 41.2% 57.4% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age
Q17 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q16 Religion Catholic 15.3% 9.6% 8.8% 10.1% 11.4%
Protestant 8.7% 17% 26.5% 39.4% 24.2%
Evangelical 3.3% 2.1% 5.9% 6.4% 4.6%
Non-
Denomination 22% 24.5% 19.1% 10.6% 17.8%
al Christian
Jewish 0.7% 3.2% 1.5% 2.7% 2%
Muslim 6.7% 6.4% 2.9% 1.1% 4%
Atheist 8% 3.2% 1.5% 0.5% 3.4%
Buddhist 6% 0% 1.5% 2.1% 2.8%
Hindu 3.3% 1.1% 2.9% 2.1% 2.4%
artiCy 6.7% 20.2% 13.2% 11.7% 12%
religion
33.?75? orno 19.3% 12.8% 16.2% 13.3% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Education Less than high
school 3.3% 1.1% 4.4% 4.8% 3.6%
graduate
Aleln el 28% 22.3% 16.2% 22.3% 23.2%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 35.3% 28.7% 39.7% 31.4% 33.2%
Degree
32;‘:;”'5 25.3% 35.1% 20.6% 21.8% 25.2%
Postgraduate 8% 12.8% 19.1% 19.7% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VA VOC Survey

Q17 Age
Q17 Age
18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
QIY e ;gsgggan 18% 21.3% 10.3% 10.6% 14.8%
t;$r155;20$052)00|(e)f)s 24.7% 18.1% 17.6% 26.1% 23%
$50,000 to
less than 20% 16% 22.1% 26.6% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 15.3% 16% 19.1% 11.2% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 9.3% 10.6% 20.6% 5.9% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 5.3% 6.4% 2.9% 3.2% 4.4%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 4% 4.3% 2.9% 2.7% 3.4%
Don’t know 3.3% 7.4% 4.4% 13.8% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 40% 21.3% 4.4% 4.3% 18.2%
20f 4 23.3% 8.5% 2.9% 4.8% 10.8%
3of 4 12.7% 21.3% 16.2% 19.7% 17.4%
4of4 24% 48.9% 76.5% 71.3% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Age
Q17 Age
18-34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q2R \C/:'I'_ﬁELOTrES 0.7% 1.1% 0% 1.1% 0.8%
GREENSBORO
“H.POINT- 0.7% 1.1% 0% 0.5% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 35.3% 33% 35.3% 41% 37%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 0.2%
(FAYETVLLE)
RICHMOND- . . . . .
DETERSBURG 23.3% 21.3% 29.4% 22.9% 23.6%
ROANOKE- . . . . .
YNCHBURG 9.3% 11.7% 16.2% 15.4% 13%
m'_'VCAT'ES' 0.7% 2.1% 0% 1.1% 1%
WASHINGTON,
DC 30% 28.7% 19.1% 18.1% 23.8%
(HAGRSTWN)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 By (I 9E IVR to 4% 30.9% 67.6% 89.9% 50%
Landline
g:rI1|2|e to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
@il i 96% 69.1% 32.4% 10.1% 50%
Mobile
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
L|ve.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Arerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 83.3% 71.6% 80.7% 86.5% 89.2% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 16.7% 28.4% 19.3% 13.5% 10.8% 18.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
OB ReeeilEt Ry slpdkiie 100% 76.7% 65.7% 62.7% 58.1% 67.6%
Hispanic
Hispanic 0% 8.6% 7.8% 7.9% 4.1% 7.2%
Asian 0% 6% 10.2% 14.3% 20.3% 11.4%
Native 0% 2.6% 4.8% 4% 1.4% 3.4%
American
Aok 0% 6% 11.4% 11.1% 16.2% 10.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 77.8% 61.2% 48.2% 56.3% 58.1% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.7% 28.4% 31.9% 24.6% 20.3% 27%
SOMIRER 5.6% 5.2% 8.4% 6.3% 4.1% 6.4%
disapprove
Sty 0% 5.2% 11.4% 12.7% 17.6% 10.8%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'g 72.2% 48.3% 45.8% 46% 50% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 27.8% 37.9% 33.1% 29.4% 23% 31.6%
SOMIRER 0% 6.9% 10.8% 11.9% 9.5% 9.6%
disapprove
Sty 0% 6.9% 10.2% 12.7% 17.6% 10.8%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 77.8% 65.5% 66.9% 69% 68.9% 67.8%
Republican 5.6% 11.2% 17.5% 18.3% 18.9% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 5.6% 6.9% 4.8% 0.8% 2.7% 4%
Undecided 5.6% 10.3% 9% 7.1% 5.4% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 5.6% 6% 1.8% 4.8% 4.1% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 27.8% 7.8% 4.8% 7.1% 2.7% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 16.7% 25.9% 22.9% 15.9% 14.9% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 11.1% 10.3% 14.5% 12.7% 17.6% 13.4%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 22.2% 23.3% 20.5% 24.6% 21.6% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
border 0% 7.8% 7.2% 13.5% 17.6% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 11.1% 10.3% 12% 7.1% 8.1% 9.8%
illness
Racial
tension & 11.1% 11.2% 15.1% 14.3% 12.2% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 0% 3.4% 3% 4.8% 5.4% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R gggr':)‘-yg 66.7% 44% 51.8% 46.8% 52.7% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16.7% 38.8% 30.1% 34.9% 31.1% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.6% 4.3% 4.2% 7.1% 8.1% 5.6%
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Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
strongly 5.6% 6.9% 7.2% 3.2% 5.4%
disapprove
Unsure or 5.6% 6% 6.6% 7.9% 2.7%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5.8%

6.2%

100%
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Q18 Education

Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
G Bl et gggr':)‘-yg 55.6% 49.1% 53.6% 56.3% 60.8% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 11.1% 31% 26.5% 24.6% 18.9% 25.4%
3;’:;;232 5.6% 6% 4.2% 2.4% 2.7% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.6% 6% 8.4% 11.9% 12.2% 9.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 22.2% 7.8% 7.2% 4.8% 5.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl T el gggr':)‘-fl'z 38.9% 25.9% 28.3% 27% 25.7% 27.4%
Smeiet 27.8% 27.6% 21.1% 23.8% 20.3% 23.4%
approve
3;’:;;232 5.6% 12.1% 18.1% 11.1% 10.8% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.6% 19.8% 18.1% 27.8% 23% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 22.2% 14.7% 14.5% 10.3% 20.3% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 16.7% 15.5% 13.9% 12.7% 13.5% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 27.8% 14.7% 16.3% 13.5% 12.2% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.1% 17.2% 10.8% 20.6% 24.3% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 5.6% 23.3% 27.7% 24.6% 18.9% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 38.9% 29.3% 31.3% 28.6% 31.1% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 11.1% 11.2% 3.6% 7.9% 5.4% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 11.1% 11.2% 8.4% 12.7% 4.1% 9.6%
Somewhat 5.6% 6% 19.9% 19.8% 14.9% 15.4%
Disagree
strongly 50% 51.7% 56.6% 42.9% 63.5% 52.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 22.2% 19.8% 11.4% 16.7% 12.2% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 5.6% 7.8% 5.49% 6.3% 9.5% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 33.3% 20.7% 6% 10.3% 5.4% 11.4%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 16.7% 12.1% 16.9% 19% 9.5% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 27.8% 39.7% 57.8% 50% 64.9% 51.6%
Unsure or 16.7% 19.8% 13.9% 14.3% 10.8% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 27.8% 10.3% 7.2% 71% 5.49% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 16.7% 18.1% 3.6% 18.3% 8.1% 11.8%
Somewhat 5.6% 8.6% 19.3% 15.1% 12.2% 14.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 27.8% 37.9% 45.8% 44.4% 60.8% 45.2%
Unsure or 22.2% 25% 24.1% 15.1% 13.5% 20.4%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 11.1% 7.8% 4.2% 6.3% 13.5% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;‘”hat 11.1% 15.5% 6% 12.7% 4.1% 9.8%
S 11.1% 11.2% 20.5% 15.9% 12.2% 15.6%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 55.6% 50.9% 58.4% 53.2% 62.2% 55.8%
Unsure or 11.1% 14.7% 10.8% 11.9% 8.1% 11.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 33.3% 12.1% 7.8% 11.1% 17.6% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 11.1% 20.7% 13.9% 13.5% 10.8% 14.8%
S 5.6% 12.1% 12% 15.9% 12.2% 12.8%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38.9% 31.9% 42.8% 38.1% 39.2% 38.4%
Unsure or 11.1% 23.3% 23.5% 21.4% 20.3% 22%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 11.1% 8.6% 7.2% 9.5% 4.1% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;""hat 5.6% 14.7% 10.8% 9.5% 9.5% 11%
S 5.6% 7.8% 13.3% 16.7% 10.8% 12.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 61.1% 36.2% 54.8% 45.2% 58.1% 48.8%
Unsure or 16.7% 32.8% 13.9% 19% 17.6% 20.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q13 Party Republican 0% 6.9% 12% 16.7% 12.2% 11.6%
Democrat 83.3% 69.8% 64.5% 54% 51.4% 61.8%
Independent 16.7% 13.8% 15.7% 18.3% 27% 17.6%
Libertarian 0% 6.9% 1.2% 7.1% 1.4% 4%
Socialist 0% 1.7% 0.6% 1.6% 1.4% 1.2%
AT 0% 0.9% 6% 2.4% 6.8% 3.8%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.7% 21.6% 9% 16.7% 14.9% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 27.8% 26.7% 19.3% 19% 12.2% 20.2%
e
Moderate 33.3% 34.5% 43.4% 35.7% 41.9% 38.8%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 11.1% 7.8% 17.5% 17.5% 23% 15.8%
Very liberal 11.1% 9.5% 10.8% 11.1% 8.1% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 61.1% 47.4% 42.8% 48.4% 37.8% 45.2%
Female 38.9% 52.6% 57.2% 51.6% 62.2% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q16 Religion Catholic 22.2% 6.9% 11.4% 15.1% 9.5% 11.4%
Protestant 11.1% 14.7% 24.1% 27.8% 36.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 0% 4.3% 5.4% 4.8% 4.1% 4.6%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 16.7% 23.3% 15.7% 19.8% 10.8% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 5.6% 0.9% 2.4% 1.6% 2.7% 2%
Muslim 0% 1.7% 1.2% 8.7% 6.8% 4%
Atheist 5.6% 0.9% 1.2% 7.1% 5.4% 3.4%
Buddhist 5.6% 3.4% 3% 0.8% 4.1% 2.8%
Hindu 0% 3.4% 3% 1.6% 1.4% 2.4%
Another 5.6% 12.9% 18.1% 4.8% 10.8% 12%
religion
Unsure or 27.8% 27.6% 14.5% 7.9% 8.1% 15.4%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Age 18 - 34 27.8% 36.2% 31.9% 30.2% 16.2% 30%
35-54 5.6% 18.1% 16.3% 26.2% 16.2% 18.8%
55 - 64 16.7% 9.5% 16.3% 11.1% 17.6% 13.6%
65 or Over 50% 36.2% 35.5% 32.5% 50% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q19 Income ;zsgggan 50% 27.6% 16.9% 3.2% 1.4% 14.8%
$5,000 to
less than 33.3% 35.3% 26.5% 13.5% 9.5% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 5.6% 17.2% 25.3% 23% 24.3% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 0% 4.3% 14.5% 21.4% 21.6% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 0% 6.9% 4.8% 12.7% 23% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 0% 0.9% 1.8% 9.5% 8.1% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 0% 0.9% 1.8% 4.8% 9.5% 3.4%
Don’t know 11.1% 6.9% 8.4% 11.9% 2.7% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 33.3% 31% 16.9% 13.5% 5.4% 18.2%
20of4 16.7% 13.8% 12% 8.7% 5.4% 10.8%
30of4 11.1% 21.6% 13.3% 23.8% 10.8% 17.4%
40of 4 38.9% 33.6% 57.8% 54% 78.4% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q2R E?Gﬁ?ﬂ 0% 0% 1.8% 0% 1.4% 0.8%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 0% 0% 1.2% 0.8% 0% 0.6%
W.SALEM
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 50% 41.4% 35.5% 37.3% 29.7% 37%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
ey 0% 0% 0% 0.8% 0% 0.2%
)
RICHMOND
CETERSBUR 22.2% 20.7% 22.9% 24.6% 28.4% 23.6%
G
ROANOKE-
LYNCHBUR 22.2% 19% 15.1% 7.1% 6.8% 13%
G
m{-&ms, 0% 0% 1.2% 1.6% 1.4% 1%
WASHINGT
?H"XGDRCSTW 5.6% 19% 22.3% 27.8% 32.4% 23.8%
N)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 By (I 9E IVR to 77.8% 41.4% 47% 48.4% 66.2% 50%
Landline
g:r']'gle to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
321‘;"2 o 22.2% 58.6% 53% 51.6% 33.8% 50%
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Income

Q19 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extrem
ely 67.6% 77.4% 81.8% 88.9% 87.8% 86.4% 82.4% 92.7% 81.4%
likely
Somew
hat 32.4% 22.6% 18.2% 11.1% 12.2% 13.6% 17.6% 7.3% 18.6%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 83.8% 75.7% 66.4% 58.3% 46.9% 50% 58.8% 73.2% 67.6%
d
'C'“S"a”' 2.7%  113%  2.7% 6.9%  143%  4.5% 5.9% 9.8% 7.2%
Asian 8.1% 4.3% 14.5% 16.7% 18.4% 13.6% 29.4% 2.4% 11.4%
Native
Americ 2.7% 2.6% 2.7% 2.8% 8.2% 4.5% 5.9% 2.4% 3.4%
an
Anothe
;thnici 2.7% 6.1% 13.6% 15.3% 12.2% 27.3% 0% 12.2% 10.4%
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
prrov 67.6% 56.5% 55.5% 38.9% 53.1% 50% 47.1% 73.2% 55.8%
e
Somew
gzr)rov 25.7% 29.6% 28.2% 37.5% 18.4% 22.7% 17.6% 17.1% 27%
e
Somew
Ziastappr 5.4% 6.1% 4.5% 8.3% 12.2% 4.5% 5.9% 4.9% 6.4%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 1.4% 7.8% 11.8% 15.3% 16.3% 22.7% 29.4% 4.9% 10.8%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total

than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q5 Northam Approval Strongl

prrov 50% 51.3% 47.3% 41.7% 49% 40.9% 23.5% 61% 48%
e
Somew
ek 37.8% 33.9% 31.8% 31.9% 20.4% 31.8% 35.3% 24.4% 31.6%
approv
e
Somew
h.at 6.8% 7.8% 10.9% 12.5% 12.2% 4.5% 11.8% 9.8% 9.6%
disappr
ove
Strongl
gisappr 5.4% 7% 10% 13.9% 18.4% 22.7% 29.4% 4.9% 10.8%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

$150,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

More
than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democ
rat

Republi
can

Anothe
r party

Undeci
ded

Unsure
or no

opinion

Total

74.3%

6.8%

8.1%

8.1%

2.7%

100%

73%

11.3%

1.7%

8.7%

5.2%

100%

70%

17.3%

3.6%

5.5%

3.6%

100%

58.3%

22.2%

4.2%

9.7%

5.6%

100%

57.1%

24.5%

8.2%

8.2%

2%

100%

54.5%

31.8%

0%

13.6%

0%

100%

58.8%

29.4%

0%

5.9%

5.9%

100%

75.6%

7.3%

2.4%

9.8%

4.9%

100%

67.8%

16%

4%

8.2%

4%

100%

Q7 Issue

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Cutting
govern
ment
spend
ng

Crime
&

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develo
pment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homel
essnes
S,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

8.1%

24.3%

9.5%

25.7%

2.7%

20.3%

8.1%

7%

20.9%

13%

21.7%

7.8%

9.6%

15.7%

5.5%

23.6%

22.7%

17.3%

7.3%

10.9%

9.1%

4.2%

11.1%

11.1%

25%

18.1%

4.2%

23.6%

8.2%

14.3%

4.1%

24.5%

16.3%

10.2%

16.3%

9.1%

4.5%

13.6%

31.8%

18.2%

0%

13.6%

5.9%

11.8%

0%

29.4%

23.5%

11.8%

11.8%

7.3%

39%

17.1%

17.1%

7.3%

2.4%

7.3%

6.6%

20.4%

13.4%

22.4%

10.2%

9.8%

13.4%
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Q19 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total

than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Transp
ortatio
n and 1.4% 4.3% 3.6% 2.8% 6.1% 9.1% 5.9% 2.4% 3.8%
infrastr
ucture
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Voter ID Laws Strongl

prrov 55.4% 47% 50.9% 47.2% 55.1% 63.6% 41.2% 34.1% 49.4%
e
Somew
gzgrov 31.1% 39.1% 30.9% 31.9% 28.6% 9.1% 41.2% 41.5% 33%
e
Somew
Z?Stappr 1.4% 2.6% 8.2% 6.9% 2% 18.2% 11.8% 7.3% 5.6%
ove
Strongl
Y 4.1% 5.2% 6.4% 8.3% 6.1% 4.5% 0% 7.3% 5.8%
disappr
ove
Unsure
or No 8.1% 6.1% 3.6% 5.6% 8.2% 4.5% 5.9% 9.8% 6.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q19 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00 $150,00 More

0 to
less

than
$150,00

0

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q9 Equality Act

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

52.7%

25.7%

5.4%

6.8%

9.5%

100%

51.3%

32.2%

3.5%

5.2%

7.8%

100%

63.6%

21.8%

2.7%

9.1%

2.7%

100%

51.4%

25%

5.6%

11.1%

6.9%

100%

49%

18.4%

0%

22.4%

10.2%

100%

50%

18.2%

13.6%

9.1%

9.1%

100%

64.7%

11.8%

0%

11.8%

11.8%

100%

51.2%

34.1%

4.9%

4.9%

4.9%

100%

54.4%

25.4%

4%

9.2%

7%

100%

Q10 Twitter Censorship

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

28.4%

29.7%

14.9%

8.1%

18.9%

100%

25.2%

27.8%

16.5%

20%

10.4%

100%

27.3%

20.9%

15.5%

19.1%

17.3%

100%

27.8%

25%

8.3%

27.8%

11.1%

100%

30.6%

18.4%

10.2%

26.5%

14.3%

100%

36.4%

4.5%

9.1%

45.5%

4.5%

100%

17.6%

11.8%

29.4%

29.4%

11.8%

100%

26.8%

24.4%

4.9%

19.5%

24.4%

100%

27.4%

23.4%

13.4%

21.2%

14.6%

100%

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

14.9%

16.2%

15.7%

14.8%

15.5%

13.6%

13.9%

18.1%

10.2%

16.3%

18.2%

13.6%

17.6%

0%

4.9%

17.1%

14%

15%

232



Q19 Income
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?;:agr 16.2% 13% 17.3% 13.9% 20.4% 22.7% 35.3% 17.1% 16.8%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 21.6% 21.7% 25.5% 23.6% 30.6% 36.4% 5.9% 22% 23.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 31.1% 34.8% 28.2%  30.6% 22.4%  9.1%  412%  39% 30.4%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00 $150,00

0 to
less
than

$150,00 $150,00

0

0 to
less
than

0

More
than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers
should be allowed to serve their sentences in
women'’s prisons.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

13.5%

6.8%

12.2%

48.6%

18.9%

100%

9.6%

13.9%

13%

47.8%

15.7%

100%

3.6%

8.2%

17.3%

58.2%

12.7%

100%

4.2%

9.7%

18.1%

50%

18.1%

100%

2%

10.2%

8.2%

67.3%

12.2%

100%

9.1%

13.6%

18.2%

54.5%

4.5%

100%

11.8%

5.9%

41.2%

35.3%

5.9%

100%

4.9%

4.9%

14.6%

53.7%

22%

100%

7%

9.6%

15.4%

52.8%

15.2%

100%

Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic
violence shelters should be banned by law.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

6.8%

17.6%

10.8%

51.4%

13.5%

100%

9.6%

13%

17.4%

40.9%

19.1%

100%

5.5%

7.3%

18.2%

55.5%

13.6%

100%

6.9%

9.7%

12.5%

63.9%

6.9%

100%

6.1%

4.1%

10.2%

57.1%

22.4%

100%

9.1%

13.6%

13.6%

59.1%

4.5%

100%

0%

11.8%

41.2%

47.1%

0%

100%

4.9%

17.1%

9.8%

41.5%

26.8%

100%

6.8%

11.4%

15.2%

51.6%

15%

100%

Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care
services should be banned by law

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

16.2%

8.1%

8.7%

17.4%

8.2%

7.3%

6.9%

13.9%

8.2%

10.2%

4.5%

13.6%

0%

5.9%

2.4%

14.6%

8.4%

11.8%
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Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?stagr 10.8% 13.9% 17.3% 11.1% 20.4% 18.2% 17.6% 7.3% 14.2%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 40.5% 36.5% 49.1% 56.9% 44.9% 50% 70.6% 34.1% 45.2%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 24.3% 235% 18.2% 11.1%  16.3%  13.6%  5.9%  41.5%  20.4%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q19 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00 $150,00

0 to
less
than

$150,00 $150,00

0

0 to
less
than

0

More
than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for
women and girls should be banned by law.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

9.5%

12.2%

10.8%

54.1%

13.5%

100%

7%

13.9%

14.8%

53%

11.3%

100%

8.2%

9.1%

18.2%

56.4%

8.2%

100%

4.2%

8.3%

11.1%

62.5%

13.9%

100%

10.2%

6.1%

14.3%

57.1%

12.2%

100%

9.1%

9.1%

13.6%

63.6%

4.5%

100%

5.9%

0%

41.2%

52.9%

0%

100%

2.4%

7.3%

19.5%

48.8%

22%

100%

7.2%

9.8%

15.6%

55.8%

11.6%

100%

Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be
required to use the opposite sex names and
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

16.2%

18.9%

14.9%

27%

23%

100%

11.3%

15.7%

12.2%

33.9%

27%

100%

8.2%

13.6%

12.7%

44.5%

20.9%

100%

8.3%

15.3%

13.9%

40.3%

22.2%

100%

16.3%

14.3%

10.2%

44.9%

14.3%

100%

18.2%

9.1%

13.6%

50%

9.1%

100%

23.5%

23.5%

23.5%

23.5%

5.9%

100%

9.8%

7.3%

7.3%

43.9%

31.7%

100%

12%

14.8%

12.8%

38.4%

22%

100%

Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my
extended family identify as the opposite sex
and be sterilized as a minor.
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Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

13.5%

8.1%

7%

14.8%

5.5%

9.1%

11.1%

13.9%

4.1%

12.2%

4.5%

4.5%

5.9%

17.6%

7.3%

4.9%

7.8%

11%
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Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?;:agr 8.1% 9.6% 17.3% 8.3% 14.3% 22.7% 23.5% 7.3% 12.2%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 56.8% 47.8% 44.5% 45.8% 42.9% 63.6% 47.1% 53.7% 48.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 13.5%  20.9%  23.6%  20.8%  26.5%  4.5% 5.9%  26.8%  20.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Income

Q19 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total
than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
QI3 (FEwy Saer‘]’“b" 6.8%  10.4%  10.9% 11.1%  22.4%  13.6% 23.5%  7.3%  11.6%
rDaetmOC 75.7%  70.4%  64.5%  52.8%  40.8%  31.8% 41.2% 70.7%  61.8%
Indepe 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
S 149%  122%  145%  20.8%  22.4%  36.4%  29.4% 195%  17.6%
'r-i':rf“a 1.4% 1.7% 4.5% 5.6% = 102%  13.6% 0% 0% 4%
it"c'a" 1.4% 2.6% 0.9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1.2%
Atz 0% 2.6% 4.5% 9.7% 2% 4.5% 5.9% 2.4% 3.8%
r party
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q14 Ideology Very
conser 18.9% = 15.7%  16.4%  11.1%  16.3%  22.7%  5.9% 7.3% 15%
vative
Somew
et 24.3%  23.5%  20.9% 11.1%  16.3%  18.2%  23.5%  22% 20.2%
conser
vative
Modera 3719,  383% 36.4% 47.2% 36.7% 59.1%  35.3% 39% 38.8%
te
Somew
hat 12.2%  10.4%  13.6%  25% 22.4% 0% 23.5%  24.4%  15.8%
liberal
Very 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
e | 135%  122%  127%  5.6% 8.2% 0% 11.8%  7.3%  10.2%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q15 Sex Male 41.9%  44.3% 51.8%  34.7%  49% 63.6%  41.2%  41.5% = 45.2%
Female 58.1% 55.7%  482%  653%  51% 36.4%  58.8%  58.5%  54.8%
Total 100%  100%  100% = 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q19 Income

Q19 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total

than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
il el ot Sath°" 6.8%  87%  145%  153%  12.2%  4.5% 0% 19.5%  11.4%
z;‘;te“ 12.2%  25.2%  30% 23.6%  24.5%  18.2%  23.5%  31.7% = 24.2%
ﬁ;’aalnge 2.7% 2.6% 8.2% 2.8% 4.1% 0% 5.9% 9.8% 4.6%
Non-
Denom
ination
i} 21.6% 16.5%  19.1%  19.4%  16.3%  27.3%  5.9% 9.8%  17.8%
Christi
an
Jewish  2.7% 0% 3.6% 0% 4.1% 0% 5.9% 2.4% 2%
Muslim  4.1% 2.6% 3.6% 2.8% 6.1% 9.1%  17.6% 0% 4%
Atheist  1.4% 3.5% 0.9% 4.2% 8.2%  13.6% 0% 2.4% 3.4%
St“ddh' 4.1% 3.5% 0.9% 0% 12.2% 0% 0% 0% 2.8%
Hindu 4.1% 0.9% 0.9% 4.2% 2% 4.5% 5.9% 2.4% 2.4%
Anothe
r 17.6%  13% 10% 11.1%  6.1%  182%  5.9%  12.2%  12%
religion
Unsure
or no 23%  235%  82%  16.7%  4.1% 45%  29.4%  9.8%  15.4%
opinion
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Qa7 fge ;2 - 36.5%  32.2%  27.3%  31.9%  28.6%  36.4%  353% 12.2%  30%

3451 - 27%  14.8%  13.6%  20.8%  20.4%  27.3%  23.5% 17.1%  18.8%
gi - 9.5%  10.4% 13.6%  18.1%  28.6%  9.1%  11.8%  7.3%  13.6%
gieorr 27%  42.6%  455% = 29.2% = 22.4%  27.3% = 29.4%  63.4%  37.6%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q19 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00 $150,00

0 to
less
than

$150,00 $150,00

0

0 to
less
than

0

More
than

$150,00

0

Don’t
know

Total

Q18 Education

Less
than
high
schoo
gradua
te

High
Schoo
gradua
te

Some
College
or
Associ
ate's
Degree

Bache
or's

degree

Postgr
aduate

Total

12.2%

43.2%

37.8%

5.4%

1.4%

100%

5.2%

35.7%

38.3%

14.8%

6.1%

100%

0.9%

18.2%

38.2%

26.4%

16.4%

100%

0%

6.9%

33.3%

37.5%

22.2%

100%

0%

16.3%

16.3%

32.7%

34.7%

100%

0%

4.5%

13.6%

54.5%

27.3%

100%

0%

5.9%

17.6%

35.3%

41.2%

100%

4.9%

19.5%

34.1%

36.6%

4.9%

100%

3.6%

23.2%

33.2%

25.2%

14.8%

100%

Q20 General Vote History

lof4

2 of 4

3of4

4 of 4

Total

33.8%

10.8%

17.6%

37.8%

100%

20%

12.2%

16.5%

51.3%

100%

17.3%

10%

16.4%

56.4%

100%

15.3%

13.9%

6.9%

63.9%

100%

10.2%

10.2%

14.3%

65.3%

100%

9.1%

4.5%

22.7%

63.6%

100%

5.9%

23.5%

5.9%

64.7%

100%

12.2%

2.4%

46.3%

39%

100%

18.2%

10.8%

17.4%

53.6%

100%

Q21 DMA

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

CHARL
OTTES
VILLE

GREEN
SBORO

H.POIN
T-
W.SAL
EM

NORFO
LK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

1.4%

1.4%

44.6%

0%

0%

37.4%

0.9%

0.9%

36.4%

0%

1.4%

37.5%

4.1%

0%

30.6%

0%

0%

31.8%

0%

0%

23.5%

0%

0%

39%

0.8%

0.6%

37%
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Q19 Income
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Less  $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More  Don't
than to less 0to 0to than know
$5,000 than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
RALEIG
H_
BURHA 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.4%
(FAYET
VLLE)
RICHM
OND- 5570, 25.2% 204%  182%  353%  22%
PETERS
BURG
ROAN
L= 122%  17.4% 102%  4.5% 0% 14.6%
LYNCH
BURG
TRI-
CITIES, 0% 1.7% 0% 0% 59%  2.4%
TN-VA
WASHI
NGTON
, DC 14.9%  18.3% 34.7%  455%  353%  19.5%
(HAGR
STWN)
Total 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%



Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q19 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total

than toless  toless to less 0 to 0to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q22 Survey Method IVR to

Landlin  44.6% 47.8% 52.7% 37.5% 44.9% 54.5% 47.1% 85.4% 50%
e
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Online
to 55.4% 52.2% 47.3% 62.5% 55.1% 45.5% 52.9% 14.6% 50%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
tAoge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Vai=r (Frerpemeiay ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 61.5% 48.1% 80.5% 95.1% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 38.5% 51.9% 19.5% 4.9% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 67% 77.8% 67.8% 65.7% 67.6%
Hispanic 6.6% 5.6% 10.3% 6.7% 7.2%
Asian 18.7% 11.1% 11.5% 9% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 2.2% 1.9% 4.6% 3.7% 3.4%
':t“h":it‘ftry 5.5% 3.7% 5.7% 14.9% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'z 42.9% 27.8% 64.4% 63.1% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 41.8% 57.4% 21.8% 17.5% 27%

32’:;;‘;23; 11% 9.3% 4.6% 4.9% 6.4%
gitsrggg'rive 4.4% 5.6% 9.2% 14.6% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wiz el ggsr';‘-fl'z 34.1% 35.2% 48.3% 55.2% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 46.2% 37% 37.9% 23.5% 31.6%

32’:;;‘;23; 13.2% 22.2% 6.9% 6.7% 9.6%
gitsrggg'rive 6.6% 5.6% 6.9% 14.6% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 60.4% 59.3% 69% 71.6% 67.8%
Republican 13.2% 14.8% 14.9% 17.5% 16%
Another party 9.9% 11.1% 3.4% 0.7% 4%
Undecided 6.6% 7.4% 9.2% 8.6% 8.2%
gglsn‘:gi orno 9.9% 7.4% 3.4% 1.5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 16.5% 5.6% 4.6% 4.1% 6.6%
spending
Crime & o o o o o
Public Safety 15.4% 22.2% 27.6% 19.4% 20.4%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 8.8% 9.3% 16.1% 14.9% 13.4%
Job creation
and economic 26.4% 22.2% 16.1% 23.1% 22.4%
development
Immigration
and border 4.4% 11.1% 11.5% 11.6% 10.2%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 12.1% 11.1% 11.5% 8.2% 9.8%
iliness
zacci'vai'l Een”ri':t" 14.3% 14.8% 10.3% 13.8% 13.4%
Transportation
and 2.2% 3.7% 2.3% 4.9% 3.8%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) Veieer [ e gggr':)‘-yg 44% 35.2% 43.7% 56% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 37.4% 48.1% 39.1% 26.5% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 3.3% 0% 4.6% 7.8% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.7% 7.4% 4.6% 5.2% 5.8%
gglsn‘:gi oo 7.7% 9.3% 8% 4.5% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History

VA VOC Survey

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
QB iy At gggr';‘-fl'g 48.4% 42.6% 43.7% 62.3% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.9% 31.5% 40.2% 17.2% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 5.5% 5.6% 0% 4.5% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.7% 9.3% 11.5% 9% 9.2%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 6.6% 11.1% 4.6% 7.1% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL T e Clainier=ihp gggr';‘-fl'g 30.8% 25.9% 25.3% 27.2% 27.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20.9% 20.4% 28.7% 23.1% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 15.4% 20.4% 9.2% 12.7% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 19.8% 18.5% 20.7% 22.4% 21.2%
g;lsn‘:gi oo 13.2% 14.8% 16.1% 14.6% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 23.1% 13% 11.5% 11.9% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
i‘é’;‘;‘”hat 13.2% 20.4% 19.5% 13.1% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 14.3% 22.2% 16.1% 16.8% 16.8%
gtlg‘;g?'ei 23.1% 18.5% 24.1% 25% 23.8%
g’;isr::)enm Ne 26.4% 25.9% 28.7% 33.2% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History

VA VOC Survey

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 9.9% 11.1% 5.7% 5.6% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 15.4% 18.5% 11.5% 5.2% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 18.7% 13% 13.8% 15.3% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 41.8% 46.3% 56.3% 56.7% 52.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 14.3% 11.1% 12.6% 17.2% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 7.7% 7.4% 10.3% 529 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 14.3% 24.1% 16.1% 6.3% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 20.9% 14.8% 8% 15.7% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 44% 38.9% 49.4% 57.5% 51.6%
g;f;;i"r Ne 13.2% 14.8% 16.1% 15.3% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12.1% 11.1% 5.7% 7.5% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 12.1% 22.2% 23% 6% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 18.7% 7.4% 9.2% 15.7% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 44% 38.9% 32.2% 51.1% 45.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 13.2% 20.4% 29.9% 19.8% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 6.6% 7.4% 5.7% 7.8% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11% 13% 17.2% 6.3% 9.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.5% 13% 12.6% 16.8% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 56% 53.7% 50.6% 57.8% 55.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 9.9% 13% 13.8% 11.2% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 20.9% 14.8% 11.5% 8.6% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 17.6% 29.6% 17.2% 10.1% 14.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 9.9% 7.4% 13.8% 14.6% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 28.6% 27.8% 37.9% 44% 38.4%
g;f;;i"r Ne 23.1% 20.4% 19.5% 22.8% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 17.6% 11.1% 8% 3.7% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 16.5% 20.4% 14.9% 6% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.1% 13% 10.3% 12.7% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 33% 29.6% 43.7% 59.7% 48.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 20.9% 25.9% 23% 17.9% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q13 Party Republican 6.6% 13% 11.5% 13.1% 11.6%
Democrat 63.7% 42.6% 66.7% 63.4% 61.8%
Independent 18.7% 25.9% 11.5% 17.5% 17.6%
Libertarian 2.2% 16.7% 8% 0.7% 4%
Socialist 3.3% 1.9% 0% 0.7% 1.2%
Another party 5.5% 0% 2.3% 4.5% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 13.2% 5.6% 13.8% 17.9% 15%
igr’gzmgatfve 18.7% 38.9% 19.5% 17.2% 20.2%
Moderate 40.7% 38.9% 36.8% 38.8% 38.8%
ﬁg;“r::”hat 15.4% 14.8% 14.9% 16.4% 15.8%
Very liberal 12.1% 1.9% 14.9% 9.7% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 49.5% 46.3% 39.1% 45.5% 45.2%
Female 50.5% 53.7% 60.9% 54.5% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VA VOC Survey

Q20 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q16 Religion Catholic 15.4% 9.3% 16.1% 9% 11.4%
Protestant 6.6% 14.8% 23% 32.5% 24.2%
Evangelical 4.4% 0% 9.2% 4.1% 4.6%
Non-
Denomination 18.7% 16.7% 12.6% 19.4% 17.8%
al Christian
Jewish 0% 5.6% 2.3% 1.9% 2%
Muslim 4.4% 5.6% 4.6% 3.4% 4%
Atheist 6.6% 3.7% 5.7% 1.5% 3.4%
Buddhist 5.5% 5.6% 1.1% 1.9% 2.8%
Hindu 4.4% 1.9% 3.4% 1.5% 2.4%
’fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 12.1% 7.4% 11.5% 13.1% 12%
g;lsn‘:gi orno 22% 29.6% 10.3% 11.9% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Age 18 - 34 65.9% 64.8% 21.8% 13.4% 30%
35-54 22% 14.8% 23% 17.2% 18.8%
55 - 64 3.3% 3.7% 12.6% 19.4% 13.6%
65 or Over 8.8% 16.7% 42.5% 50% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History

1of4 2 of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
Q18 Education Less than high
school 6.6% 5.6% 2.3% 2.6% 3.6%
graduate
el el 39.6% 29.6% 28.7% 14.6% 23.2%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 30.8% 37% 25.3% 35.8% 33.2%
Degree
SREErE 18.7% 20.4% 34.5% 25.4% 25.2%
degree
Postgraduate 4.4% 7.4% 9.2% 21.6% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income ce5 Bk 27.5% 14.8% 14.9% 10.4% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 25.3% 25.9% 21.8% 22% 23%
$50,000 to
less than 20.9% 20.4% 20.7% 23.1% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.1% 18.5% 5.7% 17.2% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 5.5% 9.3% 8% 11.9% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 2.2% 1.9% 5.7% 5.2% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 1.1% 7.4% 1.1% 4.1% 3.4%
Don’t know 5.5% 1.9% 21.8% 6% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 General Vote History

1of4

2 of 4

3of4

4 of 4

Total

Q21 DMA

CHARLOTTES
VILLE

GREENSBORO
-H.POINT-
W.SALEM

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE)

RICHMOND-
PETERSBURG

ROANOKE-
LYNCHBURG

TRI-CITIES,
TN-VA

WASHINGTON,
DC
(HAGRSTWN)

Total

1.1%

1.1%

35.2%

0%

19.8%

15.4%

1.1%

26.4%

100%

0%

0%

50%

0%

25.9%

7.4%

0%

16.7%

100%

0%

1.1%

36.8%

1.1%

12.6%

14.9%

1.1%

32.2%

100%

1.1%

0.4%

35.1%

0%

28%

12.7%

1.1%

21.6%

100%

0.8%

0.6%

37%

0.2%

23.6%

13%

1%

23.8%

100%

Q22 Survey Method

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent to
Landline

Live Agent to
Mobile

Total

15.4%

0%

84.6%

0%

0%

100%

16.7%

0%

83.3%

0%

0%

100%

63.2%

0%

36.8%

0%

0%

100%

64.2%

0%

35.8%

0%

0%

100%

50%

0%

50%

0%

0%

100%



Q21 DMA

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q21 DMA
CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO  TRI- WASHI Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA  PETERS LYNCH  TN-VA , DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extrem
ely 75% 100% 80.5% 100% 79.7% 76.9% 100% 85.7% 81.4%
likely
Somew
hat 25% 0% 19.5% 0% 20.3% 23.1% 0% 14.3% 18.6%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 50% 33.3% 67% 100% 83.1% 84.6% 80% 44.5% 67.6%
d
'C'“S"a”' 25%  66.7%  5.4% 0% 3.4% 3.1% 0% 14.3%  7.2%
Asian 25% 0% 7.6% 0% 3.4% 1.5% 0% 31.1% 11.4%
Native
Americ 0% 0% 6.5% 0% 1.7% 1.5% 20% 0.8% 3.4%
an
Anothe
;thnici 0% 0% 13.5% 0% 8.5% 9.2% 0% 9.2% 10.4%
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
gpprov 50% 33.3% 53% 100% 58.5% 67.7% 60% 51.3% 55.8%
e
Somew
ggr)rov 25% 0% 28.1% 0% 28% 18.5% 20% 30.3% 27%
e
Somew
ziastappr 0% 66.7% 7.6% 0% 5.1% 4.6% 0% 5.9% 6.4%
ove
Strongl
ﬁisappr 25% 0% 11.4% 0% 8.5% 9.2% 20% 12.6% 10.8%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 DMA

CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO  TRI- WASHI Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA  PETERS LYNCH  TN-VA , DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Q5 Northam Approval Strongl
Y 50% 66.7% 51.4% 0% 50% 52.3% 0% 40.3% 48%
approv
e
Somew
it 25% 33.3% 27.6% 0% 34.7% 32.3% 20% 35.3% 31.6%
approv
e
Somew
h.at 0% 0% 10.3% 100% 7.6% 4.6% 20% 12.6% 9.6%
disappr
ove
Strongl
Y 25% 0% 10.8% 0% 7.6% 10.8% 60% 11.8% 10.8%
disappr
ove

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 DMA

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q21 DMA

CHARL  GREEN

OTTES  SBORO

VILLE -
H.POIN
T-
W.SAL
EM

NORFO
LK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIG
H-
DURHA
M
(FAYET
VLLE)

RICHM
OND-
PETERS
BURG

ROANO
KE-
LYNCH
BURG

TRI-
CITIES,
TN-VA

WASHI
NGTON
, DC

(HAGR
STWN)

Total

Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democ
rat

Republi
can

Anothe
r party

Undeci
ded

Unsure
or no

opinion

Total

75% 66.7%

25% 0%

0% 0%

0% 33.3%

0% 0%

100% 100%

64.9%

17.8%

4.9%

8.1%

4.3%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

73.7%

12.7%

4.2%

6.8%

2.5%

100%

69.2%

10.8%

4.6%

9.2%

6.2%

100%

40%

40%

0%

20%

0%

100%

66.4%

18.5%

2.5%

8.4%

4.2%

100%

67.8%

16%

4%

8.2%

4%

100%

Q7 Issue

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime
&

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develo
pment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homel
essnes
S,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

0% 0%

0% 0%

25% 33.3%

25% 33.3%

0% 0%

0% 0%

25% 33.3%

7%

21.1%

13.5%

17.8%

10.3%

11.4%

15.1%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5.1%

23.7%

12.7%

25.4%

6.8%

9.3%

14.4%

10.8%

20%

7.7%

23.1%

4.6%

13.8%

12.3%

0%

0%

40%

40%

20%

0%

0%

5.9%

18.5%

14.3%

25.2%

16.8%

6.7%

10.1%

6.6%

20.4%

13.4%

22.4%

10.2%

9.8%

13.4%
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Q21 DMA

CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO  TRI- WASHI Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA  PETERS LYNCH  TN-VA , DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL NWS VLLE)
EM
Transp
ortatio
n and 25% 0% 3.8% 0% 2.5% 7.7% 0% 2.5% 3.8%
infrastr
ucture
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Voter ID Laws Strongl
prrov 50% 66.7% 48.1% 0% 49.2% 52.3% 40% 50.4% 49.4%
e
Somew
ek 50% 33.3% 35.1% 100% 30.5% 32.3% 60% 30.3% 33%
approv
e
Somew
Z?Stappr 0% 0% 5.4% 0% 7.6% 1.5% 0% 6.7% 5.6%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 0% 0% 5.9% 0% 5.1% 6.2% 0% 6.7% 5.8%
ove
Unsure
or No 0% 0% 5.4% 0% 7.6% 7.7% 0% 5.9% 6.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 DMA

CHARL
OTTES
VILLE

GREEN
SBORO
H.POIN
T-
W.SAL
EM

NORFO

PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIG
H-
DURHA
M
(FAYET
VLLE)

RICHM
OND-
PETERS
BURG

ROANO  TRI-

KE-
LYNCH
BURG

CITIES,
TN-VA

WASHI
NGTON
, DC

(HAGR
STWN)

Total

Q9 Equality Act

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

50%

25%

0%

25%

0%

100%

66.7%

33.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

51.4%

26.5%

3.8%

9.7%

8.6%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

59.3%

22%

5.9%

5.1%

7.6%

100%

47.7%

33.8%

0%

13.8%

4.6%

100%

60%

0%

0%

20%

20%

100%

58%

22.7%

5%

9.2%

5%

100%

54.4%

25.4%

4%

9.2%

7%

100%

Q10 Twitter Censorship

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

0%

50%

0%

25%

25%

100%

0%

0%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

100%

27%

17.8%

16.2%

22.7%

16.2%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

27.1%

33.1%

10.2%

16.9%

12.7%

100%

18.5%

21.5%

18.5%

24.6%

16.9%

100%

40%

0%

0%

20%

40%

100%

34.5%

23.5%

10.1%

21%

10.9%

100%

27.4%

23.4%

13.4%

21.2%

14.6%

100%

Q12R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

0%

25%

0%

0%

13%

16.2%

0%

0%

11.9%

14.4%

15.4%

16.9%

20%

20%

17.6%

12.6%

14%

15%
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CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI  Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA PETERS LYNCH TN-VA ,DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG  BURG (HAGR
T NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Somew
g?stagr 0% 0% 17.3%  100%  14.4%  185%  20% 17.6%  16.8%
ee
Strongl
éisagr 25%  333%  24.3% 0% 23.7%  27.7%  20% 21% 23.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 50%  66.7% @ 29.2% 0% 35.6%  21.5% 20% 31.1%  30.4%
n
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q21 DMA

Q21 DMA
CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO  TRI- WASHI Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA  PETERS LYNCH  TN-VA , DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongl
should be allowed to serve their sentences in y 0% 0% 7.6% 0% 7.6% 3.1% 40% 6.7% 7%
women'’s prisons. Agree
Somew
hat 0% 0% 8.1% 0% 11% 9.2% 20% 10.9% 9.6%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 0% 33.3% 13.5% 0% 16.1% 16.9% 40% 16% 15.4%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 100% 66.7% 55.1% 100% 47.5% 52.3% 0% 54.6% 52.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 0% 0% 15.7% 0% 17.8%  18.5% 0% 11.8%  15.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongl
violence shelters should be banned by law. y 25% 33.3% 5.4% 0% 5.9% 6.2% 0% 9.2% 6.8%
Agree
Somew
hat 0% 0% 9.7% 0% 11% 16.9% 20% 11.8% 11.4%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 0% 0% 16.2% 100% 14.4% 15.4% 40% 13.4% 15.2%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 50% 66.7% 51.4% 0% 54.2% 47.7% 20% 52.9% 51.6%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 25% 0% 17.3% 0% 14.4%  13.8%  20%  12.6%  15%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongl
services should be banned by law y 25% 0% 8.1% 0% 9.3% 13.8% 20% 4.2% 8.4%
Agree
Somew
hat 0% 0% 12.4% 0% 12.7% 12.3% 0% 10.9% 11.8%
Agree
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CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI  Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA PETERS LYNCH TN-VA ,DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG  BURG (HAGR
T NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Somew
e 0% 0% 15.1% 0% 11% 13.8% 0% 17.6%  14.2%
Disagr
ee
Strongl
éisagr 50%  66.7% @ 42.7% 0% 48.3%  35.4%  20% 52.1%  45.2%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 25%  33.3% 21.6%  100% = 18.6% = 24.6%  60% 15.1%  20.4%
n
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q21 DMA
CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO  TRI- WASHI Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA  PETERS LYNCH  TN-VA , DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Q12R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongl
women and girls should be banned by law. y 25% 0% 7% 0% 7.6% 4.6% 0% 8.4% 7.2%
Agree
Somew
hat 0% 0% 9.7% 0% 11% 6.2% 0% 11.8% 9.8%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 25% 0% 11.9% 100% 15.3% 18.5% 40% 18.5% 15.6%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 50% 66.7% 56.8% 0% 55.1% 60% 40% 53.8% 55.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 0% 333%  14.6% 0% 11%  10.8%  20% 7.6%  11.6%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongl
required to use the opposite sex names and y 0% 0% 8.1% 0% 11.9% 12.3% 0% 19.3% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without Agree
informing parents.
Somew
hat 0% 0% 18.4% 0% 16.1% 9.2% 0% 12.6% 14.8%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 25% 0% 15.1% 100% 10.2% 10.8% 0% 12.6% 12.8%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 25% 33.3% 37.8% 0% 36.4% 44.6% 60% 37.8% 38.4%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 50% = 66.7% = 20.5% 0% 25.4%  23.1%  40%  17.6%  22%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongl
extended family identify as the opposite sex y 0% 0% 8.1% 0% 7.6% 7.7% 0% 8.4% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agree
Somew
hat 0% 0% 10.3% 0% 11% 9.2% 20% 13.4% 11%
Agree
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CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI  Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND-  KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA PETERS LYNCH TN-VA ,DC
H.POIN MTH- M BURG  BURG (HAGR
T NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
Somew
g?stagr 0% 33.3% 14.6%  100%  8.5%  10.8% = 20%  11.8%  12.2%
ee
Strongl
éisagr 100%  66.7%  47.6% 0% 50.8%  43.1%  40%  50.4% = 48.8%
ee
Unsure
or No 0% 0% 19.5% 0% 22%  292%  20% 16%  20.2%
Opinio
n
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q21 DMA
Q21 DMA
CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI  Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA PETERS LYNCH TN-VA ,DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG  BURG (HAGR
T NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
QI3 [FEwy Saer‘]’“b" 0%  333% 11.9% 0% 93%  6.2% 0% 16.8%  11.6%
rDaetmOC 75%  66.7%  58.4%  100% = 67.8%  66.2% 20% 59.7%  61.8%
'n”ddeenpte 25% 0% 19.5% 0% 17.8%  13.8% 60% 15.1%  17.6%
'r-i':rf’ta 0% 0% 4.9% 0% 2.5% 4.6% 20% 3.4% 4%
it"c'a" 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0.8% 1.5% 0% 0.8% 1.2%
Atz 0% 0% 3.8% 0% 1.7% 7.7% 0% 4.2% 3.8%
rparty
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q14 Ideology Very
conser  25% 0% 14.6% 0% 15.3%  13.8% 0% 16.8%  15%
vative
Somew
ek 0% 0% 24.3%  100% = 20.3% = 26.2% 0% 11.8%  20.2%
conser
vative
:Z':dera 25%  33.3%  39.5% 0% 38.1%  33.8%  40% 42% 38.8%
Somew
hat 25%  33.3%  13% 0% 17.8%  12.3%  60% 17.6%  15.8%
liberal
I\i/kfgal 25%  33.3%  8.6% 0% 8.5%  13.8% 0% 11.8%  10.2%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q15 Sex Male 50%  33.3%  44.9% 0% 47.5% = 43.1%  20% 46.2%  45.2%

Female 50% 66.7% 55.1% 100% 52.5% 56.9% 80% 53.8% 54.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 DMA
Q21 DMA
CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI  Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND-  KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA PETERS LYNCH TN-VA ,DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG  BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
il Ll ot Sath°" 25% 0% 9.7% 0% 6.8%  4.6% 20%  21.8%  11.4%
z;‘;te“ 25%  333% @ 22.7% 0% 31.4%  24.6% 20% 19.3%  24.2%
ﬁ;’aalnge 25% 0% 6.5% 100% 4.2% 4.6% 0% 0.8% 4.6%
Non-
Denom
ination
. 0% 33.3% 21.1% 0% 17.8%  18.5% 0% 13.4%  17.8%
Christi
an
Jewish 0% 0% 2.2% 0% 1.7% 1.5% 20% 1.7% 2%
Muslim 0% 0% 4.3% 0% 0% 1.5% 40% 7.6% 4%
Atheist 0% 0% 2.7% 0% 4.2% 0% 0% 5.9% 3.4%
St“ddh' 0% 0% 2.7% 0% 2.5% 0% 0% 5% 2.8%
Hindu 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 2.5% 1.5% 0% 4.2% 2.4%
Anothe
r 0% 0% 10.8% 0% 12.7%  23.1% 0% 8.4% 12%
religion
Unsure
or no 25%  333%  15.7% 0% 16.1%  20% 0% 11.8%  15.4%
opinion
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% = 100%  100%  100%
Qa7 fge ;3‘ 25%  33.3%  28.6% 0% 29.7%  21.5%  20%  37.8%  30%
gi‘ 25%  33.3% 16.8%  100% = 16.9%  16.9%  40% 22.7%  18.8%
gi‘ 0% 0% 13% 0% 16.9%  16.9% 0% 10.9%  13.6%
gieorr 50%  33.3%  41.6% 0% 36.4%  44.6% = 40% 28.6%  37.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 DMA

CHARL
OTTES
VILLE

GREEN
SBORO
H.POIN
T-
W.SAL
EM

NORFO
LK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIG
H-
DURHA
M
(FAYET
VLLE)

RICHM
OND-
PETERS
BURG

ROANO  TRI-

KE-
LYNCH
BURG

CITIES,
TN-VA

WASHI
NGTON
, DC

(HAGR
STWN)

Total

Q18 Education

Less
than
high
schoo
gradua
te

High
Schoo
gradua
te

Some
College
or
Associ
ate's
Degree

Bache
or's

degree

Postgr
aduate

Total

0%

0%

75%

0%

25%

100%

0%

0%

66.7%

33.3%

0%

100%

4.9%

25.9%

31.9%

25.4%

11.9%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

3.4%

20.3%

32.2%

26.3%

17.8%

100%

6.2%

33.8%

38.5%

13.8%

7.7%

100%

0%

0%

40%

40%

20%

100%

0.8%

18.5%

31.1%

29.4%

20.2%

100%

3.6%

23.2%

33.2%

25.2%

14.8%

100%

Q19 Income

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,00
0 to
less
than
$75,00
0

$75,00
0 to
less
than
$100,0
00

$100,0
00 to
less
than
$150,0
00

25%

0%

25%

0%

50%

33.3%

0%

33.3%

33.3%

0%

17.8%

23.2%

21.6%

14.6%

8.1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

16.1%

24.6%

22%

12.7%

8.5%

13.8%

30.8%

27.7%

9.2%

7.7%

0%

40%

20%

0%

0%

9.2%

17.6%

19.3%

19.3%

14.3%

14.8%

23%

22%

14.4%

9.8%
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CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI  Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA PETERS LYNCH TN-VA ,DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG  BURG (HAGR
T NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL  NWS VLLE)
EM
$150,0
00 to
'tfls_:n 0% 0% 3.8% 0% 3.4% 1.5% 0% 8.4% 4.4%
$150,0
00
More
;hj_asrz) o 0% 0% 2.2% 0% 5.1% 0% 20% 5% 3.4%
00
Don't 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, [v) 0,
gk, 0% 0% 8.6% 100%  7.6% 9.2% 20% 6.7% 8.2%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 25%  333% 17.3% 0% 15.3%  21.5%  20% 20.2%  18.2%
20f4 0% 0% 14.6% 0% 11.9%  6.2% 0% 7.6%  10.8%
30f4 0% 33.3%  17.3%  100% = 9.3% 20% 20% 23.5%  17.4%
4of4 75%  33.3%  50.8% 0% 63.6%  52.3%  60% 48.7%  53.6%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q21 DMA
CHARL GREEN NORFO RALEIG RICHM ROANO TRI- WASHI Total
OTTES SBORO  LK- H- OND- KE- CITIES, NGTON
VILLE - PORTS DURHA  PETERS LYNCH TN-VA , DC
H.POIN  MTH- M BURG BURG (HAGR
T- NEWPT  (FAYET STWN)
W.SAL NWS VLLE)
EM
Q22 Survey Method IVR to
Landlin 50% 33.3% 54.6% 100% 54.2% 50.8% 40% 38.7% 50%
e
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panel
Online
to 50% 66.7% 45.4% 0% 45.8% 49.2% 60% 61.3% 50%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
tAoge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q22 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Voter Propensity ﬁ)k<‘t;l'§mely 94% 0% 68.8% 0% 0% 81.4%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 6% 0% 31.2% 0% 0% 18.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 68.4% 0% 66.8% 0% 0% 67.6%
Hispanic 6% 0% 8.4% 0% 0% 7.2%
Asian 7.6% 0% 15.2% 0% 0% 11.4%

Z;t;"riecan 3.2% 0% 3.6% 0% 0% 3.4%
:{‘;:E{y 14.8% 0% 6% 0% 0% 10.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.8% 0% 40.8% 0% 0% 55.8%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 12.4% 0% 41.6% 0% 0% 27%

32’:;;‘;23; 1.2% 0% 11.6% 0% 0% 6.4%
gitsrggg'r’éve 15.6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i Wi el ggsr';‘-fl'g 63.2% 0% 32.8% 0% 0% 48%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 19.6% 0% 43.6% 0% 0% 31.6%

32’:;;‘;23; 4% 0% 15.2% 0% 0% 9.6%
gitsrggg'r’éve 13.2% 0% 8.4% 0% 0% 10.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
g g
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q6 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 76% 0% 59.6% 0% 0% 67.8%
Republican 17.2% 0% 14.8% 0% 0% 16%
’;gftt;‘er 0.4% 0% 7.6% 0% 0% 4%
Undecided 5.2% 0% 11.2% 0% 0% 8.2%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 1.2% 0% 6.8% 0% 0% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Issue Cutting
government 6.8% 0% 6.4% 0% 0% 6.6%
spending
Crime &
Public 24% 0% 16.8% 0% 0% 20.4%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 19.2% 0% 7.6% 0% 0% 13.4%
Job
creation
and o o, o o o o
economic 18.8% 0% 26% 0% 0% 22.4%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0 0, 0 0 0,
border 10.4% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10.2%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 4.4% 0% 15.2% 0% 0% 9.8%
illness
Racial
tension & 10.4% 0% 16.4% 0% 0% 13.4%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 6% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 3.8%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i eier 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 52% 0% 46.8% 0% 0% 49.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.4% 0% 37.6% 0% 0% 33%
2:’5’;‘;;232 8.4% 0% 2.8% 0% 0% 5.6%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.8% 0% 6.8% 0% 0% 5.8%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

268



Q22 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent
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Unsure or 6.4% 0% 6% 0% 0% 6.2%
No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
G Bl et gggr':)‘-yg 57.6% 0% 51.2% 0% 0% 54.4%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.4% 0% 28.4% 0% 0% 25.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4.4% 0% 3.6% 0% 0% 4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.6% 0% 8.8% 0% 0% 9.2%
o o 6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Twitter Censorship Strongly 27.2% 0% 27.6% 0% 0% 27.4%
approve
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.2% 0% 21.6% 0% 0% 23.4%
2:’5’;‘;;232 10.4% 0% 16.4% 0% 0% 13.4%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 20% 0% 22.4% 0% 0% 21.2%
ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 17.2% 0% 12% 0% 0% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 14.8% 0% 13.2% 0% 0% 14%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 13.6% 0% 16.4% 0% 0% 15%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 14.8% 0% 18.8% 0% 0% 16.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 21.2% 0% 26.4% 0% 0% 23.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 35.6% 0% 25.2% 0% 0% 30.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q12R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 5.6% 0% 8.4% 0% 0% 7%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 6.4% 0% 12.8% 0% 0% 9.6%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.2% 0% 15.6% 0% 0% 15.4%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.8% 0% 52.8% 0% 0% 52.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 20% 0% 10.4% 0% 0% 15.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 5.6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 6.8%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10.8% 0% 12% 0% 0% 11.4%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.2% 0% 19.2% 0% 0% 15.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 51.2% 0% 52% 0% 0% 51.6%
stg;?n‘i’;n 21.2% 0% 8.8% 0% 0% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QlZB4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 8.4% 0% 8.4% 0% 0% 8.4%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10.4% 0% 13.2% 0% 0% 11.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.2% 0% 17.2% 0% 0% 14.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 41.2% 0% 49.2% 0% 0% 45.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 28.8% 0% 12% 0% 0% 20.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q12R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 7.6% 0% 6.8% 0% 0% 7.2%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 9.6% 0% 10% 0% 0% 9.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12% 0% 19.2% 0% 0% 15.6%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 54.4% 0% 57.2% 0% 0% 55.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 16.4% 0% 6.8% 0% 0% 11.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 8% 0% 16% 0% 0% 12%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.2% 0% 16.4% 0% 0% 14.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12% 0% 13.6% 0% 0% 12.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 42% 0% 34.8% 0% 0% 38.4%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 24.8% 0% 19.2% 0% 0% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 4.4% 0% 11.2% 0% 0% 7.8%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 3.6% 0% 18.4% 0% 0% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.6% 0% 12.8% 0% 0% 12.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 60% 0% 37.6% 0% 0% 48.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 20.4% 0% 20% 0% 0% 20.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Party Republican 12% 0% 11.2% 0% 0% 11.6%
Democrat 68.4% 0% 55.2% 0% 0% 61.8%
Independent 15.6% 0% 19.6% 0% 0% 17.6%
Libertarian 0.8% 0% 7.2% 0% 0% 4%
Socialist 0.4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1.2%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 2.8% 0% 4.8% 0% 0% 3.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Ideology Very
conservativ 17.6% 0% 12.4% 0% 0% 15%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 22.8% 0% 17.6% 0% 0% 20.2%
e
Moderate 36% 0% 41.6% 0% 0% 38.8%
Sl 14% 0% 17.6% 0% 0% 15.8%
liberal
Very liberal 9.6% 0% 10.8% 0% 0% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Male 45.6% 0% 44.8% 0% 0% 45.2%
Female 54.4% 0% 55.2% 0% 0% 54.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

VA VOC Survey . 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

273



Q22 Survey Method

VA VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.30.2021 - 08.01.2021

Q22 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q16 Religion Catholic 10.4% 0% 12.4% 0% 0% 11.4%
Protestant 36.4% 0% 12% 0% 0% 24.2%
Evangelical 6% 0% 3.2% 0% 0% 4.6%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 14.4% 0% 21.2% 0% 0% 17.8%
Christian
Jewish 1.6% 0% 2.4% 0% 0% 2%
Muslim 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 4%
Atheist 0.8% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3.4%
Buddhist 1.6% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2.8%
Hindu 2.4% 0% 2.4% 0% 0% 2.4%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 11.6% 0% 12.4% 0% 0% 12%
ggsou;;igr] 12.8% 0% 18% 0% 0% 15.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Age 18 - 34 2.4% 0% 57.6% 0% 0% 30%
35-54 11.6% 0% 26% 0% 0% 18.8%
55 - 64 18.4% 0% 8.8% 0% 0% 13.6%
65 or Over 67.6% 0% 7.6% 0% 0% 37.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Education Less than
high school 5.6% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 3.6%
graduate
High Schooll] 1 g 54, 0% 27.2% 0% 0% 23.2%
graduate
Some
College or 31.2% 0% 35.2% 0% 0% 33.2%
Associate's
Degree
SREElrE 24.4% 0% 26% 0% 0% 25.2%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 19.6% 0% 10% 0% 0% 14.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Income ce5 Bk 13.2% 0% 16.4% 0% 0% 14.8%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 22% 0% 24% 0% 0% 23%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 23.2% 0% 20.8% 0% 0% 22%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10.8% 0% 18% 0% 0% 14.4%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.8% 0% 10.8% 0% 0% 9.8%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 4.8% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4.4%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 3.2% 0% 3.6% 0% 0% 3.4%
Don’t know 14% 0% 2.4% 0% 0% 8.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 General Vote History 1of4 5.6% 0% 30.8% 0% 0% 18.2%
2 of 4 3.6% 0% 18% 0% 0% 10.8%
3of4 22% 0% 12.8% 0% 0% 17.4%
4 of 4 68.8% 0% 38.4% 0% 0% 53.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

Q21 DMA
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)
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G
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G
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TN-VA
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ON, DC
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Total

0.8%

0.4%

40.4%

0.4%

25.6%

13.2%

0.8%

18.4%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0.8%

0.8%

33.6%

0%

21.6%

12.8%

1.2%

29.2%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0.8%

0.6%

37%

0.2%

23.6%

13%

1%

23.8%

100%
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